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1.

METHODOLOGY

Sampling:
Stratified sampling, probability sampling,
three-stage sampling;

. Sampling size:

1507 respondents, 18 years old and more;

. Criteria for stratified sampling:

12 administrative-territorial units (ATU).
residential environment (urban-rural). Size
of urban localities (4 types). type of rural
localities (commune center/adjoining village);

. Stages of randomization:

Locality (112 selected localities) Household/
Family; Person;

®

. Reprezentativeness:

The sample is representative for the adult
population of the Republic of Moldova.
excluding Transnistria;

The maximum sampling error is of +2.5%;

. Interviews:

The interviews have been conducted in the
homes of respondents by 62 operators within
the network IMAS-INC in the Romanian and
Russian languages;

7. The time-period for data collection:

March 6-27, 2011;

Sample makeup
...from a demographic standpoint

Variable Don’t know/
No answer
Male 88,7 8,2 3,1
Gender
Female 85,6 11,1 3,4
18-29 years 92,9 49 2,2
30-44 years 90,7 7,0 2,3
Age
45-59 years 86,4 10,8 2,8
Over 60 years 76,4 17,4 6,1
Incomplete secondary education 76,4 17,5 6,1
. General school or vocational school 82,7 13,0 4,3
Education - -
High school, post-high school/College 94,4 4,7 0,9
Higher education 95,7 3.1 1,3
Private entrepreneur 87,3 11,6 1,1
. Employee 90,7 6,1 3,2
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 91,1 6,7 2,2
Do not work 80,9 14,7 4,5
Moldovan/Romanian 88,1 9,3 2,6
i . Russian 87,2 9,6 3,1
Nationality —
Ukrainian 85,3 10,3 4,5
Other 75,0 15,4 9,6
Under 500 Lei 80,8 14,9 4,3
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 76,9 19,3 3,8
per household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 89,4 7,6 2,9
Over 3000 Lei 94,1 2,4 35
Capital City 93,8 54 0,8
. Town > 15.000 residents 83,6 18,7 2,7
Place of living - -
City < 15.000 residents 91,4 6,0 2,6
Rural 84,3 11,2 4.4
TOTAL 87,0 9,7 3,2
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EUROPEAN UNION

11588 Do you know what the European Union is?

No «—— Don’t know/No answer
10% 3%

Yes

87%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

Don’t know/

Variable Group Yes
No answer
Male 88,7 8,2 3,1
Gender
Female 85,6 11,1 3,4
18-29 years 92,9 49 2,2
30-44 years 90,7 7,0 2,3
Age
45-59 years 86,4 10,8 2,8
Over 60 years 76,4 17,4 6,1
Incomplete secondary education 76,4 17,5 6,1
. General school or vocational school 82,7 13,0 4,3
Education - -
High school, post-high school/College 94,4 4,7 0,9
Higher education 95,7 3,1 1,3
Private entrepreneur 87,3 11,6 1,1
. Employee 90,7 6,1 3,2
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 91,1 6,7 2,2
Do not work 80,9 14,7 4,5
Moldovan/Romanian 88,1 9,3 2,6
i i Russian 87,2 9,6 3,1
Nationality —
Ukrainian 85,3 10,3 4.5
Other 75,0 15,4 9,6
Under 500 Lei 80,8 14,9 4,3
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 76,9 19,3 3.8
group per -
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 89,4 7,6 29
Over 3000 Lei 94,1 24 3,5
Capital City 93,8 5,4 0,8
L. Town > 15.000 residents 83,6 13,7 2,7
Place of living — -
City < 15.000 residents 91,4 6,0 2,6
Rural 84,3 11,2 4.4

TOTAL 87,0 9,7 3,2
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1):28 How interested are you in what is happening in the European Union?

Don’t know/No answer

5% ,
Very interested
" 14%

Not interested
12%

Low
interested Interested
28% 41%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

Not

. Very inte- Inte- Low . Don’t know/
Variable . inte-
rested rested interest No answer
rested
Gender Male 15,7 42,4 26,3 9,8 5,8
Female 12,6 39,4 29,2 14,0 4,8
18-29 years 18,8 43,9 27,1 6,8 3,4
Age 30-44 years 16,9 41,2 29,3 8,6 4,1
45-59 years 11,8 43,0 27,0 13,2 5,1
Over 60 years 7,9 33,7 28,1 21,2 9,1
Incomplete secondary 56 34.6 30,0 218 8.1
education
_ General school or vocational 8.8 375 327 14.4 6.6
Education |school
High school, post-high 18.8 46.0 24.6 6.7 3.9
school/College
Higher education 24,8 46,9 20,6 6,1 1,5
Private entrepreneur 15,1 48,2 21,3 9,7 5,8
GrmE Employee 20,9 443 22,0 8,8 4,0
Temporarily unemployed 14,9 39,8 32,4 8,2 4,7
Do not work 8,4 37,5 29,1 18,3 6,7
Moldovan/Romanian 15,2 42,3 27,0 10,2 5,3
Nationality Russ_iap 12,7 41,0 27,5 13,8 5,0
Ukrainian 3,5 40,5 36,7 13,8 5,5
Other 6,4 25,0 33,9 32,1 2,6
Under 500 Lei 8,5 39,1 32,0 15,0 54
inGc’;":,”: ::  [Between 501-1000 Lei 5,5 335 | 307 | 21,5 8,8
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 13,7 44,3 27,6 9,2 5,2
Over 3000 Lei 22,8 44,0 25,0 6,2 1,9
Capital City 19,1 48,1 22,7 8,2 1,9
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 17,9 31,0 32,1 14,2 4.7
living Town < 15.000 residents 13,2 36,4 37,3 8,7 4.4
Rural 11,2 40,3 28,0 13,7 6,9f
TOTAL 14,0 40,8 27,9 12,1 5,3
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How interested are you in the relations between
the Republic of Moldova and European Union?

UE2b.

Don’t know/No answer

6%
Not interested . Very interested
10% ‘ ’ 16%
Low
25% Interested

interested
43%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

. Ve Low Not Don’t know/
LETTELID interergted e interest interested No answer
Gender Male 17,7 45,5 22,2 8,3 6,2

Female 14,3 40,8 27,9 11,4 5,5
18-29 years 21,6 44,3 25,2 5,8 3,1
Age 30-44 years 19,4 46,1 24,4 54 4.8
45-59 years 13,2 43,9 24,7 12,0 6,3
Over 60 years 8,4 36,6 27,3 18,0 9,7
Incomplete secondary 8.1 38.1 27.2 17.3 9.3
education
General school or
Education vocational school 0y £ S ke e
High school, post-high 225 44.6 223 6.3 43
school/College
Higher education 26,2 50,2 16,7 51 1,8
Private entrepreneur 17,4 47,9 18,0 10,9 5,8
ST Employee 22,5 46,9 20,5 5,7 4.4
Temporarily unemployed 18,3 42,4 27,9 6,2 5,2
Do not work 9,3 39,3 27,8 16,2 7,4
Moldovan/Romanian 17,8 443 23,8 8,6 5,5
Nationality Russ.ia.n 13,6 449 22,8 13,8 5,0
Ukrainian 2,1 46,4 33,9 12,1 55
Other 5,6 22,7 41,0 22,7 8,0
Under 500 Lei 10,6 443 27,6 11,5 6,0
Grup de venit |Between 501-1000 Lei 6,1 37,0 27,6 19,1 10,1
per gospodarie | Between 1001-3000 Lei 16,5 44 4 25,8 7,8 5,5
Over 3000 Lei 281 49,3 21,6 3,7 2,3
Capital City 19,8 49,8 21,3 7,2 1,9
Place of living Town > 15.000 res?dents 19,3 32,0 29,1 14,8 4.7
Town < 15.000 residents 15,2 43,5 31,1 6,9 3,3
Rural 13,6 42,3 25,5 10,6 8,0

TOTAL 15,9 43,0 25,3 10,0 5,8
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Where from do you get informed or would prefer to get informed about
the European Union, about EU policies and institututions?

UE3.

m Yes m | would prefer = No m Don’t know/ No answer

TV stations % 7% 4%

Radio stations 19% Il 6%

Discussions with relatives, friends, col_leagues, A% . 6%
neighbours

Written press I 6%

Internet Bl 7%

Discussions with pubtii cu functionarii publici e 7%

Books, brochures, informative booklets 7%

Trips abroad 28% B 7%

Conferences, seminars ! 21"/!; 63% B 9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — UE3a. Written press

Variable Don’t know/

No answer
Gender Male 44,9 19,9 30,7 4,5
Female 40,1 19,8 33,3 6,7
18-29 years 45,6 20,0 29,5 4.9
A 30-44 years 47,2 20,2 27,3 5,4
45-59 years 421 20,6 30,9 6,4
Over 60 years 32,9 18,3 42,7 6,1
Incomplete secondary education 22,4 21,7 46,6 9.4
Education General school or vocational school 37,2 20,9 36,2 5,7
High school, post-high school/College 55,2 18,9 22,2 3,6
Higher education 54,1 17,9 23,3 4,7
Private entrepreneur 42,8 26,9 27,0 3,3
B Employee 47,2 18,6 27,9 6,2
Temporarily unemployed 45,5 18,8 31,2 4,5
Do not work 35,4 20,7 37,3 6,6
Moldovan/Romanian 42,3 20,1 31,7 5,9
Nationality Russ.ia.n 50,6 17,3 29,1 3,1
Ukrainian 46,3 17,2 32,0 4,5
Other 32,6 18,4 41,7 7,2
Under 500 Lei 29,8 28,6 37,4 4,2
ini:;’;’g ;:r Between 501-1000 Lei 30,6 23,1 38,4 7.9
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 451 20,3 29,5 5,1
Over 3000 Lei 56,8 11,9 26,8 4,5
Capital City 48,8 13,6 33,5 4.1
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 40,8 18,6 32,1 8,5
living Town < 15.000 residents 49,6 23,1 20,9 6,5
Rural 39,0 22,3 33,0 5,7
TOTAL 42,3 19,9 32,1 5,7
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UE3b Where from do you get informed or would prefer to get informed
) about the European Union, about EU policies and institututions?

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Radio stations

Variable Group Yes I;‘r’:ft"; f No ?‘loon,atnksr\\:::l
Gender Male 61,8 13,8 19,8 4,6
Female 61,1 13,5 18,5 7,0
18-29 years 59,7 14,2 21,5 4.6
GG 30-44 years 66,1 13,0 15,8 52
45-59 years 61,2 14,6 16,8 7.5
Over 60 years 58,1 12,6 23,1 6,1
L” dCECrZELerfe secondary 52,0 18,3 20,3 9,4
General school or
Education vocational school 59,1 ke 2240 e
High school t-high
Scﬂo jfcﬁﬁe’g'f’s 9 66,3 11,8 17,0 4,9
Higher education 67,2 12,5 15,4 49
Private entrepreneur 69,5 12,7 16,7 1,1
A Employee 60,5 15,8 17,7 6,0
Temporarily unemployed 63,1 11,9 20,8 4,2
Do not work 59,1 14,0 19,5 7.4
Moldovan/Romanian 63,5 13,4 17,6 55
Nationality Russian 57,3 8,0 28,5 6,2
Ukrainian 53,8 20,5 21,2 4,5
Other 45,3 13,6 29,3 11,8
Under 500 Lei 55,7 18,3 21,8 4,2
_Group of — p.t\een 501-1000 Lei 52,1 16,0 232 8,7
income per .
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 64,7 14,6 15,7 4,9
Over 3000 Lei 69,1 8,5 18,6 3,9
Capital City 60,9 7.9 26,3 4,9
Place of living Town > 15.000 residents 53,1 15,2 23,8 7.9
Town < 15.000 residents 65,1 21,3 7.1 6,5
Rural 62,9 14,8 16,6 5,8
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Where from do you get informed or would prefer to get informed
about the European Union, about EU policies and institututions?

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents - TV stations

Variable Group Yes T No R R
prefer No answer
Male 85,5 6,5 5,6 2,4
Gender
Female 81,9 5,1 7,6 B3
18-29 years 84,9 6,8 5,5 2,7
Ade 30-44 years 87,8 5,6 3,8 2,8
g 45-59 years 81,9 5,7 7,4 5,0
Over 60 years 78,8 49 10,8 5,6
Incomplete secondary 78.3 7.0 78 6.9
education
. General school or 82,5 5.1 8.9 35
Education vocational school
High school, post-high 88.0 43 48 28
school/College
Higher education 85,7 6,9 4.0 3,4
Private entrepreneur 86,6 6,3 4.8 2,3
. Employee 83,8 5,9 54 5,0
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 88,5 4.5 5,0 2,0
Do not work 78,9 6,6 9,5 5,0
Moldovan/Romanian 84,5 5.1 6,5 3,9
Nationalit Russian 78,9 8,2 11,2 1,7
Y™ [Ukrainian 82,6 6.6 6.3 45
Other 75,8 11,4 6,7 6,1
Under 500 Lei 81,6 6,6 9,0 2,8
Groupof  [gotveen 501-1000 Lei 78,5 57 10,3 55
income per .
housechold Between 1001-3000 Lei 85,1 6,3 5,4 3,2
Over 3000 Lei 86,3 5,2 4.5 3,9
Capital City 80,0 7,3 8,7 3,9
L. Town > 15.000 residents 83,7 3,8 8,2 4.3
Place of living -
Town < 15.000 residents 88,4 6,0 1,7 3,8
Rural 84,4 5.5 6,2 4,0
TOTAL 83,5 5,8 6,7 4,0
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UE3d Where from do you get informed or would prefer to get informed
§ about the European Union, about EU policies and institututions?

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Discussions with relatives, friends,
colleagues, neighbours

| would L
Variable Yes know/No
prefer
answer
Gender Male 57,4 14,4 23,6 4.6
Female 51,9 15,9 25,1 7,0
18-29 years 61,6 14,7 19,1 4.6
Age 30-44 years 56,6 14,9 23,4 5,1
g 45-59 years 51,8 18,2 22,9 7.1
Over 60 years 46,9 12,4 33,7 6,9
Incomplete secondary 458 17.4 275 9.3
education
. General school or vocational 53.0 13.6 28.0 53
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 59.0 16,4 20,5 41
College
Higher education 59,7 15,4 19,3 5,6
Private entrepreneur 57,7 23,5 16,5 2,2
Occupation Employee 58,6 14,4 20,6 6,4
- Temporarily unemployed 56,5 15,0 24,3 4,2
Do not work 491 15,0 28,7 7,3
Moldovan/Romanian 55,7 16,0 23,0 54
Nationalit Russian 50,2 10,7 31,7 7.4
y Ukrainian 44 4 13,8 36,2 5,6
Other 48,3 10,8 29,1 11,8
Under 500 Lei 43,0 23,5 29,4 4.2
in‘i:;”;’z z:r Between 501-1000 Lei 40,9 17,4 33,1 8,6
e Between 1001-3000 Lei 58,4 15,2 21,6 4.8
Over 3000 Lei 66,4 12,2 16,7 4.7
Capital City 54,8 11,6 27,4 6,3
L. Town > 15.000 residents 52,6 15,7 24,6 7.1
Place of living ,
Town < 15.000 residents 49,8 17,2 26,5 6,5
Rural 55,3 16,4 22,9 5,4
TOTAL 54,5 15,2 24,4 5,9
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Where from do you get informed or would prefer to get informed
about the European Union, about EU policies and institututions?

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Discussions with public servants

Variable Yes I;‘r’:fu; :I ?‘loon:nksr":::l

Gender Male 17,9 28,0 49,0 5,0
Female 16,4 24,5 50,5 8,6

18-29 years 19,7 28,3 471 49

Age 30-44 years 20,4 26,0 47,8 5,8
45-59 years 18,0 27,5 45,6 8,9

Over 60 years 8,9 21,8 61,0 8,3
L” dclj’c”;ﬁ:)erfe secondary 4,8 25,8 58,6 10,8

Education | vosational school 185 | 240 | se4 | e

High school -high

Scﬁojj’cgﬁég?St 9 255 27.9 41,6 5,0

Higher education 24,7 28,6 40,0 6,7

Private entrepreneur 23,8 29,4 43,4 3,4

ST Employee 26,3 27,1 38,8 7,9
Temporarily unemployed 15,8 25,9 54,3 4.0

Do not work 10,9 25,1 54,9 9,0
Moldovan/Romanian 18,3 27,9 47,3 6,6

Nationality Russian 12,6 19,6 60,4 7.4
Ukrainian 12,1 18,2 64,1 5,6

Other 9,7 14,6 64,0 11,7

Under 500 Lei 9,6 31,2 54,8 4,3

ini’:;"g ;:r Between 501-1000 Lei 10,5 20,8 59,4 9,3
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 20,2 27,9 45,6 6,3
Over 3000 Lei 30,1 22,7 40,6 6,6

Capital City 15,4 22,6 55,7 6,2

. Town > 15.000 residents 17,3 27,9 447 10,1

Place of living -

Town < 15.000 residents 15,7 28,4 50,4 5,5

Rural 17,9 26,9 48,3 6,8

TOTAL 171 26,1 49,8
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Where from do you get informed or would prefer to get informed
about the European Union, about EU policies and institututions?
% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Internet
Variable Group Yes I;::fu; :l No ?‘loon:nksr":::l
Gender Male 34,2 19,3 41,0 55
Female 27,0 17,0 48,3 7,8
18-29 years 51,5 17,2 26,7 4.6
Age 30-44 years 42,1 17,2 35,9 49
45-59 years 19,8 22,9 48,9 8,4
Over 60 years 4,6 13,7 72,2 9,4
'e” dcfcrgﬁfrfe secondary 11,0 16,2 61,7 11,1
Education \ClaoeCr:IrOarll:lcg(?f?cl)glr 18,8 17.1 a9 6.6
High school -high
sc?loosI;:CgﬁégF:eOSt 9 437 17,2 33,0 6,1
Higher education 52,3 20,5 22,8 4.4
Private entrepreneur 34,0 20,1 42,5 3,5
Occupation Employee 457 19,9 28,5 59
Temporarily unemployed 38,5 17,2 40,1 4,1
Do not work 12,3 17,2 60,9 9,7
Moldovan/Romanian 31,4 18,6 44 1 59
Nationality Russian 29,4 16,9 47.8 59
Ukrainian 21,2 19,5 53,7 5,6
Other 254 8,8 47,9 17,9
Under 500 Lei 15,0 13,4 66,1 55
ini:;”:”z z:r Between 501-1000 Lei 8,1 17,5 63,6 10,9
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 29,8 20,4 43,5 6,2
Over 3000 Lei 57,6 16,6 21,9 3,9
Capital City 51,1 12,5 31,5 4.8
L. Town > 15.000 residents 30,5 21,2 40,5 7,8
Place of living ,
Town < 15.000 residents 31,1 19,7 42,8 6,5
Rural 21,5 19,5 51,7 7,3
TOTAL 30,3 18,0 449

EUROPEAN UNION - THE GREAT CHALLENGE
OF THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA
Nationwide survey March 2011




EUROPEAN UNION

Where from do you get informed or would prefer to get informed
about the European Union, about EU policies and institututions?
% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Books, brochures, informative booklets
Variabila Group Yes I;::fu; :l No D,‘loon;tnlg":::/
Gender Male 13,5 241 57,3 5,1
Female 14,1 241 53,9 7,9
18-29 years 16,3 28,7 50,4 4,6
ST 30-44 years 18,5 24,4 52,0 5,1
45-59 years 12,0 25,4 54,2 8,4
Over 60 years 7,5 16,7 67,2 8,6
L” dclj’c”;ﬁ:)erfe secondary 55 17,6 66,5 10,4
. General school or vocational 9.7 203 63.1 6.9
Education school
S”(')ﬁg;fggﬁgg‘;‘m'h'gh 20,0 30,7 44,3 4,9
Higher education 21,6 29,7 44 1 4.6
Private entrepreneur 11,9 33,3 50,2 4.6
ST Employee 20,0 28,7 449 6,5
Temporarily unemployed 15,5 23,2 56,9 4.4
Do not work 8,6 19,9 62,7 8,8
Moldovan/Romanian 12,8 25,0 55,9 6,3
Nationality Russian 22,1 20,5 50,0 7.4
Ukrainian 12,5 21,0 61,0 5,6
Other 21,3 16,3 51,7 10,7
Under 500 Lei 7,8 21,9 66,2 4,2
ini’:;"g ;:r Between 501-1000 Lei 8,5 18,3 63,2 9,9
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 13,7 27,7 52,0 6,5
Over 3000 Lei 28,9 22 1 443 4.7
Capital City 17,3 21,9 54,9 6,0
. Town > 15.000 residents 17,3 35,2 39,1 8,4
Place of living -
Town < 15.000 residents 12,5 20,7 59,5 7,2
Rural 11,8 23,2 58,5 6,4
TOTAL 13,8 24,1 55,4 6,6

EUROPEAN UNION - THE GREAT CHALLENGE
/8 OF THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA

Nationwide survey March 2011




EUROPEAN UNION

UE3h.

Where from do you get informed or would prefer to get informed
about the European Union, about EU policies and institututions?

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Trips abroud

Variabila | would Don’t know/
prefer No answer
Gender Male 10,4 28,7 56,1 4.8
Female 7,8 26,5 56,7 8,9
18-29 years 13,9 37,0 45,2 4.0
e 30-44 years 10,6 32,3 51,0 6,1
45-59 years 8,0 24,0 59,3 8,7
Over 60 years 2,7 15,1 72,5 9,6
Lndclj)crgﬁger’:e secondary 46 17.0 66.9 1.5
. General school or vocational 6.6 235 633 6.6
Education school
Higher education 13,0 35,7 46,2 5.1
Private entrepreneur 18,5 30,8 47,5 3,2
Occupation Employee 11,2 34,0 47,3 7.5
Temporarily unemployed 10,4 30,9 54,8 3,9
Do not work 4.8 20,0 65,4 9,8
Moldovan/Romanian 9,6 29,8 54,2 6,4
Nationality Russian 8,2 28,3 56,2 7,2
Ukrainian 2,5 22,8 66,9 7,8
Other 6,8 4,9 75,7 12,6
Under 500 Lei 9,8 18,5 66,8 4.8
in‘i:;”;’z z:r Between 501-1000 Lei 3,8 20,4 65,3 10,5
il Between 1001-3000 Lei 10,1 27,9 54,7 7,4
Over 3000 Lei 13,4 34,3 47,2 50
Capital City 11,1 28,4 54,6 59
L. Town > 15.000 residents 13,9 35,2 443 6,6
Place of living ,
Town < 15.000 residents 7,2 21,7 64,6 6,5
Rural 7.4 26,3 58,6
TOTAL 9,0 27,5 56,4
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EUROPEAN UNION

Where from do you get informed or would prefer to get informed
about the European Union, about EU policies and institututions?

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Conferences, seminars

Variable Group Yes I;:qu; f No
Gender Male 6,9 24,0 63,1 6,1
Female 6,7 19,1 63,5 10,8
18-29 years 8,7 28,1 56,3 7,0
e 30-44 years 9,6 241 59,7 6,6
45-59 years 57 20,9 63,8 9,5
Over 60 years 24 10,5 75,3 11,8
L” dclj’ggggerfe secondary 2,3 15,7 69,3 12,7
. General school or vocational 41 16.6 713 8.0
Education | school
High school, post-high 9.5 26.2 56.7 77
school/College
Higher education 12,2 28,9 52,2 6,7
Private entrepreneur 15,4 24,1 54,8 5,6
o Employee 11,1 26,4 54 1 8,4
Temporarily unemployed 59 23,8 64,4 5,9
Do not work 3,1 15,4 70,2 11,3
Moldovan/Romanian 6,8 22,7 62,9 7,6
Nationality Russian 6,7 19,4 63,6 10,2
Ukrainian 0,0 15,8 74,3 9,8
Other 10,4 12,0 61,1 16,5
Under 500 Lei 3,9 19,9 69,3 6,9
inci::":z ;’: . | Between 5011000 Lei 3,4 13,5 71,9 11,2
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 8,0 20,8 61,5 9,7
Over 3000 Lei 13,0 23,7 57,1 6,2
Capital City 7,3 24,5 60,9 7,2
. Town > 15.000 residents 13,3 23,5 52,7 10,5
Place of living -
Town < 15.000 residents 6,6 21,4 63,7 8,3
Rural 5,2 19,5 66,4 8,8

TOTAL 21,3
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Each respondent had the opportunity to provide three answers

Guvernment of the
Republic of Moldova

Parliament of the
Republic of Moldova

Presidency of the
Republic of Moldova

State Chancellery

Political parties

Local governments

Educational institutions

Non-governmental organizations
(NGOs)

Don’t know/No answer

EUROPEAN UNION

In your opinion, which of the institutions mentioned bellow should be
in charge with European Union Integration of the Republic of Moldova?

B First of all

m Secondly ™ Thirdly

2%

0% 20%

40% 80%

100%
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EUROPEAN UNION

Do you think the information you have currently about the European
Union is enough for you?
Don’t know/No answer
17%
No
49%
% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents
Variable Group Yes [\ [o) D LI
No answer

Gender Male 35,7 49,7 14,6
Female 33,8 47,5 18,7
18-29 years 38,8 50,7 10,5
e 30-44 years 35,7 50,6 13,6
45-59 years 31,3 47 4 21,3
Over 60 years 32,8 447 22,5
Incomplete secondary education 25,2 53,1 21,6
Education General school or vocational school 28,2 53,0 18,8
High school, post-high school/College 38,7 43,0 18,3

Higher education 47,3 43,0 9,7

Private entrepreneur 36,4 56,4 7,2
SEEreT Employee 38,2 492 12,6
Temporarily unemployed 36,8 51,2 12,0

Do not work 30,3 44.5 25,1
Moldovan/Romanian 34,9 48,6 16,5
Nationality Russian 37,7 43,3 19,0
Ukrainian 35,9 49,7 14,3
Other 25,7 53,6 20,7
Under 500 Lei 32,3 51,9 15,8
Group of income | Between 501-1000 Lei 28,4 454 26,2
per household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 35,4 48,3 16,2
Over 3000 Lei 33,9 5516 10,6

Capital City 47,7 43,2 9.1
Place of living Town > 15.000 residents 33,6 48,7 17,7
Town < 15.000 residents 35,8 40,5 23,7

Rural 29,3 il 19,1
TOTAL 34,7 48,5 16,8
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In your opinion, what is the image of the Republic of Moldova in the
European Union?

Very good
Don’t know/No answer 6%
17%

None
9%
Very bad
9%

Bad
24%

Good
36%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

Variable Bad Verybad None IZLon’t L)
0 answer
Gender Male 5,1 37,3 26,2 7,0 8,3 16,0
Female 6,0 35,5 22,8 9,7 8,9 17,2
18-29 years 5,6 34,2 31,8 10,1 9,5 8,9
fi1s 30-44 years 7,8 39,3 24,6 9,6 8,2 10,5
45-59 years 5,5 39,4 22,8 6,4 7,0 18,8
Over 60 years 3,0 31,3 17,5 7,8 10,2 30,3
'e”dclj’cr‘;fi’f;e secondary 7.1 299 | 162 8,2 9,0 29,5
ot ElEeeeh 42 | 362 | 225 | 86 8,8 19,7
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high | 7 5 | 433 | 254 | 71 6,0 105
school/College
Higher education 54 35,8 31,6 9,6 9,8 7,9
Private entrepreneur 8,0 41,3 21,7 3,5 8,7 16,9
SRR Employee 7,5 37,8 28,6 9,0 7,6 9,5
Temporarily unemployed 6,6 33,3 29,1 10,9 9,3 10,7
Do not work 3,1 36,6 17,7 7,0 9,1 26,5
Moldovan/Romanian 6,4 39,5 23,0 7,5 7.4 16,2
Nationality Russian 1,9 10,7 42,9 14,9 18,1 11,5
Ukrainian 21 24,5 34,3 9,6 8,2 21,4
Other 2,1 23,7 20,5 14,8 17,5 21,4
Under 500 Lei 4,7 33,1 246 9,5 12,5 15,5
in‘i’;’;’; ;’:r Between 501-1000 Lei | 47 | 327 | 187 | 7.4 7.2 29,3
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 6,9 39,4 22,8 71 8,9 15,0
Over 3000 Lei 6,0 38,4 28,8 12,4 6,8 7,6
Capital City 3,0 23,8 40,8 13,4 11,9 71
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 6,1 30,0 22,5 5,9 14,3 21,2
living Town < 15.000 residents 8,0 31,5 30,8 1,7 3,8 14,2
Rural 6,3 43,5 17,0 6,5 6,7 20,0

TOTAL 5,6 36,3 24,4 8,5 8,6 16,6
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And what kind of image does the European Union have in the Republic
of Moldova?

UE7.

Don’t know/No answer
18%

None 3%
Very bad 2% \
Bad

8% Good
54%

Very good
16%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

Variable Don’t know/
No answer
Gender Male 16.8 56.1 57 1.8 25 17.0
Female 15,2 51,2 9.4 1.3 4.1 18.9
18-29 years 19.4 53.8 10,7 1.3 4.0 10,8
Age 30-44 years 17.3 594 6.9 1,5 2,3 12,6
45-59 years 16.9 52,3 5,5 1.9 3.1 20,2
Over 60 years 8.9 47.2 8.0 1.3 4.3 30,3
Incomplete secondary | 445 | 50 4 4.4 1,7 4,2 28,4
education
General school or
Education | vocational school 188 8%, 82 151 e 251
High school, post-high | 44 | 543 | 73 | 09 | 26 14,0
school/College
Higher education 19.6 56.0 9,2 2,5 815 9.3
Private entrepreneur 10,2 69.4 4.6 0,0 4.5 11.3
Occupation Emolovee_ 20,6 56.0 8.0 2,0 2.0 11.5
Temporarily unemployed | 20,0 52,7 8.5 1.5 3.7 13,7
Do not work 10.8 48.9 7.4 1.5 4.0 27.4
Moldovan/Romanian 154 56,2 6.9 1.4 3.1 16.9
Nationality Russja_n 31,6 39,8 4.2 2.7 2.7 19.0
Ukrainian 13,0 42,5 17.4 1.1 2.8 23,3
Other 12,2 39,8 121 2.8 7,2 26.0
Group of Under 500 Lei : 14,8 52,7 6.9 1.9 8.2 15,5
income per Between 501-1000 Lei : 8.7 48.5 6.3 2,3 4.0 30,1
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 16.5 51,9 10,1 1.1 3.0 17,3
Over 3000 Lei 26,2 57,3 4.3 2.0 1.1 9,2
Capital City 23,8 52,2 7.8 1.9 4.4 9.8
Place of Town > 15.000 residents | 14.0 50.1 6.4 0.5 3.8 25.1
living Town < 15.000 residents | 19,5 49,5 9,0 3,7 0,0 18,3
Rural 12,6 55,2 7,7 1,3 8.3 20,0
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EUROPEAN UNION

If next Sunday a referendum was conducted (you would be asked to vote) with
regard to accession of Republic of Moldova to the European Union, would you vote

*VIITORUL
Xk

for or against it?

No answer
| don’t know, 6%
| have not decided
15%
| would
- o vote for
| would not participate 5% 62%

| would vote against 12%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

Variable TR | ‘\,/vgtueld | “::)lild LI 20
vote for against  participate know answer

Gender Male 66.0 12.8 4.1 12.6 4.5

Female 59.2 11.9 5.6 16.2 71

18-29 years 70.2 12.0 5.2 9.5 3.1

fire 30-44 years 64.2 13.1 3.9 13.3 5.6

45-59 years 62.3 10.3 3.1 17.5 6.7

Over 60 years 50.9 14.2 8.1 18.3 8.6

Incomplete secondary education 56.8 1.4 7.8 17.2 6.7

Education General school or vocational school 58.3 12.8 4.4 16.4 8.1

High school, post-high school/College 71.2 10.2 1.9 11.1 5.7

Higher education 67.2 13.4 5.6 11.9 1.9

Private entrepreneur 68.0 15.2 0.0 14.3 2.5

e Employee 64.5 11.4 4.8 141 5.2

Temporarily unemployed 68.4 1.7 5.0 11.9 2.9

Do not work 54.7 13.4 5.8 16.7 9.5

Moldovan/Romanian 66.9 10.1 4.2 12.9 5.9

Nationality Russian 47.2 22.7 6.0 14.5 9.7

Ukrainian 40.1 23.6 5.7 23.8 6.8

Other 36.4 22.7 11.0 27.3 2.7

Under 500 Lei 63.1 11.1 3.6 15.5 6.6

ini:;’;’g ;:r Between 501-1000 Lei 51.8 125 5.6 214 | 87

N Between 1001-3000 Lei 61.1 14.7 5.1 13.0 6.0

Over 3000 Lei 69.2 11.8 4.5 11.3 &3

Capital City 61.9 16.8 6.6 11.3 3.4

Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 55.1 15.6 3.6 20.3 54

living Town < 15.000 residents 75.3 9.2 1.9 13.7 0.0

Rural 62.4 10.1 4.8 14.9 7.8
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With regard to Rep. of Moldova joining NATO, would you vote for or
against?

No answer
o,
| don’t know, 1%
| have not decided
29%
| would
vote for
18%

| would not participate 10%
| would vote against
32%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

: | would | would vote Irent Don’t No
Variable . not
vote for against . . know answer
participate
Gender Male 20.6 33.8 9.4 26.4 9.8
Female 15.7 29.8 10.3 31.6 12.6
18-29 years 25.2 314 8.6 28.3 6.5
Age 30-44 years 16.3 32.1 10.9 27.9 12.7
45-59 years 15.3 32.0 8.8 31.6 12.3
Over 60 years 14.9 30.9 11.5 28.7 13.9
Incomplete secondary 13.2 20.7 11.2 394 | 155
education
_ General school or vocational 16.0 335 96 277 13.2
Education |school
High school, post-high school/ 24.9 26.6 8.2 30.9 95
College
Higher education 20.1 38.9 10.6 24.0 6.4
Private entrepreneur 15.1 38.1 7.3 28.6 10.9
G Employee 16.3 32.1 9.9 29.1 12.6
Temporarily unemployed 24.2 32.2 8.9 29.7 5.1
Do not work 14.8 29.8 10.6 29.1 15.7
Moldovan/Romanian 20.3 28.7 94 29.7 12.0
Nationality Russjap 17.1 36.3 10.5 24.8 11.2
Ukrainian 3.5 44.9 10.5 33.2 7.9
Other 2.9 51.6 13.8 26.3 5.5
Under 500 Lei 17.7 27.7 9.0 371 8.5
ini’;’;z ::r Between 501-1000 Lei 11.4 27.8 10.8 34.3 15.7
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 16.3 34.6 11.2 27.0 10.9
Over 3000 Lei 26.1 29.1 9.2 26.8 8.8
Capital City 17.8 43.0 11.1 21.8 6.3
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 11.6 36.9 7.2 341 10.2
living Town < 15.000 residents 37.6 30.8 5.3 19.5 6.7
Rural 16.9 25.9 10.5 32.5 14.2
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How long, do you think, it will take the Republic of Moldova to become
a member state of the European Union?

| don't know/No answer
15%

Never The next
8% 5 years
31%
More than 20 years 8% »
In 16-20 years 5%(
In 11-15 years 12% In 5-10 years
21%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

_ Next5 In5-10 [] In More Don’t
Variable 11-15 16-20 than 20 Never know/No
years years
years years Yyears answer
Gender Male 31.6 209 | 116 | 59 8.9 7.8 13.4
Female 31.2 211 119 | 45 7.8 7.4 16.0
18-29 years 28.9 28.0 | 16.3 | 4.1 6.1 6.4 10.2
e 30-44 years 35.8 21.0 | 13.0 | 4.8 9.3 7.3 8.8
45-59 years 34.2 19.0 9.7 6.6 8.2 6.4 15.7
Over 60 years 25.3 153 | 7.5 4.8 9.7 10.8 26.5
Incomplete secondary 272 | 167 | 91 | 34 | 86 7.2 27.8
education
g ol e el E 324 | 196 | 115 | 52 | 65 9.7 15.1
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 366 | 197 | 127 | 34 | 7.9 6.2 13.5
school/College
Higher education 29.5 26.5 | 13.2 | 6.9 11.1 5.7 7.0
Private entrepreneur 35.6 258 | 12.1 1.2 10.5 2.5 12.3
G Employee 31.3 260 | 11.7 | 6.8 8.6 5.6 10.1
Temporarily unemployed 32.6 20.8 | 15.0 | 51 7.1 7.9 11.5
Do not work 29.9 16.7 9.6 4.4 8.7 9.5 21.2
Moldovan/Romanian 34.6 21.9 11.8 4.7 6.7 6.7 13.7
Nationality Russ_ia.n 15.3 21.6 7.6 3.0 16.8 11.8 23.9
Ukrainian 13.1 224 | 128 | 11.7 12.1 11.4 16.5
Other 18.8 8.2 127 | 74 20.1 12.8 20.1
Under 500 Lei 28.9 201 | 129 | 3.8 14.7 6.7 12.9
ini:;’;’: :: | Between 501-1000 Lei 320 | 114 | 12.0 | 5.1 7.4 9.1 23.0
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 31.7 218 | 104 | 59 8.2 6.7 15.2
Over 3000 Lei 37.9 23.4 | 10.0 | 4.2 9.0 7.5 8.1
Capital City 19.9 244 | 155 | 7.0 11.4 10.5 11.2
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 26.0 24 .4 8.0 6.7 10.9 8.5 15.4
living Town < 15.000 residents 35.8 206 | 122 | 4.3 4.5 3.6 19.0
Rural 36.8 19.0 | 109 | 4.1 6.9 6.7 15.7
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On the whole, do you think that the Rep of Moldova, after having
become a member of European Union, will have ...?

UE11.

Don't know Only advantages

18% 9%
More
Only disadvantages 3%\ advantages
More disadvantages » 22%

6%

Both advantages
and disadvantages
43%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

c ' 1 1
§ N -% g % [ g g’) g g)
Variable TS © ® S o SRS T 8
=8 @ 58t 2§ =5
c o S5 o > <>
(o] = = = (o]
Gender Male 10.2 | 23.1 44 .4 4.6 3.1 14.6
Female 82 |204 41.3 6.9 2.8 20.4
18-29 years 10.8 | 234 49.2 5.2 2.5 8.9
Ags 30-44 years 8.2 | 253 459 4.3 3.4 13.0
45-59 years 10.4 | 20.3 42.3 6.6 1.9 18.5
Over 60 years 6.5 17.0 31.8 7.5 4.3 33.0
Incomplete secondary education| 4.9 18.5 371 5.3 3.1 31.1
General school or vocational 79 192 430 74 33 20.0
Education S(.:hOOI .
High school, post-high school/ |4, 6 1 959 | 397 5.1 21 | 125
College
Higher education 111 | 25.2 48.0 3.9 2.8 8.9
Private entrepreneur 11.5 | 29.1 35.1 4.5 1.1 18.7
G Employee 11.0 | 23.1 45.1 4.9 2.5 13.4
Temporarily unemployed 9.4 23.5 494 5.0 2.8 9.8
Do not work 7.4 18.2 36.3 7.2 3.7 271
Moldovan/Romanian 104 | 23.0 43.2 4.7 2.3 16.5
Nationality Russian 2.8 13.6 44 4 8.7 8.5 21.9
Ukrainian 3.8 15.4 40.4 9.3 5.0 26.2
Other 1.9 16.8 36.2 14.9 6.3 23.9
Under 500 Lei 5.5 15.5 49.2 8.5 2.7 18.6
ini:;’;‘g ;; Between 501-1000 Lei 70 | 184| 357 | 67 | 49 | 273
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 9.3 19.8 447 6.7 2.5 17.0
Over 3000 Lei 12.7 | 26.1 447 4.1 1.2 11.3
Capital City 8.0 |236 49.3 5.0 3.6 10.5
Place of living Town > 15.000 residents 8.8 14.3 37.7 12.1 5.2 21.9
Town < 15.000 residents 7.8 | 406 31.2 3.3 2.8 14.2
Rural 9.8 19.9 42.5 5.2 2.2 20.4
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What changes do you think would occur in case the Republic of
UE12. .
Moldova becomes a member of European Union?

m Yes m No m Don’'t know/ No answer

Free movement of people, more opportunities
to travel and study

Increase in volume of foreign investments

Increase in the number of jobs

Improvement of infrastructure
(roads, water pipeline, gas supply etc.)

Increase in income, salaries/pensions

Development and upgrading of agriculture
Exodus of population able to work
to the European Union

Increase in the financial assistance provided to the
Government of the Republic of Moldova
Development of social services (for the elderly,
children, other categories)

Increase in prices

Reduction in corruption

More grants for non-governmental
organizations (NGOs)

Increase in taxes (in number and value)

Settling of Transnistrean conflict

Additional taxes and norms for businesses

in the Rep. of Moldova

Worsening of farm situation and setting of tough
requirements for agriculture

Worsening of state of smal-scale and medium-scale
enterprises

Rise in criminal activity

Loss of independence of Republic of Moldova

Worsening of situation in Rep of Moldova

0%  20%  40%  60% 80% 100%
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What changes, do you think, would occur in case the Republic of
UE12. .
Moldova becomes a member of European Union?
% per row for the answer “Yes” from the total sample of 15607 respondents
Y Y
[ - 5]
o S u— Q0 .
€ g 3 o g 5 c 2
S c 3 O n =5 £
°% 8§ £g §2 3
Variable cz ® = £2 {5 c
—.— > (I = = o
[ °Ow n 9 T o ()
&2 o= Cas 0o @
8 E£ 5§ C o
o o = cw 3]
= = £
Male 70.2 68.1 64.0 48.7 68.3
Gender
Female 64.4 63.4 62.6 46.8 65.5
18-29 years 75.4 75.4 73.5 54.1 75.4
Ade 30-44 years 74.0 68.8 66.0 49.9 69.8
g 45-59 years 673 | 642 | 638 | 462 | 664
Over 60 years 48.5 52.0 47.0 39.3 53.5
Incomplete secondary education 47.6 56.9 53.5 39.3 60.7
General school or vocational 64.5 60.8 59.9 451 65.4
. school
Education i school, post-high school/
'gh school, post-high schoo 75.0 68.4 68.7 | 54.3 69.5
College
Higher education 78.6 76.8 711 53.0 71.4
Private entrepreneur 78.7 76.2 73.8 60.3 73.9
) Employee 72.5 68.8 66.5 49.4 70.4
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 75.9 73.5 71.4 54 .4 75.7
Do not work 54.7 55.9 53.2 39.9 571
Moldovan/Romanian 69.1 69.0 66.6 51.7 69.9
. . Russian 60.3 46.2 43.2 21.3 49.8
Nationality —
Ukrainian 54.2 50.2 40.2 28.1 43.6
Other 55.8 48.2 52.2 30.7 60.3
Under 500 Lei 71.0 68.6 66.6 49.4 70.1
Group of income Between 501-1000 Lei 49.8 51.2 49.8 36.5 61.6
per household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 68.0 66.5 64.8 49.5 67.9
Over 3000 Lei 77.1 71.7 70.1 52.6 67.1
Capital City 741 69.3 65.2 46.3 65.1
. Town > 15.000 residents 59.7 59.0 58.9 41.9 67.6
Place of living -
Town < 15.000 residents 75.7 76.9 69.0 57.5 74.4
Rural 64.5 64.0 62.6 48.1 66.4
TOTAL 67.1 65.6 63.2 47.7 66.8
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% per row for the answer “Yes” from the total sample of 1507 respondents

What changes, do you think, would occur in case the Republic of
Moldova becomes a member of European Union?
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Male 65.4 75.3 43.0 56.9 58.1
Gender
Female 60.0 72.4 40.3 53.8 54.5
18-29 years 68.9 80.0 48.9 62.1 61.5
Age 30-44 years 65.5 79.5 44.9 59.2 60.9
. 45-59 years 64.8 72.9 39.6 54.7 58.2
Over 60 years 48.4 60.2 31.2 43.0 414
Incomplete secondary 51.6 63.4 30.0 45.7 43.0
education
 ccerEl seneel o 59.8 72.9 40.8 53.9 54.8
Education | Vvocational school
High school, post-high 68.2 77.3 48.7 57.6 60.4
school/College
Higher education 70.0 80.1 45.0 62.3 64.3
Private entrepreneur 71.6 82.7 51.1 66.2 67.3
. Employee 64.2 76.1 45.0 57.9 62.7
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed | 69.6 82.7 47.6 63.8 63.6
Do not work 54.6 64.0 33.1 449 43.9
Moldovan/Romanian 65.0 75.2 447 57.9 57.9
. . Russian 50.0 65.2 26.7 42.0 46.5
Nationality —
Ukrainian 47.0 64.4 20.8 35.7 41.3
Other 51.5 69.5 27.5 46.3 52.0
Under 500 Lei 66.9 78.7 42.8 56.2 58.6
_Group of  ['got\yeen 501-1000 Lei 54.6 63.9 30.5 45.8 47.0
income per .
e ] Between 1001-3000 Lei 61.8 74.4 43.4 54.1 56.8
Over 3000 Lei 69.5 80.1 45.0 63.8 67.9
Capital City 61.3 74.9 414 52.8 579
Place of Town > 15.000 residents 55.8 71.6 42.3 55.1 51.7
living Town < 15.000 residents 69.8 79.1 50.2 65.6 62.0
Rural 63.5 72.9 40.3 55.0 55.6
TOTAL 62.5 73.7 41.5 55.3 56.2
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What changes do you think would occur in case the Republic of
Moldova becomes a member of European Union?

UE12.

% per row for the answer “Yes” from the total sample of 1507 respondents
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Male 47.5 23.2 37.8 24.4 27.8
Gender
Female 47.3 19.7 33.7 22.3 23.4
18-29 years 49.2 25.8 41.8 26.8 29.2
Age 30-44 years 53.7 24.6 36.1 26.0 26.0
g 45-59 years 48.8 16.1 34.5 21.8 211
Over 60 years 35.8 18.8 29.0 17.7 25.8
Incomplete secondary 38.9 16.1 28.1 18.7 22.7
education
| el seneel er 42.9 225 345 24.9 26.4
Education vocational school
High school, post-high 53.6 21.0 36.3 233 227
school/College
Higher education 55.4 22.9 41.6 23.5 27.4
Private entrepreneur 58.4 18.9 36.9 20.9 23.9
. Employee 54.6 22.0 37.4 23.2 25,5
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 51.2 26.0 40.8 27.4 28.6
Do not work 37.0 17.6 29.8 19.7 24.7
Moldovan/Romanian 48.5 21.2 35.2 20.9 24.0
. . Russian 35.6 23.3 43.0 27.2 28.7
Nationality —
Ukrainian 34.1 28.3 34.6 36.9 36.2
Other 50.8 17.5 36.6 37.4 32.3
Under 500 Lei 51.3 23.2 36.1 25.6 24.3
_Group of [ Boiyeen 501-1000 Lei 37.3 18.3 28.4 215 24.6
income per -
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 46.4 21.7 371 245 24.9
Over 3000 Lei 62.0 20.9 41.8 24.3 26.5
Capital City 49.6 27.4 49.1 24.6 30.3
Place of Town > 15.000 residents 40.6 21.2 341 229 26.7
living Town < 15.000 residents 52.8 22.2 29.9 24.1 30.5
Rural 47 1 18.7 31.0 22.7 22.4
TOTAL 47.4 21.3 35.6 23.3 25.4
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What changes, do you think, would occur in case the Republic of
Moldova becomes a member of European Union?

% per row for the answer “Yes” from the total sample of 1507 respondents
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Male 59.3 54.3 451 26.8 25.7
Gender
Female 56.4 51.6 42.2 241 23.3
18-29 years 59.7 53.5 48.3 30.7 27.4
Age 30-44 years 60.3 53.5 421 26.9 23.8
& 45-59 years 59.1 51.7 43.1 21.7 251
Over 60 years 50.6 52.7 40.4 21.8 20.9
Incomplete secondary education 53.1 46.9 36.0 15.5 194
General school or vocational school 59.6 56.2 452 27.3 26.2
Education i -hi
High school, post-high school/ 56.3 50.8 438 047 236
College
Higher education 58.8 52.9 46.2 29.1 25.0
Private entrepreneur 68.3 52.6 40.7 224 224
. Employee 60.4 51.2 40.3 26.3 21.4
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 56.0 54.2 48.3 301 29.6
Do not work 55.6 53.2 421 21.7 22.7
Moldovan/Romanian 57.0 51.5 42.0 241 23.2
. . Russian 65.8 56.8 47 1 30.9 16.6
Nationality —
Ukrainian 69.0 70.7 58.8 32.7 28.1
Other 55.2 52.4 47.5 32.6 41.4
Under 500 Lei 62.0 59.9 46.7 26.3 251
_Group of | getyeen 501-1000 Lei 54.8 526 | 393 | 240 | 254
income per -
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 59.0 54.5 44 .4 25.2 24.5
Over 3000 Lei 63.6 55.1 47.7 25.0 28.8
Capital City 60.3 55.0 50.4 30.9 26.3
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 57.9 534 43.4 30.5 22.5
living Town < 15.000 residents 54.7 56.4 46.9 235 | 245
Rural 57.0 51.4 40.3 22.2 24.0
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When, do you think, the citizens of Republic of Moldova will be able to
travel without visas to the European Union?

Don't know/No answer
25%

Next 5 years
26%

This year or next year
13%

Next 3 years
29%

% per row from the total sample of 15607 respondents

This year Don’t
Variable Group or n)éxt A LB Never know/No
years VCELS
year answer
Gender Male 13,9 29,6 26,1 7,7 22,7
Female 11,5 27,5 26,2 7,6 27,2
18-29 years 11,7 35,4 28,9 6,1 17,8
Age 30-44 years 14,6 28,8 29,4 8,0 19,1
45-59 years 14,5 27,9 25,6 5,9 26,0
Over 60 years 8,9 20,5 19,6 11,0 40,0
Incomplete secondary 77 233 19.8 6.7 425
education
General school or
Education |vocational school 12 2ol Zh e 2
High school, post-high 200 277 26.2 71 19,0
school/College
Higher education 11,5 34,6 33,9 6,7 13,4
Private entrepreneur 11,5 40,3 19,2 6,1 22,9
Occupation Employee 14,8 30,4 29,1 8,2 17,5
Temporarily unemployed 13,9 28,2 32,7 6,6 18,7
Do not work 10,4 25,2 19,8 8,4 36,1
Moldovan/Romanian 13,9 29,7 25,0 6,2 25,2
Nationality Russ_ia_n 4,7 18,2 36,7 14,7 25,7
Ukrainian 14,6 22,1 26,6 12,9 23,9
Other 1,7 24,4 31,0 16,9 26,1
Es o7 Under 500 Lei _ 17,1 28,8 18,6 10,0 25,5
income per Between 501-1000 Lei _ 10,0 24,4 19,2 7,9 38,5
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 14,6 26,1 27,2 6,8 25,3
Over 3000 Lei 11,6 39,0 31,1 5,2 13,0
Capital City 4,5 25,3 42,8 9,0 18,4
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 14,3 23,4 23,1 11,7 27,4
living Town < 15.000 residents 15,0 27,7 27,6 3,1 26,5
Rural 15,4 30,9 19,6 6,7 27,3
TOTAL 12,6 28,5 26,2 7,6 25,1
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UE14 To what extent, do you think, decisions of the Government of Republic of Mol-
) dova are influenced by the following countries or international organizations?

B Very large extent Large extent Neither large, nor small
® Small extent = Very small extent ® Don't know/No answer

Russia

179

European Union
IMF

Romania

USA | 0%

NATO

CIS

Ukraine

025% 21%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents— Russia

Very large Large Neither, Small Very small Don’t know/

HETTELD extent extent nor... extent extent No answer
Gender Male 25,5 27,3 17,7 10,5 6,4 12,7
Female 22,5 23,7 16,4 9,6 5,7 22,1
18-29 years 24,0 29,6 18,1 8,3 6,8 13,2
i 30-44 years 25,7 28,3 20,7 7,7 5,1 12,5
45-59 years 25,0 23,3 15,8 13,0 4,0 18,9
Over 60 years 20,2 19,4 12,7 11,0 8,7 28,1
Incomplete secondary 196 233 | 142 | 74 3,0 32,8
education
g el seieal e 22,8 20,8 16,9 | 12,0 7,0 20,5
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 26,8 34,3 14,1 8,4 54 11,0
school/College
Higher education 27,0 28,3 19,8 9,7 6,9 8,4
Private entrepreneur 19,3 32,7 22,2 7,2 5,6 13,0
O Employee 24,4 26,8 21,9 9,2 5,4 12,3
Temporarily unemployed 26,8 28,9 16,5 9,8 4,5 13,4
Do not work 22,0 20,6 13,1 10,8 7,6 25,9
Moldovan/Romanian 25,0 26,2 16,5 8,5 53 18,6
Nationality Russian 27,2 26,3 14,2 18,1 7,0 7,1
Ukrainian 16,9 21,0 14,0 15,3 12,8 20,0
Other 13,6 20,9 27,8 17,3 8,8 11,6
Under 500 Lei 30,7 27,0 14,4 6,9 4,0 17,0
ini’;’,;'z ,‘)’; Between 501-1000 Lei_ 22,8 22,6 13,7 10,7 3,5 26,7
household Between 1001.—3000 Lei 24,3 26,3 19,5 9,7 55 14,8
Over 3000 Lei 26,4 25,2 21,4 10,9 4.4 1,7
Capital City 27,1 25,9 16,3 7,7 10,1 12,9
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 15,9 22,9 18,9 16,5 8,2 17,6
living Town < 15.000 residents 19,0 27,3 14,6 17,5 3,8 17,7
Rural 24,8 25,4 17,2 8,7 4.1 19,8
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Romania
. Very | arge Neither, Small '&Y
Variable large extent nor extent small
extent extent
Male 19,5 27,9 21,8 12,9 4,3 13,6
Gender
Female 15,2 24,5 24,0 9,8 3,9 22,6
18-29 years 12,0 29,3 26,7 12,6 55 13,9
A 30-44 years 19,0 30,1 23,1 11,1 3,7 12,9
e
g 45-59 years 19,6 26,0 21,2 11,2 1,9 20,1
Over 60 years 17,9 17,5 20,7 9,6 5,7 28,6
Incomplete secondary 9,3 22,1 225 9,1 2,8 34,3
education
Ge"e{.ra' 5|°h°r“" o 192 | 238 | 192 | 123 | 43 21,1
Education | Vocational schoo
High school, post-high 217 | 294 | 223 9,8 4,7 12,2
school/College
Higher education 16,5 29,4 29,0 11,9 4.4 8,7
Private entrepreneur 13,1 31,7 23,0 15,3 5,0 11,9
Employee 19,7 28,8 25,7 10,0 3,6 12,2
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 14,5 28,4 26,2 12,4 3,6 14,9
Do not work 18,4 20,4 19,1 10,6 4,8 26,7
Moldovan/Romanian 16,4 26,2 23,2 11,1 4.4 18,7
Russian 31,2 33,9 13,9 9,2 3,1 8,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 19,5 19,2 24,2 9,4 3,5 24,2
Other 12,7 25,7 26,2 16,0 2,0 17,4
Under 500 Lei 15,8 29,2 20,0 1.1 5,0 19,0
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 194 | 208 | 21,0 7,9 3,6 27,4
income per :
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 18,8 | 27,8 | 21,0 12,8 2,8 16,8
Over 3000 Lei 18,1 28,5 30,1 10,0 3,0 10,3
Capital City 12,7 26,7 27,7 13,4 6,6 12,8
Town > 15.000 residents 21,8 26,0 23,6 6,4 4,8 17,5
Place of living
Town < 15.000 residents 17,0 24,6 25,7 10,3 2,8 19,6
Rural 18,1 26,0 20,5 11,4 3.1 20,9
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Ukraine
Very . Very Don’t
Variable Group large ::t?:t N:::"ner, :?t::lt small | know/No
extent extent | answer
Gend Male 4.0 8,5 24,7 26,5 17,7 18,6
ender
Female 3,2 7,0 24,3 25,3 13,0 27 1
18-29 years 2,2 8,6 24,9 27,9 17,3 19,1
P 30-44 years 4.4 7,7 29,7 26,4 14,5 17,3
e
2 45-59 years 4,5 6,6 26,1 26,4 13,2 23,1
Over 60 years 3,2 8,1 15,6 22,0 15,9 35,1
Incomplete secondary 25 71 17.4 225 8.5 419
education
el sEnesl of 35 | 50 | 231 | 268 | 160 | 256
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 32 | 121 | 275 | 233 | 167 | 17.3
school/College
Higher education 49 9,8 27,9 28,2 17,6 11,6
Private entrepreneur 4.8 8,7 32,0 22,3 14,6 17,7
Occupation Employee 4.2 8,7 28,9 27,2 15,8 15,2
P Temporarily unemployed 3,2 6,4 26,0 30,9 14,4 19,2
Do not work 3,5 7.8 19,1 22,1 14,7 32,9
Moldovan/Romanian 3,8 8,5 249 25,0 14,2 23,7
Nationalit Russian 5,0 4.5 16,1 28,6 29,4 16,4
ationali
y Ukrainian 3,3 3,8 20,6 30,4 11,5 30,3
Other 1,8 4.6 26,9 32,8 18,8 15,2
Under 500 Lei 2,6 6,2 242 29,5 11,9 25,5
ini::":;z °: | Between 501-1000 Lei 25 | 69 | 197 | 251 | 116 | 342
househgld Between 1001-3000 Lei 4.6 6,1 23,3 29,2 16,4 20,5
Over 3000 Lei 4.4 10,8 33,2 24,3 12,7 14,6
Capital City 4.5 11,3 24,5 25,5 18,4 15,9
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 4.4 4.1 21,0 29,3 20,6 20,5
living Town < 15.000 residents 4.4 71 21,1 30,2 15,8 21,3
Rural 3,0 7.1 25,6 24,8 12,6 27,0

EUROPEAN UNION - THE GREAT CHALLENGE
OF THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA
Nationwide survey March 2011




EUROPEAN UNION

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — USA

Very . Very Don’t
Variable Group large S L ETy | eTitll small | know/No
extent nor... extent
extent extent | answer
Gender Male 15,5 22,3 21,4 12,0 79 20,9
Female 10,5 18,6 24,3 10,4 6,2 29,9
18-29 years 10,2 20,3 27,6 12,0 8,6 21,2
Ade 30-44 years 15,2 247 23,1 11,8 7,3 17,9
g 45-59 years 15,3 18,9 22,9 11,6 5,3 26,0
Over 60 years 9,7 16,6 17,3 8,8 7,0 40,5
Incomplete secondary 8.0 18.5 18,2 56 49 44.8
education
Qg el senal er 115 | 16,8 | 22,9 11,8 7.6 29,3
Education | vocational school
High school, post-high | 495 | 555 | 199 10,9 6,4 18,4
school/College
Higher education 14,0 23,1 27,5 14,0 8,0 13,4
Private entrepreneur 13,0 17,7 27,3 9,4 9,0 23,6
Employee 14,0 24,7 22,8 13,7 7,5 17,4
(0] ti i
ceupation | Temporarily 147 | 204 | 256 119 6.9 205
unemployed
Do not work 10,2 17,2 20,3 9,2 6,7 36,4
Moldovan/Romanian 12,9 20,8 23,0 10,9 6,3 26,1
. . | Russian 14 1 20,3 19,0 17,4 7.1 221
Nationality —
Ukrainian 10,8 18,8 21,6 8,7 8,0 32,0
Other 9,1 15,7 27,3 13,9 14,6 19,4
Under 500 Lei 10,8 19,7 26,3 8,9 6,6 27,8
Group of gotveen 501-1000 Lei | 11,7 | 159 | 20,0 74 56 39,5
fheome o tween 1001-3000
per Lei 13,3 20,6 23,2 12,9 7,0 23,0
household | =
Over 3000 Lei 17,6 28,7 22,5 11,8 5,9 13,5
Capital City 14,2 22,5 22,6 13,2 10,4 17,1
o = S 82 | 194 | 240 | 143 | 50 | 200
Place of |residents
livi
fving | Town < 15.000 17 | 213 | 209 | 159 | 65 | 238
residents
Rural 13,3 19,4 23,2 9,1 6,1 29,0
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — CSI
b Large Neither, Small
Variable large ’
extent nor... extent
extent
answer
Male 6,8 13,5 23,1 20,9 12,8 23,0
Gender
Female 5,8 11,7 20,0 19,3 9,9 33,3
18-29 years 6,2 11,1 24,0 22,5 11,7 24,6
s 30-44 years 6,2 13,9 25,0 21,4 11,4 22,1
& 45-59 years 7.1 11,5 20,3 23,0 9,6 28,4
Over 60 years 5,4 13,7 15,4 11,5 12,7 41,3
Incomplete secondary 2.9 1,7 21,0 12,7 6,4 453
education
R el sicel el 57 | 111 | 100 | 180 | 131 | 323
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 10,2 | 16,7 | 209 | 21,0 | 10,7 | 204
school/College
Higher education 6,7 12,5 23,8 27,2 12,1 17,6
Private entrepreneur 8,6 12,9 24,3 21,0 7,0 26,3
) Employee 7,0 12,1 22,7 23,3 11,4 23,5
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 7.1 13,1 26,8 21,5 10,1 21,3
Do not work 4.9 12,4 16,1 16,2 12,0 38,3
Moldovan/Romanian 6,4 12,9 22,0 20,1 9,3 29,3
. . Russian 6,5 10,4 9,7 31,0 20,1 22,3
Nationality —
Ukrainian 4.8 10,4 15,6 23,0 10,4 35,7
Other 4.4 9,7 26,2 12,3 29,4 18,0
Under 500 Lei 4,6 14,9 22,9 15,9 8,9 32,9
_Group of [Botyeen 501-1000 Lei 65 | 118 | 202 | 173 | 62 | 380
income per -
el Between 1001-3000 Lei 5,9 12,7 20,9 21,5 11,5 27,4
Over 3000 Lei 9,0 16,4 23,4 22,5 10,8 17,9
Capital City 9,2 10,0 19,6 26,1 15,4 19,7
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 5,6 10,7 18,5 22,2 14,2 28,8
living Town < 15.000 residents 4.4 19,1 9,6 21,8 | 141 30,9
Rural 5,4 13,1 24,3 16,8 8,6 31,9
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — European Union

Ve Ve L
: v Large Neither, Small y know/
Variable large small
extent nor.. extent No
extent extent
answer
Male 24,6 30,7 18,2 6,0 3,1 17,5
Gender
Female 21,1 27,0 14,7 7,3 3,1 26,8
18-29 years 18,5 32,3 20,3 6,1 3,4 19,4
/i 30-44 years 24,2 33,2 18,9 54 2,3 16,0
e
J 45-59 years 26,0 27,6 14,9 8,5 2,6 20,3
Over 60 years 21,6 20,2 10,3 6,7 4.3 36,9
Incomplete secondary

. 18,1 23,2 10,7 6,5 0,8 40,8
education

General school or

. . 19,1 25,2 17,9 8,2 3,4 26,3
Education | vocational school

High school, post-high

school/College 301 | 332 | 149 | 39 | 30 | 148

Higher education 26,7 34,7 17,8 6,4 4.3 10,2
Private entrepreneur 18,9 33,6 20,2 6,8 0,0 20,5
. Employee 24.9 33,6 18,2 6,5 1,8 15,0
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 24,3 29,2 18,8 6,8 3,6 17,3
Do not work 20,5 23,9 12,4 6,8 4.0 32,4
Moldovan/Romanian 23,0 29,6 15,5 6,7 2,7 22,6
. ] Russian 28,6 24,2 18,1 6,2 5.5 17,4
Nationality —
Ukrainian 22,1 33,0 12,5 3,3 3,1 25,9
Other 11,8 19,8 30,5 11,2 6,3 20,5
Under 500 Lei 21,6 29,9 15,7 7,2 3,4 22,1
_Group of | getyween 501-1000 Lei 231 | 206 | 149 | 58 | 20 | 335
income per -
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 21,8 29,9 17,3 8,6 2,4 20,1
Over 3000 Lei 29,9 32,6 18,5 3,1 2,3 13,6
Capital City 26,5 30,3 17,3 5,6 5,9 14,4

Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 19,6 30,0 16,4 9,8 1,8 22,5
living Town < 15.000 residents 27,5 27,6 12,8 5,8 2,6 23,6

Rural 21,2 27,9 16,3 6,7 23 25,7
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — IMF
Very . Very Don’t
Variable large SEIRL) (NI, | efiicl] small know/No
extent nor... extent
extent extent answer
Male 25,4 22,7 12,8 8,4 4,0 26,8
Gender
Female 18,9 21,8 13,9 8,1 4,0 2ie )
18-29 years 16,7 22,7 16,6 10,1 52 28,7
A 30-44 years 23,8 271 14,6 7,2 29 24,4
e
J 45-59 years 26,2 23,2 12,5 8,0 3,4 26,7
Over 60 years 20,0 14,5 9.1 7,7 4.6 440
Incomplete secondary 1.9 20.0 83 83 16 499
education
i el seieel o 200 | 209 | 128 | 89 | 44 | 330
Education | vocational school
High school, post-high | 554 | 254 | 136 | 67 | 30 | 241
school/College
Higher education 26,2 25,8 16,7 8,4 5,5 17,4
Private entrepreneur 24,4 21,9 12,9 9,3 1,4 30,1
) Employee 25,7 27,1 14,7 7,0 3,2 22,3
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 20,3 23,9 17,0 10,2 3,9 24,7
Do not work 20,0 16,9 10,1 7,4 51 40,6
Moldovan/Romanian 21,6 221 13,5 7,7 3,9 31,1
. | Russian 30,6 19,1 9,2 12,5 6,0 22,6
Nationality —
Ukrainian 24,6 26,8 8,9 3,7 42 31,8
Other 13,7 245 19,1 16,7 3,7 22,3
Under 500 Lei 17,3 23,6 13,7 10,5 53 29,6
_Group of | Botween 501-1000 Lei | 21,8 | 18,6 | 10,0 7.4 2,1 40,2
income per :
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 221 25,2 13,7 7,7 3,3 28,0
Over 3000 Lei 30,0 21,3 16,7 7,7 2,1 22,2
Capital City 27,4 18,5 13,1 8,8 7,7 24,5
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents | 26,3 20,6 10,9 11,1 1,7 29,5
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 21,0 | 28,0 8,7 9,1 5,6 27,6
Rural 18,8 23,4 14,6 7,4 2,6 33,2
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EUROPEAN UNION

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — NATO

Very .
Variable large Large Neither, Small
extent nor... extent
extent
answer
Male 8,0 11,3 19,0 15,8 11,3 34,4
Gender
Female 6,3 12,1 19,8 10,8 8,9 42 1
18-29 years 4,0 11,9 22,2 15,4 12,6 33,9
P 30-44 years 8,5 13,0 19,9 13,3 10,5 34,8
e
2 45-59 years 8,9 11,6 20,5 12,9 8,0 38,1
Over 60 years 6,7 10,2 14,3 10,5 8,9 49,4
Incomplete secondary 45 8.3 19.1 8.8 3.8 555
education

General school or

i . 6,3 12,5 17,5 11,8 9,4 425
Education | vocational school

High school, post-high

school/College 109 | 133 | 225 | 123 | 98 | 312

Higher education 7,7 12,1 19,9 18,4 15,3 26,6
Private entrepreneur 59 11,9 16,8 12,8 13,4 39,2
) Employee 8,2 10,9 23,7 15,6 8,8 32,7
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 6,7 13,6 22,4 13,9 10,9 32,4
Do not work 7,0 11,0 14,7 10,4 9,0 48,0
Moldovan/Romanian 7,2 12,0 19,3 12,7 9.1 39,7
. . Russian 9,2 6,2 19,7 21,7 8,6 34,7
Nationality —
Ukrainian 6,8 15,1 14,8 12,9 9,5 41,0
Other 35 9,5 25,8 13,7 21,4 26,1
Under 500 Lei 5,3 14,1 17,7 10,0 13,0 39,9
_Group of [goyeen 501-1000 Lei 8,3 79 | 182 9,7 57 | 50,2
income per -
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 7.1 14,1 19,6 12,9 9,7 36,5
Over 3000 Lei 9,8 13,1 25,2 16,4 10,2 25,8
Capital City 7,0 9.4 171 21,7 16,8 28,1

Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 12,7 8,1 16,5 14,1 9,8 38,8
living | Town < 15.000 residents 5,2 16,3 16,5 13,3 10,5 38,2

Rural 6,3 12,9 21,4 9,3 7,2 43,0

EUROPEAN UNION - THE GREAT CHALLENGE
BRI 3l OF THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA

Nationwide survey March 2011




DIAGNOSIS M

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following
statements? As a person...

m Totally agree m Partially agree Partially disagree m Totally desagree m Don't know/No answer

I feel that I have a say in
my family

I feel that the other people
take into account my
opinion

I feel that I have many
opportunities in my life

I feel that I can contribute
to the locality I live in

I feel that those who lead the
country take into consideration Fl
my problems, also

0%  10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%

|

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — | feel that | have a say in my family

Variable Totally Partially P_artially Totally krlijoc\)nr/llrflo
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Gender Male 53,6 30,2 8,9 1,9 54
Female 52,7 27,9 8,9 85 7,0
18-29 years 56,6 29,9 6,8 3,4 3,4
i 30-44 years 59,9 27,0 6,8 1,8 4,5
45-59 years 52,1 28,4 10,0 2,0 7,6
Over 60 years 42,0 31,2 12,6 4,3 9,9
Incomplete secondary education| 38,6 36,3 9,6 5,7 9,9
General school or vocational 50,1 317 10,5 18 59
Education sc.:hool -
High school, post-high school/ 60,1 253 78 13 5.4
College
Higher education 63,5 22,8 6,2 .3 4,2
Private entrepreneur 68,1 21,6 5,6 3,6 1,1
Gimrpetian Employee 60,4 28,8 5,3 1,0 4.4
Temporarily unemployed 54,7 26,8 9,5 3,3 57
Do not work 44 1 32,3 11,4 3,6 8,6
Moldovan/Romanian 54,8 28,1 9,0 2,6 54
, . Russian 48,1 31,7 9,1 1,9 9,2
Nationality 7, inian 49,4 32,8 8,1 42 55
Other 43,4 31,4 8,8 4,3 12,1
Under 500 Lei 56,0 28,3 5,5 2,6 7,7
in‘f:’:';’g ;’: . [Between 501-1000 Lei_ 435 | 32,0 11,9 25 10,2
household Between 1001.-3000 Lei 54,6 29,3 7,9 2,2 6,0
Over 3000 Lei 58,0 27,4 6,2 4,2 4,3
Capital City 61,6 22,2 6,7 2,8 6,7
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 60,1 27,8 59 3,0 88
living Town < 15.000 residents 47,4 34,2 11,8 1,6 5,1
Rural 48,8 31,4 10,1 2,9 6,8
TOTAL 53,1 29,0 8,9 2,8 6,2
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —
| feel that the other people take into account my opinion

. . Don’t
Variable Totally Partially P_artlally '_I'otally know/No
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Male 45,6 35,2 11,3 3,1 4.8
Gender
Female 45,2 33,4 10,9 3,6 6,9
18-29 years 45,6 38,7 9,5 2,8 3,4
A 30-44 years 48,4 31,8 12,4 2,3 5,1
e
e 45-59 years 460 | 347 9.4 3.4 6.4
Over 60 years 40,6 31,2 13,4 5,3 9,4
Incomplete secondary 412 30,5 14.6 55 8.2
education
. General school or 431 34.9 12,5 3.1 6.4
Education | Vvocational school
High school, post-high 495 34.1 8.6 29 49
school/College
Higher education 49,8 35,6 8,1 2,9 3,7
Private entrepreneur 52,7 37,7 3,6 1,3 4.8
i Employee 52,0 33,2 8,6 2,0 4,2
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed | 42,6 36,9 12,7 3,4 4.4
Do not work 41,9 32,4 12,9 4.5 8,2
Moldovan/Romanian 47 .4 33,5 11,0 2,8 53
. . Russian 35,8 36,5 10,6 8,2 8,8
Nationality —
Ukrainian 40,0 38,7 12,3 2,1 6,8
Other 37,1 34,3 12,0 8,6 8,0
Under 500 Lei 51,6 26,3 12,3 4.8 49
_Group of |Boyween 501-1000 Lei | 41,5 | 313 13,4 3,9 9,9
income per -
e e Between 1001-3000 Lei | 48,4 34,1 9,0 2,9 57
Over 3000 Lei 45,2 38,8 8,5 2,4 5,0
Capital City 47,4 33,5 10,6 2,6 5,9
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents | 55,0 31,2 8,3 3.1 2,4
living Town < 15.000 residents | 37,5 38,8 15,0 3,7 5,0
Rural 43,6 34,6 11,4 3,7 6,8
TOTAL 45,4 34,2 11,1 3,4 5,9
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —
| feel that | have many opportunities in my life

. . Don’t
Variable Totally Partially P'artlally Totally know/No
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Male 31,4 30,0 21,8 11,7 5,0
Gender
Female 27,5 31,2 21,9 13,0 6,4
18-29 years 42,2 32,3 17,2 52 3,1
Age 30-44 years 38,1 32,7 16,3 8,3 4,5
= 45-59 years 22,7 32,4 26,9 10,9 71
Over 60 years 11,8 24,0 27,8 27,9 8,6
Incomplete secondary 18.9 317 22.1 19,3 8.0
education
el 244 | 285 | 265 14,9 5,7
Education | vocational school
High school, post-high 375 30.3 210 72 4.0
school/College
Higher education 38,8 33,6 15,5 7,4 4.7
Private entrepreneur 36,1 35,8 15,4 9,3 3,5
. Employee 34,2 36,5 17,8 6,1 5,8
Occupation :
Temporarily unemployed 35,9 30,0 21,1 9,1 3,9
Do not work 19,0 26,5 26,7 19,9 7,8
Moldovan/Romanian 30,9 31,8 21,7 10,1 5,5
. . Russian 22,4 19,0 25,9 241 8,7
Nationality —
Ukrainian 21,6 29,8 23,2 19,5 5,8
Other 23,4 24,8 20,2 27,2 4,3
Under 500 Lei 32,0 25,7 21,8 15,6 5,0
_Group of [Betyeen 501-1000 Lei 233 | 24,8 26,7 17,3 7.9
income per :
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 28,5 30,5 21,4 13,5 6,2
Over 3000 Lei 37,4 38,1 15,8 4,3 44
Capital City 33,6 29,0 18,2 14,2 5,0
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 29,8 23,9 20,8 22,6 2,9
living Town < 15.000 residents 32,6 30,9 21,0 10,5 5,1
Rural 27,0 32,7 23,8 9,8 6,7
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —

| feel that | can bring the contribution to the locality I live in

. . Don’t
Variable Totally Partially P_artlally '_I'otally know/No
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Male 22,0 32,0 22,3 16,3 7,4
Gender
Female 19,3 29,7 24.8 14,8 11,4
18-29 years 22,9 36,5 21,3 12,3 7,0
/i 30-44 years 24,8 32,2 22,0 14,2 6,8
e
g 45-59 years 20,6 29,9 26,2 11,5 11,9
Over 60 years 12,7 23,2 25,2 26,0 12,9
Incomplete secondary 8.8 26.6 271 23.0 14,5
education
i CCel Sensel e 173 | 322 25,5 15,0 10,0
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 27 1 335 223 10,7 6.3
school/College
Higher education 29,3 29,9 19,3 14,3 7,2
Private entrepreneur 25,0 33,4 22,5 13,2 59
. Employee 26,9 31,7 22,2 11,7 7,6
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 20,8 33,0 242 14,1 7.9
Do not work 15,1 27,9 24,6 19,9 12,6
Moldovan/Romanian 21,9 31,9 22,7 14,6 8,9
. . Russian 18,0 24.8 34,5 15,5 7,3
Nationality —
Ukrainian 19,8 32,0 19,8 16,6 11,9
Other 9,2 19,4 31,6 25,5 14,3
Under 500 Lei 16,1 38,8 21,8 14,4 8,9
_Group of | goyeen 501-1000 Lei 115 | 284 25,4 22,4 12,4
income per .
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 22,3 30,9 25,1 12,2 9,5
Over 3000 Lei 25,4 32,7 20,6 13,0 8,2
Capital City 28,7 26,4 20,9 15,8 8,2
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 21,8 30,0 24,7 16,5 7,0
living Town < 15.000 residents 23,4 33,8 17,9 17,3 75
Rural 16,5 32,4 25,3 14,9 10,9
TOTAL 20,6 30,7 23,7 15,5 9,6
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —
| feel that those who lead this country take in consideration my problems also

. . Don’t
Variable Totally Partially P_artlally '_I'otally know/No
agree agree  disagree disagree answer
Male 4.9 13,4 26,0 48,9 6,8
Gender
Female 4.7 15,6 23,0 46,8 9,8
18-29 years 55 17,5 23,8 471 6,1
Ade 30-44 years 5,8 13,7 22,4 52,6 6,1
g 45-59 years 4.7 13,4 27,5 445 9,8
Over 60 years 3,5 13,7 23,4 47 .1 12,4
Incomplete secondary 4.2 12,6 204 492 13,5
education
General school or 3.7 12.6 252 50.1 8.2
Education | vocational school
High school, post-high 8.9 19,9 238 40,0 74
school/College
Higher education 3,9 16,0 26,4 47.8 5,8
Private entrepreneur 7,2 14,2 23,4 50,4 4.8
. Employee 2,8 14,6 27,6 48 .1 6,9
Occupation :
Temporarily unemployed 5,6 14,7 24,2 48,5 7,0
Do not work 5,0 14,2 22,7 46,8 11,2
Moldovan/Romanian 4.7 15,3 25,2 46,6 8,2
. . Russian 1,7 9,5 24,7 56,8 7,3
Nationality —
Ukrainian 8,8 16,2 24,0 42.3 8,8
Other 4.8 8,7 18,3 59,4 8,8
Under 500 Lei 8,2 19,5 26,6 38,7 7,0
_Group of [getween 501-1000 Lei 4,1 14,4 25,6 44,5 11,4
income per -
T Between 1001-3000 Lei 5,0 13,4 25,8 46,6 9,2
Over 3000 Lei 4.0 14,9 23,4 51,8 5,9
Capital City 3,5 13,4 23,9 53,1 6,2
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 6,8 11,2 23,7 53,2 5.1
living | Town < 15.000 residents 3,7 17,7 24,4 48,9 5,2
Rural 5,1 15,4 24,7 44,3 10,5
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sl DIAGNOSIS

Do you think people who live in the Republic of Moldova
should change their way of thinking?

Don't know/

No answer Yes, they
7% should
879
v [ :
7%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

Variable Grou Yes, the Don’t know/
P should No answer
Male 87,4 7,3 5,4
Gender
Female 86,0 6,5 7,6
18-29 years 89,3 6,5 4,3
30-44 years 88,9 6,0 5,2
Age
45-59 years 88,3 6,6 5,1
Over 60 years 78,5 8,6 12,9
Incomplete secondary education 78,8 8,2 13,0
. General school or vocational school 87,8 5,9 6,3
Education - -
High school, post-high school/College 86,4 7,7 59
Higher education 89,7 6,8 815
Private entrepreneur 90,5 6,1 34
. Employee 89,6 6,1 4,3
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 90,0 52 49
Do not work 81,6 8,4 10,0
Moldovan/Romanian 87,8 6,0 6,2
i i Russian 85,3 10,6 4,2
Nationality —
Ukrainian 84,7 55 9,8
Other 75,8 14,3 9,9
Under 500 Lei 88,3 7,6 4,0
Group of income | Between 501-1000 Lei 84,5 6,1 9,4
per household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 89,8 4,6 5,6
Over 3000 Lei 84,6 10,7 4.7
Capital City 88,4 8,7 3,0
pi £ livi Town > 15.000 residents 89,1 3,9 6,9
ace orfiving  I'rown < 15.000 residents 81,8 8,4 9,9
Rural 86,0 6,5 7,6
TOTAL 86,6 6,8 6,6
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DIAGNOSIS

If you were to change something in the Republic of Moldova,
how much should be changed?

D3.

Everything
29%

Don't know/No answer 4%
Nothing 1%
Little 8%

Much
57%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

. . . . Don’t know/
Variable Nothing Little Much  Everything No answer
Gender Male 1,4 6,6 58,6 30,0 3,4

Female 1,4 8,7 56,2 28,8 4.9
18-29 years 0,3 6,4 58,3 33,2 1,8
fiifs 30-44 years 1,1 7,7 55,4 32,9 2,9
45-59 years 1,2 8,9 59,6 26,0 4,3
Over 60 years 3,5 7,8 55,4 24,8 8,5
neomplete secondary 2,4 6,6 52,5 27,6 10,9
General school or
Education |vocational school M2 &1 3 S0 e
High school, post-high
scﬁooI/CoIIe:gF:a ° 16 8,2 60,0 29,4 0.8
Higher education 0,6 7,2 61,6 28,4 2,3
Private entrepreneur 2,5 11,6 60,6 21,7 3,6
G Employee 0,5 0.2 61,2 30,6 2,5
Temporarily unemployed 1,1 6,6 55,8 33,5 2,9
Do not work 2,2 9,5 55,2 26,5 6,5
Moldovan/Romanian 1,5 7,8 57,0 29,7 4,0
Nationality Russian 1,5 12,2 58,4 23,3 4,6
Ukrainian 1,1 4,3 64,5 24,7 54
Other 0,8 6,3 56,8 30,8 5,2
Under 500 Lei 5,2 10,0 55,8 23,9 51
in‘i:;’,;’g ;’:’ Between 501-1000 Lei 1,3 7.9 55,7 28,2 6,9
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 0,8 6,5 58,5 31,4 2,8
Over 3000 Lei 0,8 6,0 59,3 32,0 2,0
Capital City 1,0 9,4 55,8 30,8 3,0
Place of living Town > 15.000 residents 1,5 6,6 57,0 8,1 1,7
Town < 15.000 residents 0,0 8,0 55,8 31,2 50
Rural 1,7 7,2 58,1 27,8 5,2

TOTAL 1,4 7,7 57,3 29,4 4,2
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sl DIAGNOSIS

much would you change?

Nothing
9%

Don't know/
No answer
7%

Everything
16%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

If you were to start your life from the very beginning, how

Little
27%

Much
41%

Variable Nothing Little Much Everything D°MNtknow/

No answer
Gender Male 9,8 26,3 | 40,8 16,1 6,9
Female 7.7 26,9 | 40,9 16,1 8,4
18-29 years 8,7 36,0 | 34,4 15,4 5,5
[ 30-44 years 10,3 27,5 | 40,3 16,4 5.5
45-59 years 57 23,0 | 43,7 17,6 10,0
Over 60 years 10,5 19,1 45,5 14,8 10,1
Incomplete secondary education 4,7 21,1 | 45,3 19,2 9,8
General school or vocational 8.8 244 | 432 15,8 78

Education S(_:hOOI -

gf”r;;ghool, post-high school/ 9.3 238 | 445 16,4 59
Higher education 10,8 35,2 | 32,8 14,4 6,8
Private entrepreneur 12,4 28,9 | 41,0 8,0 9,7
Occupation Employee 10,5 30,9 | 33,5 18,9 6,3
Temporarily unemployed 6,4 26,3 | 42,5 18,0 6,7
Do not work 8,9 23,3 | 441 14,4 9,3
Moldovan/Romanian 8,6 27,8 | 40,3 16,3 7,1
Nationality Russian 13,2 352 | 37,6 6,9 71
Ukrainian 7,6 19,1 | 48,9 12,4 12,0
Other 7,3 13,4 | 45,8 21,1 12,4
Under 500 Lei 2,0 21,3 | 48,8 20,1 7,8
ini:;’,;”; ;:r Between 501-1000 Lei 93 | 16,9 | 455 18,6 9,6
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 8,6 27,7 | 38,5 17,4 7,7
Over 3000 Lei 10,2 29,9 | 43,6 9,5 6,9
Capital City 15,5 354 | 31,7 11,3 6,2
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 9,9 26,2 | 43,0 13,9 6,9
living Town < 15.000 residents 5,0 239 | 42,2 24.8 41
Rural 6,0 23,3 | 441 17,5 9,0
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DIAGNOSIS

citizens of the Republic of Moldova?

What should be done first in order to improve the life of

State to create well-paid jobs

Increase in salaries and
pensions

Improvement of educational
system

A better functioning of laws

Support farmers

Fight corruption

Stop increase in prices

Attract foreign investments

The citizens should be able
to travel/work freely to EU,
without any restrictions

The state should support the
business environment

20% 60% 80%

100%
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sl DIAGNOSIS

How do you assess the work of Government lead by Vlad Filat
over the period of July 2009 to February 2011?

Good enough 24%

\ Neither good,

Don't know/No answer 6% nor bad

43%
Very bad 6%
Bad 17%

Very good 4%

% per row from the total sample of 15607 respondents

_ Very Good Neither Don’t
Variable good, nor Bad Verybad know/No
good enough
bad answer
Gender Male 4,8 24,0 43,2 17,6 6,4 4.1
Female 4,0 23,4 42,6 16,0 6,4 7,7
18-29 years 4,6 22,2 47,7 141 6,8 4,6
P 30-44 years &8 20,0 47,2 16,3 5,6 5,6
45-59 years 4,8 25,9 41,1 16,5 4,7 7,0
Over 60 years 2,4 26,9 34,2 20,5 9,1 6,9
Incomplete secondary
education 3,8 22,7 44,2 15,1 5,2 9,0
General school or vocational
Education |school 3,7 20,8 42,2 20,5 6,9 6,0
High school, post-high
school/College 59 28,8 39,9 16,3 50 4.1
Higher education 51 25,2 44,8 12,2 7,3 5,3
Private entrepreneur 4,9 25,8 40,3 19,4 2,4 7,2
G Employee 4,8 25,4 454 14,1 51 5,2
Temporarily unemployed 5,6 19,8 45,2 17,4 7,5 4.4
Do not work 3,0 25,4 40,0 17,4 6,9 7,3
Moldovan/Romanian 5,2 26,2 445 14,6 3,9 5,6
Nationality Russian 1,7 13,5 36,8 23,2 18,7 6,1
Ukrainian 0,0 15,4 30,8 23,3 20,7 9,8
Other 0,0 7,6 35,8 30,8 17,7 8,2
Under 500 Lei 4,9 14,5 50,4 19,3 6,6 4,3
inGc’:’;”: ;:  [Between 501-1000 Lei 28 | 235 414 | 171 | 7.3 7.9
e Between 1001-3000 Lei 53 25,7 41,0 17,5 6,0 45
Over 3000 Lei 5,2 21,8 49,8 14,1 5,2 4.0
Capital City 4,8 19,5 41,8 16,8 11,4 5,8
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 4,3 20,4 42,3 17,1 10,3 5,7
living Town < 15.000 residents 3,9 29,8 41,5 17,5 1,9 5,3
Rural 4,3 25,3 43,6 16,5 4.1 6,2
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DIAGNOSIS

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with what the
Government lead by V. Filat has achieved for the following areas?

m Very satisfied = Rather satisfied = Rather unsatisfied m Very unsatisfied m Don't know

... timely payment of salaries to
public servants

... measures taken in the areas
affected by floodings

... attraction of foreign investments

... steps taken to liberalize the visa
regime for the citizens of RM

... foreign policy

... democracy in the Republic of
Moldova

.. image of the Republic of Moldova
in front of European partners

... quality of education

... quality of health care

.. economic situation in the Republic
of Moldova

... living standard of population

... road renovations in the republic

... public safety

... fight against corruption

... job creation

|
|

0% 20%  40% 60% 80% 100%
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents -
...timely payment of salaries and pensions to public servants

Don’t
Variable Very Rather Rather Very know/
satisfied satisfied unsatisfied unsatisfied No
answer
Male 15,0 37,4 20,0 13,9 13,7
Gender
Female 13,9 40,4 16,2 15,1 14,4
18-29 years 12,3 36,0 19,5 14,4 17,8
p 30-44 years 14,8 39,4 18,5 14,9 12,4
e
g 45-59 years 14,5 40,0 18,9 15,2 11,4
Over 60 years 16,2 40,9 14,3 13,4 15,3
Incomplete secondary 14.0 446 12,9 8.7 19.8
education
Criise] senoc] o7 14,0 36,4 20,3 14,5 14,8
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 16,6 41,0 16.4 15,7 10,3
school/College
Higher education 13,9 38,1 17,9 17,8 12,3
Private entrepreneur 16,6 38,9 15,4 12,4 16,7
Employee 16,2 40,1 17,8 18,9 7.1
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 12,7 34,8 20,7 14,4 17,4
Do not work 14,1 422 16,2 12,1 15,4
Moldovan/Romanian 15,0 41,6 17,5 12,4 13,4
Russian 6,5 26,9 22,2 29,9 14,4
Nationality
Ukrainian 17,2 30,3 12,3 26,5 13,7
Other 4.8 25,4 26,3 21,5 22,1
Under 500 Lei 19,6 41,8 14,6 8,5 15,4
_Group of | Batween 501-1000 Lei 12,6 42,4 20,0 11,2 13,8
income per -
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 15,2 40,5 18,6 14,7 11,0
Over 3000 Lei 14,3 38,4 17,7 17,9 11,8
Capital City 4.7 30,7 19,5 29,5 15,6
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 11,1 35,7 24,3 11,9 16,9
living Town < 15.000 residents 26,0 41,8 9,2 11,0 12,1
Rural 17,6 42.8 17,1 9,3 13,2
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DIAGNOSIS

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents -
... measures taken in the areas affected by floodings

Don’t
. Very Rather Rather Very
VEMELE satisfied satisfied unsatisfied unsatisfied AN
answer
Male 7,5 39,2 23,2 13,5 16,6
Gender
Female 8,1 40,1 21,7 14,4 15,7
18-29 years 9,2 34,7 25,3 14,1 16,6
p 30-44 years 8,5 40,9 23,2 10,7 16,7
e
g 45-59 years 6,6 41,9 22,6 16,4 12,5
Over 60 years 6,8 41,2 17,7 14,8 19,5
Incomplete secondary 8.0 471 16,2 9.6 19,2
education
ErerE el e 6,0 37,9 22,6 16,3 17,2
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 5.9 432 226 13.6 14.6
school/College
Higher education 11,9 35,5 25,5 13,4 13,8
Private entrepreneur 15,3 46,4 22,9 1,4 14,0
Employee 8,8 40,5 25,4 185 11,9
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 7,0 37,1 23,3 14,8 17,8
Do not work 6,8 39,9 19,2 15,9 18,1
Moldovan/Romanian 9,0 42,3 21,6 12,3 14,9
Russian 1,5 18,6 26,8 32,7 20,4
Nationality
Ukrainian 5,9 32,0 26,6 15,2 20,2
Other 0,8 27 1 24,8 23,6 23,7
Under 500 Lei 7,0 36,8 25,5 13,1 17,6
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 4,7 44,0 22,2 11,8 17,3
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 8,4 41,9 21,8 13,8 14,2
Over 3000 Lei 10,1 42,6 26,0 11,9 9,3
Capital City 5,6 25,3 25,2 23,8 20,2
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 11,1 38,6 11,4 17,0 21,9
living | Town < 15.000 residents 9,3 44,8 24,8 10,2 10,9
Rural 7.9 453 23,1 9,8 13,9
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sl DIAGNOSIS

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents -
... attraction of foreign investments
Don’t
. Very Rather Rather Very
Variable satisfied satisfied unsatisfied unsatisfied EIeile
answer
Male 6,8 30,6 27,0 14,7 20,9
Gender
Female 6,3 32,9 22,9 13,8 24,0
18-29 years 6,8 32,0 24,6 16,0 20,6
p 30-44 years 7,4 39,1 24,5 11,8 17,2
e
g 45-59 years 7,6 31,8 29,7 13,3 17,6
Over 60 years 3,8 22,9 19,1 16,2 38,1
Incomplete sc_acondary 54 28.2 18,3 97 38.4
education
General school or vocational 6.4 30,3 24.8 14,5 24.1
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 8.3 355 215 17.6 17.0
College
Higher education 6,7 33,6 31,6 14,0 14,1
Private entrepreneur 8,4 37,1 27,1 5,9 21,5
Employee 9,9 36,6 26,8 12,5 14,2
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 4.9 31,4 25,9 17,3 20,4
Do not work 5,3 27,8 21,8 14,3 30,7
Moldovan/Romanian 7,3 34,4 241 13,2 21,0
Russian 9,5 13,8 28,2 23,9 24,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 24 18,1 23,1 19,7 36,7
Other 0,0 21,6 35,0 17,8 25,6
Under 500 Lei 3,7 28,4 27,3 15,0 25,6
_Group of Between 501-1000 Lei 4,6 27,7 22,1 11,6 34,0
income per X
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 84 34,2 26,3 13,1 18,1
Over 3000 Lei 7.5 37,3 28,9 13,8 12,5
Capital City 3,8 25,3 25,5 25,4 19,9
Place of Town > 15.000 residents 5,7 29,2 27,2 13,1 24,8
living Town < 15.000 residents 5,0 33,1 21,0 9,2 31,8
Rural 8,1 35,0 24,5 10,3 221
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DIAGNOSIS

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents -
... steps taken with a view to liberalize the visa regime for the citizens of RM
Variable Very Rather Rather Very Don’t know/
satisfied satisfied unsatisfied unsatisfied No answer
Male 6,1 40,5 23,1 13,0 17,3
Gender
Female 5,2 36,0 24,7 13,3 20,8
18-29 years 71 38,4 23,7 14,1 16,6
P 30-44 years 59 42,7 24,8 12,9 13,7
e
g 45-59 years 57 38,4 26,7 14,2 15,0
Over 60 years 3,5 31,6 19,6 11,0 34,3
Incomplete secondary 3.7 34.0 23.9 6.3 32.1
education
itz sefosl o 6,1 36,1 24.1 13,4 20,2
. vocational school
Education
High school, post-high 5.1 422 238 13.2 15,7
school/College
Higher education 6,4 40,8 23,5 17,0 12,2
Private entrepreneur 9,1 49,9 21,6 6,3 13,1
Employee 71 42,9 23,6 14,7 1,7
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 5,9 36,2 25,7 15,4 16,8
Do not work 3,8 34,4 22,9 11,1 27,8
Moldovan/Romanian 6,2 41,0 241 1,3 17,3
Russian 3,0 18,1 22,7 35,2 21,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 4.9 31,6 17,9 16,7 28,9
Other 1,7 20,8 25,9 21,0 30,6
Under 500 Lei 7.4 32,5 27,0 14,0 19,1
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 3,9 35,9 25,5 6,6 28,1
income per -
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 5,6 40,8 23,8 12,1 17,8
Over 3000 Lei 6,3 425 25,2 15,9 10,1
Capital City 3,2 28,8 24,2 24,5 19,2
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 5,6 30,8 26,1 12,7 24,8
living | Town < 15.000 residents 10,5 40,0 18,1 16,4 15,1
Rural 6,1 432 241 8,1 18,5
TOTAL 5,6 38,1 23,9 13,2 19,2
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents - ... foreign policy
Variable Very Rather Rather Very Don’t know/
satisfied satisfied unsatisfied unsatisfied No answer
Male 58 36,1 24,7 15,2 18,2
Gender
Female 6,5 30,9 24,2 14,1 24,4
18-29 years 8,6 30,8 25,8 13,9 20,9
A 30-44 years 6,1 35,9 23,1 15,2 19,6
ge
45-59 years 6,4 34,0 28,0 14,0 17,6
Over 60 years 2,9 31,9 19,9 15,6 29,7
Incomplete secondary 49 34.2 16.8 1.1 32.9
education
etz ol o 5,0 29,9 25,5 17,1 22,5
. vocational school
Education
High school, post-high 9.4 38.7 225 12.9 16,6
school/College
Higher education 7,0 34,3 29,2 14,0 15,5
Private entrepreneur 57 43,3 30,8 6,2 14,0
Employee 6,7 37,9 25,5 13,5 16,5
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 6,7 29,7 23,8 17,4 22,4
Do not work 5,6 31,1 22,8 14,5 26,0
Moldovan/Romanian 6,8 36,3 24.4 12,5 20,0
Russian 3,0 21,8 18,2 28,8 28,2
Nationality
Ukrainian 7,5 21,1 221 20,9 28,3
Other 0,0 13,8 31,5 27 1 27,6
Under 500 Lei 10,5 29,3 24,9 12,7 22,6
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 3,3 32,9 23,6 9,6 30,6
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 57 36,8 25,8 14,1 17,6
Over 3000 Lei 6,5 34,0 29,2 17,0 13,3
Capital City 2,6 26,3 24,3 23,6 23,2
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 6,6 39 22,8 15,9 20,8
living | Town < 15.000 residents 5,6 37,8 28,6 1,1 16,9
Rural 7,6 35,5 24,3 11,0 21,6
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DIAGNOSIS ke
% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents - ...democracy in the Republic of Moldova
Variable Very Rather Rather Very Don’t know/
satisfied satisfied unsatisfied unsatisfied No answer
Male 4,7 34,0 35,8 17,0 8,4
Gender
Female 4,3 33,0 36,1 12,8 13,8
18-29 years 52 33,5 35,4 14,8 11,0
A 30-44 years 57 34,5 37,3 14,6 7,9
ge
45-59 years 4.6 35,2 38,0 13,0 9,3
Over 60 years 2,1 29,9 32,3 17,3 18,4
Incomplete secondary 46 36,2 26.1 9.8 233
education
Gene.ral school or 2.9 31,7 39.1 16,5 9.7
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 7.2 354 358 14,8 6.8
school/College
Higher education 5,4 32,8 37,8 15,2 8,7
Private entrepreneur 8,2 37,9 33,4 9,6 10,9
Employee 5,7 35,1 38,1 13,4 7,7
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 4.8 30,9 37,8 18,4 8,2
Do not work 2,8 34,5 33,2 13,5 16,1
Moldovan/Romanian 5.1 36,8 34,9 12,5 10,6
Russian 1,8 16,8 42,8 22,6 15,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 3,8 20,2 37,5 21,8 16,7
Other 0,0 13,5 45,6 28,6 12,3
Under 500 Lei 7,3 34,4 31,6 13,4 13,2
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 1,0 31,6 37,6 10,2 19,6
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 5,0 32,9 37,3 16,8 8,0
Over 3000 Lei 52 36,0 36,5 14,6 7.7
Capital City 3,7 24,8 37,6 24,1 9,8
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 4,0 37,1 32,4 18,1 8,3
living | Town < 15.000 residents 2,0 34,0 41,9 13,8 8,3
Rural 5.8 36,3 35,2 10,3 12,9

EUROPEAN UNION - THE GREAT CHALLENGE
OF THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA
Nationwide survey March 2011




*VIITORUL

sl DIAGNOSIS

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents -
...image of Republic of Moldova in front of European partners

Variable Very Rather Rather Very Don’t know/
satisfied satisfied unsatisfied unsatisfied No answer
Male 5,6 33,2 27,5 14,0 19,8
Gender
Female 5,0 30,7 24,5 15,7 24,2
18-29 years 52 32,3 28,4 15,6 18,4
/ 30-44 years 7,7 35,6 24,4 14,3 18,0
e
S 45-59 years 4.3 33,3 27,0 16,5 18,9
Over 60 years 35 24,8 23,1 12,6 35,9
Incomplete secondary 5.2 274 19,5 10,0 37.9
education
Clemerel snoel oF 4,0 29,9 26,6 16,3 23,2
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 58 416 227 14.4 15.4
school/College
Higher education 6,9 31,0 30,4 16,3 15,5
Private entrepreneur 6,8 45,7 24,7 1,4 21,4
Employee 7,8 35,4 28,1 16,2 12,4
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 4.5 30,4 27,0 17,7 20,4
Do not work 3,8 28,7 23,1 13,8 30,7
Moldovan/Romanian 5,9 35,2 25,6 12,8 20,5
Russian 3,2 12,5 35,0 25,0 24,4
Nationality
Ukrainian 2,4 19,3 22,2 26,3 29,7
Other 0,8 15,9 25,3 23,3 34,7
Under 500 Lei 7.4 29,0 18,7 17,3 27,7
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 4,0 28,0 27,0 9,4 31,6
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 4.6 33,3 29,6 13,5 19,0
Over 3000 Lei 8,4 35,6 27,6 16,1 12,3
Capital City 29 19,0 30,5 27,1 20,5
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 7,4 28,0 22,0 14,4 28,3
living | Town < 15.000 residents 4,1 31,6 23,4 16,7 24,2
Rural 6,0 38,0 25,0 9,6 21,4
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DIAGNOSIS

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents - ...quality of Education

*VIITORUL
Xk

Variable Very Rather Rather Very Don’t know/
satisfied satisfied unsatisfied unsatisfied No answer
Male 3,1 34,8 32,6 16,6 12,9
Gender
Female 3,2 34,7 34,3 15,4 12,4
18-29 years 4.3 36,0 36,0 14,5 9,2
p 30-44 years 2,3 39,3 31,4 17,2 9,9
ge
45-59 years 4,5 32,0 36,8 17,4 9,2
Over 60 years 1,1 31,1 29,1 14,3 24,4
Incomplete secondary 44 33,3 28.0 8.0 26.4
education
Crezrel seoel o o 34,8 33,7 17,9 11,3
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 3.5 38.2 352 15.2 7.9
school/College
Higher education 3,8 33,1 35,4 18,4 93
Private entrepreneur 4,6 42,8 36,2 10,7 5,7
Employee 4.6 38,6 32,6 16,7 7,6
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 3,8 32,9 35,0 17,5 10,8
Do not work 1,5 32,7 32,1 15,0 18,7
Moldovan/Romanian 3,5 37,8 32,4 14,8 11,5
Russian 1,5 12,5 43,8 22,6 19,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,1 15,4 43,1 24,0 16,3
Other 0,9 26,6 31,7 21,4 19,4
Under 500 Lei 3,3 34,8 30,5 16,6 14,8
Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 14 32,6 32,0 11,5 22,4
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 3,2 36,3 33,6 15,8 11,1
Over 3000 Lei 4.9 34,1 39,6 16,5 4.9
Capital City 1,7 30,4 29,8 25,0 13,0
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 4,2 39,6 30,1 16,5 9,7
living | Town < 15.000 residents 3,0 30,5 46,8 13,8 5,9
Rural 3,6 36,1 34,2 12,3 13,9
TOTAL 3,2 34,7 33,6 15,9 12,6
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sl DIAGNOSIS

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents - ...quality of health care
Variable Very Rather Rather Very Don’t know/
satisfied satisfied unsatisfied unsatisfied No answer
Male 2,6 254 39,6 26,5 5,8
Gender
Female 3,1 24,7 41,3 24,5 6,4
18-29 years 3,7 26,5 40,3 21,2 8,3
p 30-44 years 2,3 27,2 38,4 26,7 &5
e
g 45-59 years 3,4 21,6 44,9 25,6 4,5
Over 60 years 1,9 25,3 37,9 28,5 6,4
Incomplete secondary 5.8 26.4 36,6 22.1 9.1
education
Crmere sehes) el 1,7 22,0 427 29,0 4,5
. vocational school
Education
High school, post-high 46 307 38.0 203 6.4
school/College
Higher education 1,7 24,9 41,5 25,2 6,7
Private entrepreneur 3,5 27,8 38,5 21,5 8,7
Employee 2,5 26,9 38,2 26,6 5,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 3,5 23,5 42,4 24.4 6,2
Do not work 2,2 25,1 411 25,9 5,6
Moldovan/Romanian 3,3 27,3 40,1 23,1 6,2
Russian 0,0 10,3 442 37,8 7,7
Nationality
Ukrainian 0,0 14,1 48,3 314 6,2
Other 1,0 16,2 36,1 43,3 35
Under 500 Lei 6,1 25,0 36,2 29,2 3,4
Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 0,9 24.6 44,0 22,6 7,9
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 3,0 22,9 41,9 26,2 6,1
Over 3000 Lei 2,5 25,9 46,3 21,7 3,6
Capital City 2,0 221 35,8 31,4 8,6
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 3,0 27,2 35,3 29,2 5,4
living | Town < 15.000 residents 3,1 21,8 49,4 21,8 3,9
Rural 3,2 26,3 42,5 22,6 5.5
TOTAL 29 25,1 40,5 25,4 6,1
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DIAGNOSIS

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents -
... economic situatuion of the Republic of Moldova
Don’t
. Very Rather Rather Very
VELTELID satisfied satisfied unsatisfied unsatisfied L
No answer
Male 2,9 22,5 44 4 254 4.8
Gender
Female 2,9 24.4 411 22,3 9,2
18-29 years 2.1 24,9 43,4 22,4 7,0
p 30-44 years 3,6 24,3 45,7 21,3 5,1
e
g 45-59 years 3,3 23,1 43,9 23,9 5,8
Over 60 years 2,4 21,5 36,3 28,0 11,7
Incomplete secondary 3.1 28.9 345 19,1 14,4
education
Gene.ral school or 2.2 184 478 25.6 6.1
, vocational school
Education
High school, post-high 46 285 39,9 228 43
school/College
Higher education 3,0 25,3 41,6 23,8 6,3
Private entrepreneur 7,9 24,3 41,5 20,1 6,1
Employee 2,1 29,4 42,0 22,9 3,5
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 3,7 21,9 44,7 23,6 6,1
Do not work 2,1 21,0 41,4 24,8 10,7
Moldovan/Romanian 3,2 26,6 43,5 20,5 6,1
Russian 3,1 14,5 29,9 38,5 141
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,2 6,2 43,7 34,9 14,0
Other 0,0 6,2 42,7 40,9 10,2
Under 500 Lei 4,5 20,5 42,3 27,0 57
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 2,4 21,6 43,2 20,3 12,5
income per :
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 3,3 25,3 41,9 24,0 55
Over 3000 Lei 24 28,5 44,0 21,1 4.0
Capital City 2,2 18,4 36,1 35,6 7,7
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 3,9 22,1 40,0 26,1 7,9
living Town < 15.000 residents 1,0 21,8 46,0 22,1 9,1
Rural 3,2 26,2 455 18,5 6,6
TOTAL 2,9 23,5 42,7 23,7 7,2
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DIAGNOSIS

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents - ...living standards of population
Variable Very Rather Rather Very Don’t know/
satisfied satisfied unsatisfied unsatisfied No answer
Male 1,2 12,3 36,2 43,2 7,1
Gender
Female 1,9 13,4 39,7 36,5 8,6
18-29 years 1,5 15,1 37,4 38,3 7,7
p 30-44 years 2,0 13,7 36,1 39,7 8,5
ge
45-59 years 1,4 12,6 40,0 39,5 6,4
Over 60 years 1,3 9,7 38,7 40,9 9,3
Incomplete secondary 1.6 16,3 42,0 28,7 1.4
education
General school or 0,7 13,0 35,0 434 7,9
Education | Vvocational school
High school, post-high 37 14,4 357 410 53
school/College
Higher education 1,5 9,9 41,0 40,5 71
Private entrepreneur 4,3 16,6 471 28,7 34
Employee 0,9 14,9 36,8 42,2 5,2
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 2,0 11,9 37,6 40,0 8,5
Do not work 1,4 11,9 37,5 39,3 10,0
Moldovan/Romanian 1,9 14,7 39,4 37,0 7,0
Russian 0,0 1,4 29,9 57,8 10,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 0,0 9,6 34,2 43,8 12,3
Other 0,0 3,8 29,8 54,6 11,8
Under 500 Lei 3,5 7,0 37,7 46,1 57
Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 0,6 12,1 39,9 38,0 9,4
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,2 14,3 39,7 37,9 6,8
Over 3000 Lei 2,6 16,5 36,5 38,6 5,7
Capital City 0,6 7,3 33,2 48,8 10,1
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 3,9 13,9 28,9 45,3 8,0
living | Town < 15.000 residents 1,0 12,3 42,0 37,7 7.1
Rural 1,6 15,1 41,5 34,8 7,1
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DIAGNOSIS ik
% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents - ...road renovation in the republic
Variable Very Rather Rather Very Don’t know/
satisfied satisfied unsatisfied unsatisfied No answer
Male 1,8 14,8 33,3 457 4.4
Gender
Female 21 16,4 33,8 41,0 6,6
18-29 years 2,2 16,6 32,9 42,8 5,5
n 30-44 years 3,6 14,9 33,0 41,8 6,7
ge
45-59 years 1,0 15,6 37,7 42,4 3,4
Over 60 years 1,1 15,6 29,9 46,3 7,2
Incomplete secondary 16 211 28.5 400 8.8
education
General school or 1,9 13,2 35,3 445 5,1
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 21 19,0 333 424 33
school/College
Higher education 2,3 13,6 34,3 43,9 5,9
Private entrepreneur 4.8 17,6 32,9 43,6 1,1
Employee 1,8 14,3 36,2 429 4,9
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 2,5 14,0 30,5 47,4 5,6
Do not work 1,3 18,2 33,6 40,5 6,4
Moldovan/Romanian 2,4 16,8 33,5 42,6 4.8
Russian 0,0 8,4 42,9 37,7 11,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 0,0 19,9 25,3 48,3 6,6
Other 0,0 6,2 38,1 45,8 10,0
Under 500 Lei 4,5 9,0 28,1 54,4 4,0
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 1,0 12,2 36,8 42,2 7.8
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,9 18,8 33,7 41,3 4,3
Over 3000 Lei 2.3 20,2 34,7 36,5 5,3
Capital City 1,2 9,7 28,7 51,2 9,1
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 1,6 19,9 24,7 50,5 3,3
living | Town < 15.000 residents 1,0 17,3 35,0 45,1 1,7
Rural 2,5 17,1 37,3 38,0 5,1
TOTAL 2,0 15,7 33,6 43,2 5,6
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents - ...public safety

Variable Very Rather Rather Very Don’t know/
satisfied satisfied unsatisfied unsatisfied No answer
Male 2,0 26,7 36,9 224 12,0
Gender
Female 2,7 27,3 33,6 19,4 17,1
18-29 years 2,8 29,8 35,7 19,4 12,2
p 30-44 years 2,5 30,7 33,2 20,2 13,4
e
g 45-59 years 2,4 24,6 38,0 22,6 12,4
Over 60 years 1,6 22,3 32,9 20,7 22,5
Incomplete secondary 3.2 323 26.7 13.4 24.4
education
CrameErEl seiee] @y 2,2 26,3 36,2 20,7 14,7
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 26 238 395 250 9.1
school/College
Higher education 2,0 26,5 36,0 23,4 12,1
Private entrepreneur 4,6 28,2 45,7 9,8 11,6
Employee 2,8 28,1 36,5 21,9 10,7
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 2,3 27,6 34,2 22,7 13,3
Do not work 1,9 25,5 32,9 20,1 19,6
Moldovan/Romanian 2,6 28,4 35,2 20,2 13,5
Russian 1,8 12,8 34,8 31,8 18,8
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,4 17,1 36,8 22,0 227
Other 0,8 25,6 33,8 18,8 21,0
Under 500 Lei 3,2 27,2 37,5 18,4 13,7
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 0,9 27,7 34,8 17,0 19,6
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 3,3 26,7 34,4 22,7 13,0
Over 3000 Lei 2,3 30,6 36,1 22,8 8,2
Capital City 2,3 22,1 34,7 26,7 14,2
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 3,2 32,2 28,9 19,0 16,7
living | Town < 15.000 residents 3,1 23,9 36,9 24,1 12,0
Rural 2,1 28,4 36,3 18,3 15,0
TOTAL 2,4 27,0 35,1 20,8 14,8
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DIAGNOSIS

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents - ...fight against corruption

Variable Very Rather Rather Very Don’t know/
satisfied satisfied unsatisfied unsatisfied No answer
Male 1,2 13,2 334 43,2 8,9
Gender
Female 2,4 16,4 31,1 37,0 13,2
18-29 years 1,5 18,8 28,0 40,7 11,0
30-44 years 2,5 15,5 31,9 41,3 8,8
Age
45-59 years 1,9 12,0 37,7 41,3 71
Over 60 years 1,3 13,4 30,2 35,4 19,7
Incomplete secondary 17 19.9 32,2 214 248
education
General school or
. 1,9 14,3 31,7 43,4 8,7
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 1.9 15.8 307 445 71
school/College
Higher education 2,0 12,2 32,7 44 1 8,9
Private entrepreneur 4.6 10,4 46,2 34,3 4.6
Employee 1,4 16,3 31,7 42,9 7,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 1,9 14,9 28,5 43,8 10,9
Do not work 1,8 14,8 53,8 85,8 14,7
Moldovan/Romanian 2,2 16,2 32,7 38,8 10,1
Russian 0,0 6,4 30,0 50,2 13,5
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,0 13,2 30,5 38,4 16,9
Other 0,0 6,8 32,0 44,3 16,9
Under 500 Lei 1,2 15,8 33,2 40,4 9,3
Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 1,4 10,7 32,9 36,8 18,2
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 2,6 17,4 32,0 38,8 9,1
Over 3000 Lei 1,9 15,0 35,1 42,0 6,1
Capital City 0,2 10,8 25,9 50,3 12,8
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 4,5 15,6 31,9 40,8 7,3
living | Town < 15.000 residents 2,1 14,9 37,2 35,3 10,4
Rural 2,0 16,5 34,2 35,9 11,4

EUROPEAN UNION - THE GREAT CHALLENGE
OF THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA
Nationwide survey March 2011




*VIITORUL

sl DIAGNOSIS

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents - ...creation of new jobs

Variable Very Rather Rather Very Don’t know/
satisfied satisfied unsatisfied unsatisfied No answer
Male 1,0 8,7 36,5 49,1 4.8
Gender
Female 1,8 10,6 34,0 44.8 8,8
18-29 years 2,2 10,8 32,9 47,7 6,4
30-44 years 1,0 9,3 35,5 48,3 5,9
Age
45-59 years 1,2 10,0 37,8 46,8 4.1
Over 60 years 1,3 8,6 33,9 43,6 12,6
Incomplete secondary 2.0 10,4 37.1 36.9 136
education
Gene.ral school or 0.9 9,0 34.9 50.8 45
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 3.0 1.1 32.0 495 44
school/College
Higher education 1,0 9,2 36,1 45,7 8,0
Private entrepreneur 0,0 11,5 45,7 39,3 3,5
Employee 1,5 8,9 32,9 52,1 4,6
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 1,8 9,6 33,6 494 5,6
Do not work 1,3 9,9 36,2 42,3 10,3
Moldovan/Romanian 1,6 10,6 35,9 455 6,4
Russian 0,0 5.1 28,7 57,2 9,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 2,6 94 33,2 40,3 14,4
Other 0,0 3,3 33,1 56,6 7,0
Under 500 Lei 0,0 9,0 40,5 442 6,3
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 0,9 8,8 36,9 43,0 10,4
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 2,3 9,3 36,8 45,9 5,7
Over 3000 Lei 0,4 13,3 33,3 459 7,2
Capital City 0,6 7,6 26,8 55,9 9,0
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 2,9 10,7 30,4 52,3 3,6
living | Town < 15.000 residents 5,8 12,5 37,7 38,8 5,2
Rural 0,9 10,0 39,3 42.8 7,0
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?

m Totally agree Partially agree Partially disagree m Totally disagree m Don’t know/No answer

Politicians are concerned about power sharing
and less about issues of population

More and more people discuss politics

2% 8% 6%
2% &% 8%

Public servants are appointed for key positions by political
criteria and not by professional competence criteria

A% 15%

More and more people get involved in politics o @ 11%

The Government measure to ban 18%
import of grain is a good measure 0
The current Government has made several mistakes - 6%
(o] (0]
over the last months
The Government takes the necessary measures in order to stop
increase in prices

The current Government does a lot for the people

20% 40% 60% 80%

100%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents 0%

Politicians are concerned about power sharing and less about issues faced by population

Vari Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
ariable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Gender Male 52,8 24,4 12,1 5,4 5,2
Female 51,0 25,7 11,5 59 59
18-29 years 49,3 26,1 11,1 71 6,4
fisrs 30-44 years 49,6 27,2 13,7 5,9 3,6
45-59 years 54,0 24,7 12,1 4.8 45
Over 60 years 54,9 22,0 9,9 4,8 8,3
Incomplete secondary 516 233 1,2 38 101
education
General school or
Education |vocational school 2] el ke G2 =
High school, post-high 493 24.0 15,5 55 5.6
school/College
Higher education 48,5 28,0 10,6 9,2 3,8
Private entrepreneur 494 23,6 16,3 3,9 6,9
GsanEtag Employee 54,1 26,0 12,1 5.3 2,6
Temporarily unemployed 48,3 25,5 13,3 7,4 54
Do not work 55,3 24,5 9,7 5,0 7,5
Moldovan/Romanian 51,0 27,0 1,7 5,0 5,4
Nationality Russian 62,6 241 4.5 2,8 6,0
Ukrainian 59,7 20,1 8,8 57 57
Other 49,3 9,9 17,9 14,5 8,4
Under 500 Lei 58,8 19,5 14,5 2,0 5,2
ini’:;"‘e’ ;:r Between 501-1000 Lei_ 62,2 18,5 8,6 3,1 7.7
household Between 1001.-3000 Lei 53,0 26,2 11,5 4,9 4,3
Over 3000 Lei 47,2 28,7 135 7,5 3,1
Capital City 47,2 25,1 10,7 11,2 5,7
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 57,2 25,7 7,8 4.5 4.8
living Town < 15.000 residents 45,0 30,7 15,6 5,3 3,5
Rural 53,6 24,3 12,6 3,6 5,9

TOTAL 51,8 25,1 11,8 5,7 5,6
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — More and more people discuss politics

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree = No answer
Male 46,9 30,8 11,0 4,7 6,6
Gender
Female 442 31,5 12,0 2,6 9,7
18-29 years 447 29,5 12,0 3,7 10,1
P 30-44 years 45,4 334 12,1 3,7 54
e
4 45-59 years 46,4 33,5 12,3 2.4 55
Over 60 years 45,2 27,4 9,4 4,9 13,1
Incomplete secondary 387 32,5 0.8 3.7 15.3
education
General school or 439 | 333 | 115 37 7,6
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 577 255 9.1 26 5.2
school/College
Higher education 443 31,1 13,8 41 6,7
Private entrepreneur 425 31,2 14,0 2,6 9,7
Employee 449 8585 12,2 2,0 54
Occupation :
Temporarily unemployed | 46,6 29,3 12,9 4.4 6,8
Do not work 45,0 29,6 10,0 4.1 11,3
Moldovan/Romanian 447 30,7 12,2 3,8 8,6
Russian 56,6 30,7 38 5,0 4,5
Nationality —
Ukrainian 63,8 22,7 5,5 2,2 57
Other 28,7 47,6 15,4 0,8 7,5
Under 500 Lei 57,0 26,1 8,2 1,3 7,3
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei | 47,4 30,3 8,4 4,3 9,6
income per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 46,0 30,9 11,6 3,3 8,2
Over 3000 Lei 43,4 32,3 16,5 5,3 2,5
Capital City 46,1 28,1 13,2 4,2 8,5
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents | 46,6 37,1 6,1 2,6 7,5
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 42,4 36,7 8,9 4,5 7,5
Rural 45,3 30,6 12,3 3,4 8,4
TOTAL 45,5 31,2 11,5 3,6 8,2

EUROPEAN UNION - THE GREAT CHALLENGE
OF THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA

Nationwide survey March 2011




DIAGNOSIS

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Public servants are appointed for key

positions on political criteria and not on professional competence criteria

*VIITORUL
Xk

. Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 46,1 24.8 13,2 5,1 10,8
Gender
Female 421 22,6 13,2 3,8 18,4
18-29 years 42,5 25,9 12,3 4,3 15,1
p 30-44 years 44,0 247 18,0 4,4 8,9
e
& 45-59 years 45,5 22,3 12,3 4,5 15,4
Over 60 years 43,6 21,3 9,7 43 21,1
Incomplete secondary 36,2 19.8 1.6 49 275
education
General school or vocational 42.4 26.1 13.3 4.0 14,2
Education |school
High school, post-high 54,2 201 1,5 3.0 11
school/College
Higher education 45,0 23,9 15,2 57 10,2
Private entrepreneur 429 23,7 11,6 7,5 14,4
. |Employee 45,0 24,5 17,4 3,2 9,9
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 45,2 24,4 12,7 4,9 12,8
Do not work 42,2 22,6 10,9 4,5 19,8
Moldovan/Romanian 42,9 23,5 14,2 4,6 14,8
Russian 61,2 18,8 4,7 3,7 11,6
Nationality —
Ukrainian 49,8 25,8 2,3 2,1 20,1
Other 40,1 26,5 16,2 3,7 13,5
Under 500 Lei 51,0 20,8 10,9 1,3 15,9
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 42,7 | 216 9,6 4,6 21,5
income per -
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 47,2 21,2 13,6 5,0 13,0
Over 3000 Lei 39,4 28,9 17,6 4,6 9,5
Capital City 49,4 22,3 12,0 55 10,8
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 441 25,5 12,0 3,2 15,1
living | Town < 15.000 residents 41,8 | 27,8 18,1 2,8 9,5
Rural 41,9 23,2 13,3 4,4 17,2
TOTAL 44,0 23,6 13,2 44 14,8
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —
More and more people get involved in politics

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
agree agree disagree disagree No answer

Variable

Male 42.8 30,3 13,7 4,7 8,5
Gender
Female 39,1 28,7 16,1 3,3 12,7
18-29 years 43,5 23,4 15,6 4.6 12,9
e 30-44 years 38,7 33,2 16,2 4,7 7,2
e
. 45-59 years 40,8 33,9 14,2 3,1 7,9
Over 60 years 40,1 26,3 14,0 3,2 16,3
Incomplete secondary 326 295 175 1.0 19.3
education
CEMIIE S8 e e 40,4 | 302 14,6 4,4 10,4
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 536 23.9 13,7 3.0 57
school/College
Higher education 38,5 31,4 15,4 57 9,0
Private entrepreneur 38,6 36,1 10,6 5,0 9,7
i Employee 40,5 34,3 14,8 3,7 6,7
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 43,3 244 17,6 50 9,7
Do not work 39,0 29,1 14,0 3,2 14,7
Moldovan/Romanian 414 29,0 14,6 4.3 10,7
. . |Russian 54,8 22,4 10,9 5,6 6,3
Nationality —
Ukrainian 56,9 25,7 8,3 1,0 8,1
Other 12,8 42,5 28,6 0,0 16,1
Under 500 Lei 47,2 26,2 13,9 1,3 11,4
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 439 | 244 13,6 3,6 14,6
income per -
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 39,8 30,6 16,8 4,3 8,5
Over 3000 Lei 39,8 34,2 14,6 4.4 7.1
Capital City 41,2 24,7 17,8 6,1 10,3
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 46,3 29,2 9,8 2,2 12,5
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 31,5 39,0 18,9 3,6 7,0
Rural 40,7 30,3 14,5 3,4 11,1
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —
The Government measure to ban export of grain is a good measure

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 34,1 22,1 18,0 9,5 16,4
Gender
Female 32,6 23,0 16,4 8,1 19,9
18-29 years 25,8 25,2 18,4 111 19,4
p 30-44 years 31,7 22,9 21,1 7,2 17,1
e
g 45-59 years 35,1 23,9 16,1 9,5 15,4
Over 60 years 41,7 17,5 12,1 6,7 22,0
Incomplete secondary 313 227 15.8 46 256
education
EETEIE SENeY o7 334 | 21,3 17,1 9,4 18,9
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 327 24.1 14,7 77 208
school/College
Higher education 34,2 24,3 19,6 10,8 11,2
Private entrepreneur 35,7 20,8 8,6 12,5 22,5
) Employee 33,4 23,3 20,1 8,7 14,5
Occupation :
Temporarily unemployed | 30,5 26,2 19,0 8,7 15,5
Do not work 34,8 19,4 14,7 8,3 22,8
Moldovan/Romanian 31,9 22,8 18,3 8,7 18,3
. . |Russian 36,2 19,5 12,2 10,3 21,7
Nationality —
Ukrainian 50,8 14,5 6,8 54 22,5
Other 31,9 28,6 16,5 11,0 11,9
Under 500 Lei 37,3 23,5 15,7 6,9 16,6
_Group of |getween 501-1000 Lei | 40,8 | 18,4 11,9 7.4 21,5
income per :
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 32,6 23,0 18,8 8,5 17,2
Over 3000 Lei 31,4 25,8 21,3 10,9 10,6
Capital City 32,7 22,0 17,4 12,5 15,4
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents | 38,3 20,9 10,4 4.8 25,6
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 42,4 23,5 19,5 55 9,1
Rural 31,4 23,1 18,1 8,3 19,1
TOTAL 33,3 22,6 171 8,7 18,3
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —
Current Government made several mistakes over the last months

Don’t know/
No answer

Totally Partially Partially Totally
agree agree disagree disagree

Variable

Male 34,2 33,0 14,3 51 13,4
Gender
Female 31,7 28,8 15,2 5,5 18,8
18-29 years 31,4 29,9 14,1 71 17,5
. 30-44 years 31,6 33,3 16,0 5,6 13,4
e
. 45-59 years 36,3 30,0 16,4 4.1 13,3
Over 60 years 31,8 29,4 12,1 4,3 22,5
Incomplete secondary 25.3 276 18,2 27 26.2
education
Censiel ee e e 376 | 312 11,9 3,8 15,5
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 30.9 326 16,4 57 14,3
school/College
Higher education 31,6 31,0 15,8 8,7 13,0
Private entrepreneur 37,1 23,1 1,7 8,5 19,6
. Employee 33,8 33,3 16,4 6,2 10,3
Occupation :
Temporarily unemployed 32,1 31,8 15,0 5,3 15,8
Do not work 32,3 29,2 13,9 4.1 20,6
Moldovan/Romanian 31,5 31,2 15,8 49 16,7
Russian 40,0 28,7 11,4 2,7 17,1
Nationality —
Ukrainian 39,2 30,8 8,1 2,2 19,7
Other 41,5 25,6 11,9 12,5 8,5
Under 500 Lei 39,2 27,2 16,6 1,3 15,7
_Group of | getyween 501-1000 Lei 34,8 | 287 11,5 1,9 23,0
income per :
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 32,5 34,3 12,9 6,1 14,2
Over 3000 Lei 34,2 29,5 17,9 7,6 10,8
Capital City 39,1 22,2 16,8 10,4 11,5
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 40,5 33,2 59 4.2 16,1
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 27,3 38,1 21,4 3,8 9,4
Rural 29,4 32,9 14,9 3,6 19,2
TOTAL KyX: ] 30,7 14,8 5,3 16,3
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —
The Government takes the necessary measures to curb increase in prices

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
agree agree disagree disagree No answer

Variable

Male 9,2 241 34,8 27,5 4.5
Gender
Female 10,3 22,5 35,4 25,2 6,7
18-29 years 9,5 18,8 37,8 27,1 6,8
p 30-44 years 10,2 25,6 34,1 25,8 4,3
e
& 45-59 years 10,5 22,3 38,5 23,7 5,0
Over 60 years 8,6 26,7 28,8 29,0 6,9
Incomplete secondary 16 26.7 33,6 18,7 9.3
education
Gene.ral school or 9.9 211 35,5 29.0 44
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 9.4 233 36.6 247 6.0
school/College
Higher education 8,7 24,3 34,5 27,8 4.8
Private entrepreneur 10,7 14,6 43,6 26,3 49
i Employee 8,7 25,4 49,8 26,5 4,0
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 10,2 20,2 37,7 25,8 6,1
Do not work 10,1 24,6 32,2 26,5 6,6
Moldovan/Romanian 10,6 23,9 37,0 22,7 5,9
. . | Russian 7,5 9,2 28,0 48,9 6,5
Nationality —
Ukrainian 7,6 28,1 19,4 37,6 7.1
Other 3,6 22,4 29,0 43,2 1,8
Under 500 Lei 11,6 14,6 47,3 23,3 3,3
_Group of | getween 501-1000 Lei 115 | 21,8 36,5 21,8 8,4
income per -
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 11,4 23,6 33,9 26,7 4.4
Over 3000 Lei 9,1 26,8 31,9 29,0 8.3
Capital City 4,9 19,1 27,8 42,4 5,7
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 7,3 25,2 30,7 31,2 5,7
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 7,5 25,2 39,3 22,8 5,3
Rural 12,6 24,3 38,5 18,9 5,7

TOTAL 9,8 23,2 35,1 26,2 5,7
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —
Current government does a lot for the people

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
agree agree disagree disagree No answer

Variable

Male 8,4 24,2 35,3 28,0 4.1
Gender
Female 9,8 28,8 30,3 25,7 5,5
18-29 years 10,5 29,2 29,2 25,9 5,2
e 30-44 years 9,2 26,1 36,0 25,1 3,6
e
< 45-59 years 9,3 25,3 33,9 26,5 5,0
Over 60 years 7,2 26,4 30,8 30,1 5,6
Incomplete secondary 12,0 33,3 290 203 5.4
education
General school or 82 | 223 | 350 29,9 4,6
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 11,2 250 36,3 236 40
school/College
Higher education 7,6 30,6 28,6 27,7 5.5
Private entrepreneur 13,0 27,3 30,7 22,0 7.1
. Employee 6,8 30,6 31,3 27,4 3,8
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 9,3 25,1 33,8 26,9 4.8
Do not work 9,8 25,3 32,6 27,1 5.1
Moldovan/Romanian 9,7 29,3 34,2 22,0 47
Russian 6,3 9,7 30,0 47,5 6,5
Nationality —
Ukrainian 8,6 18,5 24,3 44 1 4.5
Other 5,4 14,7 24,0 50,3 5,6
Under 500 Lei 13,7 23,0 36,6 22,8 3,8
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 9,5 26,2 33,4 25,5 5,4
income per -
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 9,5 25,0 31,9 29,7 3,9
Over 3000 Lei 9,5 33,1 28,5 25,2 3,8
Capital City 6,9 23,6 26,1 37,6 5,8
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 5,0 22,7 33,2 35,6 3,1
living | Town < 15.000 residents 5,9 29,6 40,5 22,4 1,6
Rural 11,2 28,5 34,3 20,9 52
TOTAL 9,1 26,7 32,6 26,7 4,8
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In your opinion, what is the probability of cancellation of alliance
establishment agreement by the parties forming the Alliance for European

Integration?
| am confident the Don't know/
AEI will be kept... No answer
17%

27%

Very little probability

12%
Very probable
12 %
Littl ility 179
ittle probability 17% Rather probable
16%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

()]
re) > > - O
3 o % = % = 52 . Don’t
Variable e <=3 T I8 =i e
[-% T o o] Fali ] - Cc _ X
> (14 = o g o g i No answer
o o o <
>
Gender Male 12,8 | 14,9 | 18,0 11,6 16,5 26,2
Female 10,5 | 16,3 | 15,2 12,8 17,5 27,6
18-29 years 86 | 16,9 | 20,9 14,4 15,1 24,0
e 30-44 years 12,3 | 17,5 | 159 11,6 20,6 221
45-59 years 12,9 | 14,7 | 14,7 13,8 18,1 25,8
Over 60 years 12,4 | 13,2 | 14,3 8,6 13,7 37,9
Incomplete secondary
education 10,9 | 15,7 | 11,3 13,8 16,1 32,2
General school or vocational
Education |school 124 | 149 | 16,2 8,9 17,7 30,0
High school, post-high
school/College 86 | 12,4 | 19,8 14,5 18,2 26,5
Higher education 12,2 (19,2 | 17,9 18,3 16,4 19,0
Private entrepreneur 8,1 214 | 15,7 14,1 16,8 23,8
Gt Employee 16,1 | 14,8 | 16,7 12,9 19,2 20,2
Temporarily unemployed 9,6 | 15,7 | 19,8 14,4 16,0 24,5
Do not work 10,5 | 15,6 | 13,9 9,7 16,3 33,9
Moldovan/Romanian 10,2 | 15,2 | 171 12,9 18,1 26,6
Nationality Russian 21,5 (17,2 | 11,0 7,4 35 39,3
Ukrainian 18,4 | 21,1 | 11,5 6,9 11,4 30,8
Other 16,5 | 13,9 | 17,2 12,6 19,2 20,6
Under 500 Lei 11,9 | 17,8 | 12,0 18,2 12,9 27,2
ini:;’;’g z:r Between 501-1000 Lei 13,7 | 15,6 | 149 | 75 15,9 32,3
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 12,5 | 16,8 | 17,6 10,4 17,1 25,7
Over 3000 Lei 10,6 | 13,7 | 17,6 15,6 23,0 19,6
Capital City 12,5 | 17,3 | 13,7 16,8 13,2 26,5
Place of living Town > 15.000 residents 176 | 125 | 14,8 12,4 15,2 27,6
Town < 15.000 residents 11,6 | 16,4 | 19,4 11,9 16,0 24,7
Rural 99 |155 | 17,6 10,4 19,2 27,3

Total 1,6 157 16,5 12,3 17,1 27,0
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Which of the following political personalities, do you think, has best
accomplished/accomplishes the following roles... Creation of alliance?

D10a

Don't know/
No answer
29%

Marian Lupu
13 %

Vlad Filat
43 %

Mihai Ghimpu
14 %

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

Variable Vlad Filat M_ihai Marian Don’t know/
Ghimpu Lupu No answer
Gender Male 45,6 15,4 13,7 25,3
Female 41,4 13,4 13,1 32,1
18-29 years 44 4 15,7 13,5 26,4
s 30-44 years 47,0 14,0 14,1 249
45-59 years 44,0 15,1 12,1 28,8
Over 60 years 36,6 12,1 14,0 37,3
Incomplete secondary education 45,8 7,6 13,4 33,2
General school or vocational 39.9 12.6 15,2 323
Education sc.;hool -
High school, post-high school/ 485 14,1 9.6 278
College
Higher education 44 .4 21,3 12,2 221
Private entrepreneur 50,8 15,2 13,9 20,1
S Employee 45,3 19,5 11,9 23,3
Temporarily unemployed 44,7 14,0 15,4 25,8
Do not work 39,6 111 12,9 36,4
Moldovan/Romanian 44.8 15,5 13,5 26,1
Nationality Russian 30,2 13,9 4.5 51,4
Ukrainian 36,5 8,7 17,3 37,5
Other 40,1 5,4 12,8 41,6
Under 500 Lei 45,2 11,0 18,5 25,3
ini::";": :; _ [Between 501-1000 Lei 36,2 8,9 14,4 40,5
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 46,7 16,4 11,5 25,4
Over 3000 Lei 49,3 17,1 13,4 20,3
Capital City 34,9 20,7 10,6 33,8
Place of Town > 15.000 residents 45,0 8,7 12,5 33,9
living Town < 15.000 residents 42,0 13,6 14,8 29,6
Rural 46,7 12,9 14,5 25,9
TOTAL 43,3 14,3 13,4 29,0
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DIAGNOSIS

Which of the following political personalities, do you think, has best
accomplished/accomplishes the following roles... Keeping of alliance?

D10b

Don't know/
No answer
33%

Marian Lupu
16 %

Mihai Ghimpu
19 % Vlad Filat

33 %

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

Variable Vlad Filat M_ihai Marian Don’t know/
Ghimpu Lupu No answer

Gender Male 34,4 19,5 16,5 29,5

Female 31,0 18,6 15,2 35,1

18-29 years 32,6 18,8 17,8 30,7

L3 30-44 years 36,1 21,3 15,6 26,9

45-59 years 32,7 19,8 14,3 33,2

Over 60 years 28,3 15,6 15,6 40,5

'e” dclj’cmaﬁ:)erfe secondary 36,1 14,3 14,1 35,4

_ General school or vocational 30,0 19,2 14.9 35.9

Education | school

High school, post-high

scﬁool/CollegF; ° 326 20,7 16,8 29.9

Higher education 33,7 21,3 17,8 27,2

Private entrepreneur 45,6 19,5 10,3 24,6

oo Employee 35,6 22,0 15,3 271

Temporarily unemployed 31,5 20,3 18,6 29,6

Do not work 29,2 16,1 15,1 39,5

Moldovan/Romanian 33,9 20,9 16,0 29,2

Nationality Russian 21,5 12,9 8,4 57,2

Ukrainian 23,1 13,3 18,3 45,2

Other 30,7 4,6 17,1 47,6

Under 500 Lei 30,0 24,2 18,6 27,2

ini’:,;”e’ :: . | Between 501-1000 Lei 28,5 15,5 11,4 445

household Between 1001-3000 Lei 33,5 19,7 17,0 29,8

Over 3000 Lei 42,7 18,4 15,9 23,0

Capital City 23,9 23,6 15,3 37,2

Place of living Town > 15.000 residents 32,8 12,5 13,3 41,4

Town < 15.000 residents 31,4 22,4 12,5 33,8

Rural 36,4 18,1 16,9 28,6

TOTAL 32,6 19,1 15,8 32,5
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sl DIAGNOSIS

How long, do you think, will the current alliance, consisting of PLDM,
PDM and PL, manage to govern?

D11

Less than one year
19%

2 - 3 years
17%

Don't know/ Will complete
No answer its 4 year
25% term in office
39%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

Less than 2-3  Will complete its 4-year Don’t know/

LD one year years term in office No answer
Gender Male 19,6 16,6 40,2 23,6
Female 18,3 17,8 37,7 26,2
18-29 years 16,4 21,1 38,8 23,7
[ 30-44 years 18,3 16,7 43,5 21,5
45-59 years 19,3 16,4 38,3 26,1
Over 60 years 22,1 14,5 33,9 29,5
L”dclj’ggﬁfge secondary 19,9 18,1 29,3 32,7
General school or
Education |vocational school 12 7.7 s 23
High school, post-high
sc?mool/Colleg% ° 21.4 12,9 453 20,4
Higher education 15,0 19,2 48,0 17,8
Private entrepreneur 11,5 26,4 41,8 20,2
ST Employee 17,0 16,9 43,7 22,4
Temporarily unemployed 19,3 18,8 38,2 23,6
Do not work 20,8 15,0 35,8 28,3
Moldovan/Romanian 16,5 17,2 42,0 24,3
Nationality Russ.ia.n 38,2 17,5 18,3 25,9
Ukrainian 30,7 17,1 25,8 26,4
Other 24,8 17,0 27,6 30,6
Under 500 Lei 29,7 10,6 35,1 24,6
ini:;’,:,’l: ;:r Between 501-1000 Lei 17,5 17,5 35,0 30,1
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 21,2 17,4 37,3 24,2
Over 3000 Lei 10,4 17,2 51,8 20,7
Capital City 18,8 20,2 39,3 21,7
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 32,9 14,7 26,6 25,8
living Town < 15.000 residents 14,9 20,7 42,2 22,2
Rural 16,6 16,1 40,7 26,6
TOTAL 18,9 17,3 38,8 25,0
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DIAGNOSIS

In your opinion, which should be the way of electing the President of
the Republic of Moldova?

Don't know/No answer 7%
We should give up on the
President function
3%

... at least 51 votes
18%

...at least 61 votes 9% ‘

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

D12

Direct vote by
the population
63%

... at We should
least give up onthe Don’t know/

Direct ... at

Variable vote of least 61 .
population | of votes 51 of funct!on of No answer
votes President
Gender Male 59,7 10,6 19,3 3,2 7,2
Female 66,4 6,7 17,7 2,0 7,3
18-29 years 65,1 9,3 17,9 2,2 5,5
e 30-44 years 62,8 6,3 21,3 3,1 6,5
45-59 years 62,6 94 18,1 2,4 7,5
Over 60 years 62,7 9,1 15,8 2,5 9,9
Incomplete secondary 70.1 18 19,7 1.2 73
education
General school or
Education |vocational school 55 o 1857 1o i
High school, post-high 65,0 47 22.9 2.1 54
school/College
Higher education 55,0 13,4 18,4 5,2 7,9
Private entrepreneur 60,0 11,5 21,5 3,6 3,3
Sl Employee 62,8 8,3 19,0 2,7 7,2
Temporarily unemployed 63,6 9,3 17,3 2,8 7,0
Do not work 64,8 7,4 18,3 2,0 7,4
Moldovan/Romanian 63,4 8,0 20,1 2,3 6,2
Nationality Russian 49,7 15,6 12,9 8,0 13,8
Ukrainian 77,7 57 3,7 1,2 11,7
Other 59,5 12,1 15,3 3,4 9,8
Under 500 Lei 60,4 6,1 25,8 0,0 7,7
ini’;’,;"; ;’:r Between 501-1000 Lei 67,7 44 | 195 2.4 6,1
household Between 100‘!-3000 Lei 67,0 8,7 16,0 2,2 6,1
Over 3000 Lei 59,3 8,1 19,2 4,8 8,6
Capital City 55,4 14,3 16,3 4,5 9,5
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 65,4 10,0 14,9 2,7 7,0
living Town < 15.000 residents 71,4 54 16,2 2,6 4,3
Rural 65,2 6,1 20,3 1,6 6,7

TOTAL 63,3 8,5 18,4 2,5 7,3
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DIAGNOSIS

Do you think AEI can still find solutions regarding electing the
President?

Don't know/

No answer
20%
Yes
54%
No
26%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

Variable Don’t know/
No answer
Gender Male 52,8 27,7 19,5
Female 54,5 24,6 20,9
18-29 years 60,0 23,0 16,9
i 30-44 years 57,6 24 1 18,3
45-59 years 52,1 26,7 21,2
Over 60 years 43,6 31,0 25,5
Incomplete secondary education 47,9 24,0 28,1
General school or vocational school 50,0 28,0 22,0
Education
High school, post-high school/College 61,4 21,0 17,7
Higher education 58,1 27,4 14,4
Private entrepreneur 54,3 24.8 21,0
e Employee 571 25,6 17,3
Temporarily unemployed 59,2 247 16,2
Do not work 47,6 27,3 25,1
Moldovan/Romanian 57,0 22,3 20,7
Nationality Russian 23,8 56,0 20,2
Ukrainian 52,1 28,8 19,1
Other 36,3 48,7 15,0
Under 500 Lei 56,1 242 19,7
ini:;’ﬂ‘;g ::r Between 501-1000 Lei 476 26,4 26,0
e Between 1001-3000 Lei 51,4 28,0 20,5
Over 3000 Lei 61,2 24,7 141
Capital City 48,7 35,1 16,2
Place of living Town > 15.000 residents 48,0 38,0 14,0
Town < 15.000 residents 62,9 14,4 22,6
Rural 55,8 21,2 229
TOTAL 53,7 26,0 20,3
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DIAGNOSIS

HEES Who should be the future president of the Republic of Moldova?

Don't know/
No answer

Somebody else 5% \ 45%
Vladimir Voronin 7%
Mihai Ghimpu 4%

Marian Lupu

Vlad Filat 19%

21%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

® = e % O
: i EE 8¢ £%¢
Variable S S 9o oL 5335
® 86 E® Aa2c
S > > UO, x©
Gender Male 16,3 21,9 4,2 55 55 46,7
Female 21,9 20,7 3,2 7,8 815 43,0
18-29 years 19,6 26,8 4,3 6,1 4,2 38,8
e 30-44 years 17,3 28,3 41 6,1 3,9 45,3
45-59 years 18,5 21,6 3,1 6,4 4,6 45,7
Over 60 years 22,3 11,8 3,0 8,6 5,0 49,5
Incomplete secondary education 21,0 20,5 1,1 12,5 3,1 41,7
General school or vocational school | 18,3 20,9 2,8 9,2 4,0 44,9
Education | High school, post-high school/ 21.2 25.7 6.0 15 4.1 414
College
Higher education 18,8 19,5 k3 2,7 6,0 47,9
Private entrepreneur 20,1 21,0 2,6 4.8 6,0 455
Occupation Employee 16,0 23,2 4,5 4,3 5,0 47 1
Temporarily unemployed 19,1 25,9 4,2 6,2 3,9 40,7
Do not work 22,1 16,4 29 9,2 4,1 45,5
Moldovan/Romanian 20,5 24,2 4,2 6,6 4,2 40,4
Nationality Russian 9,4 8,8 1,5 14,7 9,3 56,3
Ukrainian 12,2 53 1,1 3,5 6,9 71,1
Other 18,9 6,0 0,0 53 2,2 67,7
Under 500 Lei 22,4 19,8 6,0 13,1 4,6 34,1
ini:;";‘g ;:r Between 501-1000 Lei 232 | 17,3 | 26 | 122 | 38 | 409
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 20,0 23,1 3,5 6,6 4,3 42,5
Over 3000 Lei 16,6 20,7 41 0,8 53 52,4
Capital City 14,7 14,9 4,5 4,0 57 56,1
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 20,2 20,3 2,2 6,6 3,1 47,6
living Town < 15.000 residents 12,8 19,4 6,5 6,3 7,3 47,8
Rural 21,9 24,4 3,2 7.9 3,6 38,9
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DIAGNOSIS

What should be the foreign policy orientation of the future president
of the Republic of Moldova?

D15

Pro European

Don't know/ No answer 25%

6%

None 2%
Pro Russian
15%
Both

51%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

Variable Pro Prc-> Don’t know/

European Russian No answer
Gender Male 26,1 14,1 51,5 2,1
Female 24,2 15,9 51,4 2,1
18-29 years 29,9 12,5 50,6 1,5
[ 30-44 years 27,5 13,0 52,9 2,6
45-59 years 27,4 14,9 48,9 2,6
Over 60 years 13,5 20,7 54,0 1,6
Incomplete secondary education 22,4 21,5 449 0,8
General school or vocational school 20,2 18,6 52,9 2,4

Education . .

cH:lc?”hesghool, post-high school/ 31,2 9.0 54.1 21
Higher education 30,5 8,8 52,3 2,6
Private entrepreneur 26,4 10,5 59,6 0,0
S Employee 29,9 10,7 51,0 3,0
Temporarily unemployed 28,3 16,2 48,8 2,0
Do not work 19,1 18,0 52,2 1,9
Moldovan/Romanian 28,4 11,5 51,8 2,1
Nationality Russian 10,9 26,5 56,9 1,3
Ukrainian 6,5 22,4 63,2 2,3
Other 11,1 442 34,8 2,8
Under 500 Lei 18,5 19,6 52,9 0,6
ini:;";‘z :: | Between 501-1000 Lei 17,7 21,0 51,0 14
e Between 1001-3000 Lei 25,5 15,2 50,7 3,2
Over 3000 Lei 36,1 9,7 46,5 2,5
Capital City 26,3 13,3 49,3 4,7
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 20,1 23,3 49,6 1,5
living Town < 15.000 residents 22,1 11,1 55,5 1,0
Rural 26,0 14,6 52,2 1,3
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DIAGNOSIS

D16 Who, do you think, is responsible for the situation we are in
concerning the failure to elect the head of state?

Count Percent

The Party of Communists of the Republic of Moldova 269 17,8%
People 125 8,3%
AEI to find solutions 123 8,1%
Parliament 122 8,1%
Parties 46 3,0%
Everybody 42 2,8%
Politicians 41 2,7%
Vladimir Voronin 39 2,6%
Leadership 36 2,4%
Guvernment 35 2,3%
Marian Lupu 32 2,1%
Mihai Ghimpu 27 1,8%
Vlad Filat 17 1,1%
Democratic Party of Moldova 7 0,5%
Serafim Urechean 4 0,3%
Vlad Plahotniuc 3 0,2%
The political crisis in the parliament 2 0,1%
Party interests 2 0,1%
Liberal Party of Moldova 2 0,1%
Europe 2 0,1%
Political institution 1 0,1%
Corruption 1 0,1%
Fulfillment of own interests 1 0,1%
Romania 1 0,1%
Petru Lucinschi 1 0,1%
Nobody 1 0,1%
Wrong politics 1 0,1%
Democrat Liberal Party of Moldova 1 0,1%
Eduard Musuc 1 0,1%
Don’t know/No answer 524 34,8%
Total 1507 100,0%
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DIAGNOSIS

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following possible
scenarios to overcome the political crisis?

D17

m Totally agree Partially agree Partially disagree m Totally disagree m Don’t know/No answer

The cooperation within AEI should be more efficient and a
solution should to be found

The law on the election of the President by the citizens should
be amended by the Parliament

The law on the number of votes necessary to elect the
President should be amended (from 61 votes to 51 votes)

PLDM and PCRM should come to an agreement about
electing a President

AEI should vote for a President who is not the member of any
political party

A new referendum should be conducted concerning the direct
election of President

The Republic of Moldova should give up on the function of
Presidency

Instead of political compromises, snap election would be the
best solution

I8% 5%

0%  20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —
Cooperation within AIE should be more efficient and a solution should be found

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable

agree agree disagree disagree No answer

Gender Male 48,0 23,1 10,4 8,2 10,3

Female 46,5 19,3 11,5 8,1 14,7

18-29 years 471 21,0 12,9 8,3 10,7

e 30-44 years 48,0 22,2 10,8 7,9 11,0

45-59 years 47,8 21,8 11,4 6,8 12,2

Over 60 years 455 18,8 8,3 9,9 17,4

Incomplete secondary education 49,2 21,8 7,6 4.3 17,1

. General school or vocational school 46,9 22,8 11,0 8,1 11,1
Education - -

High school, post-high school/College 47,8 18,3 14,2 9,7 10,0

Higher education 46,4 19,6 10,8 9,6 13,6

Private entrepreneur 53,1 20,1 14,8 6,2 5,8

G Employee 48,0 22,9 10,9 8,1 10,1

Temporarily unemployed 46,6 23,1 12,5 7,0 10,9

Do not work 46,2 18,6 9,0 9.4 16,8

Moldovan/Romanian 47,7 21,4 11,5 7,6 11,8

Nationality Russian 32,3 16,2 15,8 17,8 17,9

Ukrainian 48,7 23,5 5,6 49 17,3

Other 51,0 17,0 9.5 12,6 13,9

Under 500 Lei 57,3 22,4 6,7 3.1 10,5

inGc::’m”z ;’: , [Between 501-1000 Lei 47,5 20,8 8,5 5,7 174

T Between 1001-3000 Lei 46,5 19,8 12,4 9,4 11,9

Over 3000 Lei 40,7 27,0 13,6 9,3 9,5

Capital City 42,0 15,8 14,0 14,8 13,5

Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 53,6 20,0 6,0 5.1 15,4

living Town < 15.000 residents 25,0 26,7 19,5 10,3 18,6

Rural 50,9 22,8 9,6 5,7 11,0
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents - The law on the election of the President
by the citizens should be amended by the Parliament

Totally Partially Partially Totally

CEnElE agree agree disagree disagree
g 9 9 g No answer
Male 39,8 19,8 15,5 14,4 10,5
Gender
Female 38,8 21,8 13,9 12,9 12,7
18-29 years 38,1 20,2 17,0 14,5 10,1
p 30-44 years 39,7 24,5 14,1 10,8 10,9
e
g 45-59 years 39,9 20,0 14,8 13,7 11,7
Over 60 years 39,1 18,2 12,3 15,9 14,5
Incomplete secondary 452 250 9.3 7.9 12,5
education
Cremzre] eenee] o 38,2 21,1 12,2 15,6 12,8
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 405 18,0 207 1.3 9.5
school/College
Higher education 36,5 19,2 17,7 15,8 10,8
Private entrepreneur 39,6 24,2 9,9 15,7 10,7
Employee 40,7 21,1 16,2 14,0 8,1
Occupation :
Temporarily unemployed 39,6 21,7 16,9 10,8 11,0
Do not work 38,5 19,6 12,4 14,5 15,0
Moldovan/Romanian 40,5 20,7 15,0 12,7 11,1
Russian 24,7 17,5 17,1 17,8 22,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 40,1 17,4 11,3 12,7 18,5
Other 29,4 28,0 12,1 24,4 6,1
Under 500 Lei 447 29,3 7.1 7.1 11,8
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 44,9 18,0 11,4 10,9 14,7
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 38,1 18,9 18,1 14,7 10,2
Over 3000 Lei 34,9 24,7 14,7 15,8 9,9
Capital City 26,7 20,3 19,3 20,4 13,3
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 44,0 16,6 12,5 13,1 13,8
living Town < 15.000 residents 40,6 19,2 23,6 6,8 9,8
Rural 433 22,2 12,0 11,7 10,8
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — The law on the number of votes
necessary to elect the President should be amended (from 61 votes to 51 votes)

. . Don’t
Variable Totally Partially P.artlally '!'otally know/No
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Male 31,5 22,5 13,9 16,1 15,8
Gender
Female 30,1 23,2 13,7 13,8 19,2
18-29 years 28,7 27,9 16,3 11,4 15,7
A 30-44 years 35,5 22,0 15,1 13,3 14,1
e
g 45-59 years 32,0 21,2 12,4 16,3 18,1
Over 60 years 25,9 20,2 11,2 19,2 23,6
Incomplete secondary 28.4 23.0 12,7 9.9 26.0
education
General school or 29,1 22,0 13,9 16,9 18,1
Education | Vvocational school
High school, post-high 34,1 21,4 14,1 15,3 15,1
school/College
Higher education 32,5 25,4 14,0 15,1 12,9
Private entrepreneur 34,2 21,7 13,4 14,1 16,7
. Employee 34,6 23,2 13,8 15,4 13,1
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 30,9 26,4 16,1 11,8 14,7
Do not work 27,6 20,4 12,2 16,3 233
Moldovan/Romanian 33,1 23,2 14,4 12,0 17,3
Russian 28,8 12,2 15,2 23,8 20,1
Nationality
Ukrainian 13,9 25,6 8,5 26,8 251
Other 18,1 24,0 9,2 34,2 14,5
Under 500 Lei 31,7 24,5 12,5 10,0 21,3
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 31,1 21,4 10,6 12,8 242
income per -
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 31,3 23,3 14,2 16,8 14,4
Over 3000 Lei 32,6 23,8 14,4 17,3 12,0
Capital City 27,0 22,3 16,6 18,9 15,2
Town > 15.000 residents 24,8 19,9 16,4 18,3 20,7
Place of living
Town < 15.000 residents 23,4 19,7 16,7 19,8 20,4
Rural 34,5 241 11,8 11,9 17,7
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents -
PLDM and PCRM should come to an agreement about electing a President
. Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 29,2 22,6 15,3 23,2 9,7
Gender
Female 30,5 22,6 14,4 20,9 11,6
18-29 years 28,7 24,6 17,8 19,4 9,5
p 30-44 years 27,1 24,0 14,7 24,6 9,6
e
J 45-59 years 29,3 21,8 15,0 24,3 9,6
Over 60 years 35,5 19,6 11,3 18,6 15,0
Incomplete secondary | 5 4 19.8 14.2 21,0 16,2
education
Genet’.r al SICh°r?' °|r 33,4 25,3 12,8 19,4 9,1
Education |vocational schoo
High school, post-high 29,3 19,4 14,4 26,2 10,7
school/College
Higher education 25,5 21,9 18,4 24,3 10,0
Private entrepreneur 26,0 22,2 17,4 28,4 6,0
Employee 25,2 25,3 15,9 251 8,5
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 31,0 23,3 18,1 18,6 9,0
Do not work 32,3 20,7 11,6 21,2 14,2
Moldovan/Romanian 26,8 22,2 16,3 24,3 10,4
Russian 34,1 30,0 7.7 17,4 10,8
Nationality
Ukrainian 50,8 24,4 4,7 3,7 16,5
Other 46,2 21,3 9,3 12,7 10,5
Under 500 Lei 34,3 19,0 19,0 17,9 9,8
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 32,4 20,8 11,3 20,0 15,5
income per :
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 31,7 22,3 14,0 23,3 8,8
Over 3000 Lei 27,3 23,2 14,6 25,6 9,3
Capital City 27,2 26,0 15,9 20,3 10,5
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents | 37,2 24,2 11,4 13,1 14,1
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 25,2 27,2 17,2 20,3 10,1
Rural 30,1 20,3 14,8 24,6 10,2
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following possible
scenarios to overcome the political crisis?

D17

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents -
AEIl should vote for a President who is not the member of any political party

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 17,1 20,1 21,8 25,5 15,6
Gender
Female 15,6 17,6 19,9 27,2 19,6
18-29 years 14,2 21,2 21,3 26,1 17,2
P 30-44 years 15,7 19,1 22,3 29,1 13,8
e
I 45-59 years 17,4 19,8 22,2 25,0 15,6
Over 60 years 18,0 14,0 16,6 25,4 26,0
Incomplete secondary 16.0 13,0 15.9 24.8 30.3
education
General school or 170 | 222 19,6 24,8 16,5
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 13.3 18.8 237 30,6 13.6
school/College
Higher education 171 16,8 241 27,5 14,5
Private entrepreneur 19,8 21,6 19,3 21,0 18,4
Employee 15,9 19,3 23,8 29,6 11,3
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 17,3 20,7 22,5 24,0 15,4
Do not work 15,4 16,0 17,5 27,0 241
Moldovan/Romanian 14,2 18,6 21,9 27,8 17,4
Russian 30,6 17,2 17,3 17,3 17,7
Nationality
Ukrainian 24,3 19,2 10,4 18,3 27,9
Other 26,1 18,4 15,9 24,8 14,9
Under 500 Lei 14,8 14,7 27,9 26,0 16,5
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 18,1 15,4 15,9 235 27,2
income per :
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 17,8 21,3 17,7 28,9 14,4
Over 3000 Lei 15,1 17,4 23,8 32,6 11,1
Capital City 15,0 21,9 23,9 25,7 13,5
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 26,0 23,7 15,3 16,1 18,9
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 14,5 16,3 21,1 25,7 22,4
Rural 15,1 16,7 20,6 28,9 18,7
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents -
A new referendum should be conducted concerning the direct election of President

*VIITORUL
Xk

. Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 14,5 18,1 18,2 37,7 11,6
Gender
Female 15,3 15,6 18,8 36,4 13,9
18-29 years 16,3 23,1 18,8 31,1 10,7
p 30-44 years 15,2 14,2 20,8 39,2 10,6
e
g 45-59 years 13,1 18,1 18,8 36,0 14,1
Over 60 years 15,3 10,7 15,1 42,6 16,3
Incomplete secondary 16,2 146 145 38,5 16.3
education
SRl 13,5 17,4 18,4 38,0 12,8
, vocational school
Education
High school, post-high 18,7 17,5 17.2 36,0 105
school/College
Higher education 13,4 17,0 22,2 35,6 11,8
Private entrepreneur 19,2 21,6 12,4 35,0 11,8
Employee 12,9 16,7 22,1 36,3 12,0
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 16,8 21,4 18,6 32,4 10,9
Do not work 14,5 12,2 17,0 41,0 15,3
Moldovan/Romanian 15,1 17,0 19,2 35,3 13,3
Russian 17,1 7,9 21,9 41,6 11,5
Nationality
Ukrainian 18,4 11,1 16,7 40,6 13,3
Other 6,3 23,5 10,4 52,4 7,4
Under 500 Lei 16,2 15,8 22,7 31,2 14,2
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 16,3 13,7 14,7 37,9 17,3
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 16,2 16,1 18,7 38,4 10,5
Over 3000 Lei 12,4 18,4 22,7 37,1 9,4
Capital City 11,5 20,1 25,1 32,3 11,0
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 15,1 13,5 14,3 41,7 15,4
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 17,2 20,5 15,0 36,5 10,8
Rural 16,1 152 17,1 38,1 13,3
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents -
Instead of political compromises, snap election would be the best solution

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
agree agree disagree disagree No answer

Variable

Male 11,3 12,1 20,0 49,2 7.4
Gender
Female 12,2 10,8 21,3 44 .4 11,3
18-29 years 14,4 14,5 24,9 39,1 7,0
e 30-44 years 12,3 11,0 21,5 47,3 8,0
e
g 45-59 years 11,2 11,3 21,4 45,5 10,6
Over 60 years 8,9 8,3 13,9 56,1 12,8
Incomplete secondary 14,0 11,8 1,4 50,3 12,4
education
CmeEl seree] e 10,3 10,6 22,4 477 9,0
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 13,7 12,3 17.9 488 73
school/College
Higher education 11,1 11,7 25,4 42 1 9,7
Private entrepreneur 11,7 13,4 21,5 42,9 10,6
Employee 11,9 10,7 23,4 47 1 6,9
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 13,8 13,9 23,9 41,2 7,3
Do not work 9,8 9,2 16,4 51,7 12,9
Moldovan/Romanian 11,9 12,0 20,7 459 9,5
Russian 15,0 4.5 17,7 51,4 11,4
Nationality
Ukrainian 13,4 6,7 11,7 54,9 13,3
Other 7,0 11,7 30,3 454 5.5
Under 500 Lei 15,0 12,0 21,8 427 8,6
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 8,2 10,8 14,7 51,6 14,6
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 13,3 11,7 20,5 46,7 7.8
Over 3000 Lei 14,1 12,7 22,5 43 1 7,5
Capital City 10,8 15,0 26,3 39,0 9,0
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 11,2 11,5 12,9 54,6 9,9
living Town < 15.000 residents 5,9 7.1 25,4 52,5 9,1
Rural 13,1 10,4 19,3 47,5 9,7
TOTAL 11,8 1,4 20,7 46,6 9,5

EUROPEAN UNION - THE GREAT CHALLENGE
Y3 OF THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA
Nationwide survey March 2011




*VIITORUL

DIAGNOSIS

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents -
The Republic of Moldova should give up on the function of Presidency

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable : ;
agree agree disagree disagree = No answer
Male 9,2 7,5 16,1 541 13,1
Gender
Female 54 8,9 135 58,5 13,7
18-29 years 52 7,7 17,0 56,6 13,5
p 30-44 years 8,6 8,1 14,6 57,1 1,7
e
g 45-59 years 7,3 10,9 13,7 57,2 10,9
Over 60 years 7.4 57 13,6 54,6 18,8
Incomplete secondary 50 77 13.1 534 20,7
education
CECIE] e o 7,3 8,1 15,5 57,2 11,9
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 8.4 7.4 15.1 571 12,0
school/College
Higher education 7,4 9,2 13,9 57,7 1,7
Private entrepreneur 3,5 8,9 14,9 55,9 16,8
Employee 6,8 9,3 15,2 57,8 11,0
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 9,2 7,8 15,4 56,0 1,5
Do not work 6,3 7,2 13,9 56,4 16,2
Moldovan/Romanian 7,3 8,4 15,5 55,0 13,8
Russian 6,5 4.8 22,4 54,6 11,8
Nationality
Ukrainian 2.4 4,5 12,2 62,7 18,3
Other 5,3 11,0 4,3 741 5.3
Under 500 Lei 7,9 59 20,1 52,5 13,7
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 7,5 6,1 12,0 59,4 15,0
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 7,7 10,4 12,3 58,6 11,1
Over 3000 Lei 9,4 8,2 16,8 55,9 9,8
Capital City 3,7 9,1 16,5 57,7 13,0
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 5,0 7,2 16,0 55,0 16,8
living Town < 15.000 residents 14,2 11,0 14,0 44,6 16,2
Rural 8,1 7,8 13,8 57,7 12,6
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To what extent do you agree or disagree that people who belong to the
following professional groups should join/practice politics?

D18

m Totally agree Partially agree Partially disagree m Totally disagree m Don’t know/No answer

Economists

Lawyers

Management experts

Farm experts

Teachers, Deans, Rectors etc.

Businessmen

Experts in humanist sciences (historians,
sociologists, psychologists,etc.)

Engineers

Accountants

Priests 14%

High church representatives I 149
(Mitropolit) | —

0%  20%  40%
% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents - Economists

60%  80%  100%

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable . .
agree  agree disagree disagree No answer

Gender Male 61,8 21,6 7,2 3,5 59
Female 58,5 25,4 6,7 2,9 6,5

18-29 years 55,7 26,4 7.4 4.6 59

St 30-44 years 57,1 24,7 8,7 4,3 5,2
45-59 years 64,1 21,7 6,4 2,1 58

Over 60 years 63,2 21,8 5,0 1,4 8,6
Incomplete secondary education 52,9 28,6 6,0 2,1 10,5

Education General school or vocational school 61,1 24,8 57 2,7 5,8
High school, post-high school/College | 63,8 20,2 8,2 3,4 4,4

Higher education 60,9 21,0 8,4 4,6 5,1

Private entrepreneur 58,8 28,0 7,0 1,3 4,9

et en Employee 61,8 21,8 8,5 3,2 4,7
Temporarily unemployed 56,2 26,6 6,4 50 5,8

Do not work 62,1 221 6,0 2,1 7,7
Moldovan/Romanian 59,0 24,2 7,4 3,3 6,1

Nationality Russian 64,8 22,8 1,5 4,8 6,2
Ukrainian 72,0 17,3 4,9 1,2 4,5

Other 55,4 25,7 7,7 2,6 8,6

Under 500 Lei 55,6 29,5 6,6 1,5 6,8

ini::’;"’: ;:r Between 501-1000 Lei_ 640 | 214 5,0 1,0 8,6
household Between 1001.—3000 Lei 60,9 22,3 7,7 3,7 53
Over 3000 Lei 575 26,1 9,0 2,9 4.5

Capital City 52,8 25,3 9,1 6,7 6,2

Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 68,4 16,8 3,9 3,7 7,2
living Town < 15.000 residents 62,5 16,3 10,3 6,5 4,3
Rural 61,0 25,3 6,2 1,1 6,3
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Lawyers
Vari Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
ariable . :
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 59,5 23,0 7,0 52 54
Gender
Female 56,2 26,2 6,4 4,7 6,5
18-29 years 55,1 26,4 71 7,4 4,0
30-44 years 55,4 28,1 7,3 4,3 4,9
Age
45-59 years 61,7 20,7 7,5 4,0 6,0
Over 60 years 58,3 23,7 4.3 4.1 9,6
Incomplete secondary 555 27.0 49 22 10,3
education
General sehool or 504 | 24,0 6,9 4,2 55
Education |Vvocational schoo
High school, post-high 582 26.2 55 54 47
school/College
Higher education 56,4 28,8 8,1 7,7 4,6
Private entrepreneur 59,3 26,4 5,8 2,4 6,1
Employee 59,7 22,3 8,8 5,2 4,0
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 55,8 27,4 5,5 6,7 4.6
Do not work 57,9 23,9 6,3 35 8,4
Moldovan/Romanian 57,0 25,5 6,9 4,7 5,8
Russian 58,7 15,9 7,9 8,4 9,1
Nationality
Ukrainian 63,3 23,6 1,4 8,2 3,5
Other 58,4 23,1 6,9 3,4 8,3
Under 500 Lei 61,3 24.8 52 1,9 6,8
Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 62,0 20,4 5,7 3,4 8,5
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 58,5 26,1 6,6 3,8 5,0
Over 3000 Lei 8.5 25,0 8,9 7,8 4,7
Capital City 47,4 24,3 10,7 11,6 6,0
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 66,2 18,3 6,2 2,3 7,0
living | Town < 15.000 residents 62,6 19,3 5,5 8,3 43
Rural 59,7 26,9 5,2 2,2 6,0
TOTAL 57,7 247 6,7 49 6,0
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Management experts
Variable Group Totally Partially P_artlally '!'otally Don’t know/
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 52,5 27,7 8,5 4.1 7,3
Gender
Female 48,7 28,6 8,8 5,0 8,9
18-29 years 47,8 30,1 8,9 6,1 71
30-44 years 49,6 29,6 9,8 4,8 6,2
Age
45-59 years 54,5 25,8 9,1 4,0 6,7
Over 60 years 493 27,4 6,4 3,2 13,7
Incomplete secondary 425 32.9 8.0 3.0 13.6
education
General thor?l o 51,4 27,1 8,6 4,7 8,2
Education |Vvocational schoo
High school, post-high 51.4 27.9 9.1 44 7.2
school/College
Higher education 541 26,5 8,9 5,6 4.8
Private entrepreneur 55,7 31,1 5,8 1,3 6,1
Employee 52,8 25,5 10,1 4.9 6,7
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 495 30,3 8,5 5,6 6,1
Do not work 49,1 27,3 8,3 4,3 11,1
Moldovan/Romanian 50,2 28,7 8,2 4.4 8,6
Russian 48,1 28,2 9,8 5,0 8,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 54,9 241 7,3 7,0 6,7
Other 49,8 27,3 14,3 5,6 2,9
Under 500 Lei 49,5 33,9 6,5 3,4 6,8
Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 52,4 25,2 5,8 57 10,9
income per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 50,1 27,5 9,8 3,9 8,8
Over 3000 Lei 49,2 29,9 12,3 3.9 4,7
Capital City 47,5 27,8 10,1 7,7 6,9
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 59,3 22,7 5,7 3,0 9,2
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 51,6 23,3 8,2 8,9 8,1
Rural 49,7 30,1 8,7 3,1 8,4
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Farming experts

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable . .
agree agree disagree  disagree @ No answer
Male 48,7 26,1 10,0 8,9 6,2
Gender
Female 447 27,7 12,4 7,8 7,2
18-29 years 35,5 32,9 12,2 13,3 6,2
p 30-44 years 43,9 27,5 14,5 8,0 6,2
e
g 45-59 years 56,1 241 8,8 57 5,2
Over 60 years 50,7 23,1 9,6 6,4 10,2
Incomplete secondary 474 294 78 5.2 10,2
education
General school or 491 | 215 10,9 6,3 6,1
Education |Vocational school
High school, post-high 498 222 13.9 8.6 5.5
school/College
Higher education 40,3 27,6 12,4 13,6 6,2
Private entrepreneur 46,2 38,6 7,4 3,9 3,8
Employee 47,8 26,2 13,7 6,6 5,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 40,3 30,1 11,9 12,2 55
Do not work 50,9 23,2 9,7 7,2 8,9
Moldovan/Romanian 46,5 26,5 11,6 8,2 7,2
Russian 43,6 24,8 12,9 14,0 4,7
Nationality
Ukrainian 55,3 29,3 4.4 6,4 4,5
Other 411 33,0 12,0 9,2 4,7
Under 500 Lei 49,5 28,0 11,2 3,9 7,5
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 56,6 21,1 6,7 6,9 8,7
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 49,8 25,7 11,6 6,5 6,4
Over 3000 Lei 38,1 30,1 16,0 11,4 4.4
Capital City 31,3 25,0 14,8 22,3 6,6
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 58,1 24,3 5,1 4,4 8,1
living Town < 15.000 residents 43,0 26,9 15,7 8,3 6,1
Rural 51,1 28,4 10,6 3,3 6,6

TOTAL 46,6 27,0 1,3 8,4 6,8
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Teachers, Deans, Rectors, etc.

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 43,6 249 14,8 10,9 5,8
Gender
Female 44 1 26,0 14,5 8,9 6,7
18-29 years 37,0 26,7 18,7 12,9 4,6
p 30-44 years 42,0 30,5 14,2 7,9 5,4
e
g 45-59 years 51,8 19,7 13,4 9,1 6,0
Over 60 years 43,8 25,3 11,8 9,4 9,6
Incomplete secondary 42,6 30,4 10,5 7.0 9.6
education
General school or 469 | 238 14,3 9,9 5,2
Education |Vocational school
High school, post-high 492 181 16.6 8.9 7.2
school/College
Higher education 37,1 29,4 16,5 12,2 4.8
Private entrepreneur 45,3 30,9 10,7 8,2 4,9
Employee 44 1 25,7 14,2 10,5 B,
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 40,3 24,8 18,4 11,5 50
Do not work 46,5 247 12,4 8,6 7,8
Moldovan/Romanian 45,5 25,3 13,7 8,7 6,8
Russian 30,3 17,1 26,6 16,8 9,2
Nationality
Ukrainian 43,4 23,8 14,0 16,6 2,2
Other 32,2 34,1 19,4 13,5 0,8
Under 500 Lei 46,6 25,8 15,7 59 6,0
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 51,5 225 9,6 9,3 7,0
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 429 27,0 15,4 8,5 6,1
Over 3000 Lei 39,8 27,5 14,7 14,2 3,9
Capital City 29,0 23,8 21,7 17,9 7,6
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents | 51,4 22,4 8,7 9,5 79
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 45,9 239 13,9 12,8 3,5
Rural 48,3 27,0 12,9 6,1 5,7
TOTAL 43,8 25,5 14,6 9,8 6,3
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Businessmen

*VIITORUL
Xk

. Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 43,5 27,9 11,0 11,6 6,0
Gender
Female 425 32,2 11,7 6,6 7,0
18-29 years 40,4 30,7 12,6 11,1 5,3
30-44 years 41,5 32,1 13,1 8,4 4,9
Age
45-59 years 48,4 28,6 9,6 6,5 6,9
Over 60 years 40,9 29,3 10,2 10,0 9,6
Incomplete secondary 38,7 33,2 9.9 6.3 1.9
education
Gene_ral school or 438 29.3 1.9 8.6 6.5
Education | Vvocational school
High school, post-high 495 26.4 9.9 95 47
school/College
Higher education 40,1 32,1 12,7 10,9 4,3
Private entrepreneur 52,5 23,9 9,0 6,0 8,5
Employee 45,1 30,3 11,7 8,3 4,5
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 40,4 32,0 12,1 11,0 4,6
Do not work 42,2 29,7 11,0 8,0 9,1
Moldovan/Romanian 43,8 29,5 11,8 8,4 6,5
Russian 36,1 26,5 12,3 17,5 7,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 41,7 31,7 7,0 13,0 6,7
Other 33,7 41,8 10,8 7,0 6,7
Under 500 Lei 43,6 31,0 8,2 10,3 6,8
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 47,2 27,2 9,5 7,0 9,1
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 41,9 30,6 12,7 8,6 6,2
Over 3000 Lei 45,4 30,3 13,9 6,8 3,6
Capital City 32,9 28,9 15,5 16,1 6,5
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 42,8 31,8 9,6 8,7 71
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 52,1 31,5 6,7 5,2 4,5
Rural 46,1 30,2 10,6 6,4 6,7
TOTAL 43,0 30,2 1,4 8,9 6,5
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —
Experts in humanist sciences (historians, sociologists, psychologists etc.)

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable : ;
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 43,6 25,1 12,4 11,0 7,9
Gender
Female 41,2 271 14,0 8,8 9,0
18-29 years 34,5 31,0 13,2 14,5 6,8
n 30-44 years 40,9 29,4 14,1 8,8 6,7
e
g 45-59 years 49,9 21,2 13,3 7,0 8,7
Over 60 years 43,3 22,9 12,3 9,1 12,4
Incomplete secondary 38.0 204 1.8 6.2 14,7
education
General school or 44,9 25,2 12,7 9,4 7.9
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 454 26.1 1.1 17 56
school/College
Higher education 39,7 25,3 16,5 1,7 6,8
Private entrepreneur 37,0 37,6 10,7 4.9 9,8
Employee 447 24,0 16,1 8,7 6,5
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 39,1 28,8 10,9 14,5 6,7
Do not work 44,5 255 18,3 7,8 10,9
Moldovan/Romanian 43,6 25,5 13,4 8,8 8,7
Russian 32,5 30,6 11,7 17,6 7,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 47,0 25,2 9,1 14,1 45
Other 26,1 34,5 17,5 14,5 7,5
Under 500 Lei 46,2 28,9 10,9 6,0 8,0
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 473 19,5 11,6 8,7 12,9
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 42,2 27,8 14,3 8,1 7,7
Over 3000 Lei 40,2 27,0 15,6 12,1 5,2
Capital City 28,9 27,5 15,5 19,7 8,4
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 5l 19,4 8,3 11,1 9,9
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 49,0 15,7 17,8 12,6 4,9
Rural 45,2 28,3 12,8 5,0 8,6
TOTAL 42,3 26,2 13,3 9,8 8,5
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Engineers

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 42,1 27,1 14,9 9,7 6,1
Gender
Female 40,6 28,9 13,5 9,4 7,6
18-29 years 32,4 29,2 20,0 12,9 5,6
P 30-44 years 40,5 31,4 15,3 8,3 4.6
e
g 45-59 years 48,1 25,4 11,3 7,7 7,5
Over 60 years 44 1 26,1 9,7 9,4 10,7
Incomplete secondary 467 259 95 72 10,6
education
Gene_ral school or 417 305 1.5 8,6 78
Education | Vvocational school
High school, post-high 423 26.3 16.9 0.8 48
school/College
Higher education 36,8 27,0 19,3 12,6 4,3
Private entrepreneur 43,4 33,4 11,1 3,6 8,5
Employee 42,5 27,0 16,9 8,7 4,9
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 37,3 29,0 16,7 12,1 50
Do not work 43,5 27,0 10,7 9,0 9,7
Moldovan/Romanian 42,4 27,6 13,7 9,0 7,4
Russian 38,1 20,3 18,3 17,3 6,1
Nationality
Ukrainian 38,7 33,7 12,5 9,6 54
Other 31,1 36,2 19,5 11,5 1,7
Under 500 Lei 47 1 28,6 10,5 7,7 6,1
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 50,4 20,8 9,2 11,0 8,6
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 40,4 32,2 12,5 8,3 6,6
Over 3000 Lei 39,2 27,4 18,5 10,7 4.4
Capital City 28,0 25,1 21,5 17,4 7,9
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 44,0 23,6 15,4 9,7 7,3
living | Town < 15.000 residents 42,1 26,4 16,9 12,2 2,4
Rural 46,2 30,4 10,5 5,9 7,0
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Accountants

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 40,4 29,0 13,5 9,6 7,5
Gender
Female 39,2 31,0 12,5 9,2 8,0
18-29 years 36,1 30,7 13,8 12,6 6,8
A 30-44 years 37,4 34,0 12,4 10,1 6,0
e
J 45-59 years 45,2 27,3 13,9 5,6 7.9
Over 60 years 40,0 28,0 11,3 9,7 11,0
Incomp_)Iete secondary 409 31,0 10,3 51 12,7
education
CEMEIE esreal e 392 | 299 13,0 10,0 8,0
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 42.9 258 15,5 9.8 6.0
school/College
Higher education 38,3 32,3 12,7 11,4 5,4
Private entrepreneur 38,2 38,1 5,5 4,7 13,5
Employee 41,9 28,2 14,2 10,1 5,6
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 371 30,6 15,5 11,1 5,8
Do not work 40,9 29,0 11,5 8,5 10,1
Moldovan/Romanian 40,2 29,7 12,9 8,7 8,5
Russian 40,6 21,3 18,1 12,5 7,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 40,0 32,1 10,1 12,2 57
Other 32,3 38,8 13,9 14,3 0,8
Under 500 Lei 41,5 33,1 11,5 7,3 6,6
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 46,1 24,0 10,0 10,8 9,1
income per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 38,4 32,1 12,6 9,5 7,4
Over 3000 Lei 39,8 31,9 14,2 9,2 4.9
Capital City 32,1 28,0 17,3 14,6 8,0
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 37,5 26,0 13,6 13,9 9,0
living | Town < 15.000 residents 41,5 32,2 12,2 9,8 43
Rural 43,2 31,5 11,1 6,3 7,9
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — Priests

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 16,5 16,0 20,2 40,5 6,9
Gender
Female 19,1 12,9 22,4 38,4 7,3
18-29 years 13,2 12,9 20,9 45,5 7.4
A 30-44 years 17,0 {585 23,9 37,4 6,2
e
g 45-59 years 22,7 13,5 22,6 34,2 7,0
Over 60 years 18,2 15,4 17,1 41,2 8,0
Incomplete secondary 204 13.7 19.6 36,0 10,3
education
General school or 183 | 159 20,0 39,1 6,7
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 212 9,0 216 414 6.9
school/College
Higher education 13,6 15,4 24,5 40,5 5,9
Private entrepreneur 14,2 21,7 16,5 39,0 8,6
Employee 17,9 13,6 22,1 40,0 6,4
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 15,2 13,8 24,0 41,3 5,6
Do not work 20,7 13,9 19,8 37,2 8,4
Moldovan/Romanian 17,8 14,6 22,3 38,5 6,8
Russian 14,3 10,9 14,6 52,2 7,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 22,6 9,4 13,2 46,3 8,5
Other 17,3 15,5 21,6 36,1 9,5
Under 500 Lei 16,1 14,3 29,2 35,4 51
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 22,6 13,5 15,7 40,2 8,0
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 18,1 15,0 21,8 38,2 6,9
Over 3000 Lei 17,0 14,0 23,1 40,4 585
Capital City 9,8 10,4 20,7 50,4 8,6
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 24,3 13,9 14,6 39,9 7,4
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 16,0 5,3 247 50,6 3,5
Rural 20,2 17,2 22,6 33,2 6,9

TOTAL 17,9 14,3 21,4 39,3 71
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — High church representatives (Mitropolit)

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable . .
agree agree disagree  disagree @ No answer
Male 16,1 14,4 19,5 42,6 7,3
Gender
Female 18,0 12,8 22,0 41,0 6,2
18-29 years 12,0 13,2 22,4 45,8 6,5
P 30-44 years 16,7 13,4 24,7 39,7 5,5
e
g 45-59 years 21,7 12,8 20,0 38,2 7,2
Over 60 years 17,7 15,2 15,2 44 1 7,8
Incomplete secondary 18,6 12,9 19,7 39.7 9.1
education
General school or 18,8 | 148 18,3 41,7 6,4
Education | Vvocational school
High school, post-high 16.9 9.8 253 419 6.1
school/College
Higher education 13,8 14,3 23,0 42,9 6,0
Private entrepreneur 14,0 22,9 16,5 39,2 7,4
Employee 18,1 10,3 22,7 42,9 6,0
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 14,0 13,7 24,9 41,6 5,8
Do not work 19,5 14,2 17,1 41,4 7,9
Moldovan/Romanian 17,1 13,7 21,7 40,5 6,9
Russian 14,3 4.6 16,2 58,5 6,4
Nationality
Ukrainian 19,2 13,9 13,8 47,2 5,8
Other 19,1 15,7 19,1 41,5 4,5
Under 500 Lei 141 16,5 27,7 36,8 50
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 23,4 11,1 15,1 42,7 7,6
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 16,6 14,6 21,4 40,8 6,7
Over 3000 Lei 16,2 12,5 24,0 42,5 4,8
Capital City 9,8 8,1 22,0 52,9 7,3
Place Town > 15.000 residents 23,1 14,0 13,9 41,6 7,4
ofliving | Town < 15.000 residents | 13,5 4,6 21,6 57,7 2,6
Rural 19,4 16,9 21,7 35,1 6,8
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Do you think that the church should be involved or should not be
involved in politics?

Should
18%

| don’t know/No answer
9%

Should not
73%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

Don’t know/

Variable Should Should not
No answer

Gender Male 18,2 73,6 8,2
Female 18,4 72,1 9,6

18-29 years 141 78,2 7,7

Ags 30-44 years 18,1 73,7 8,2
45-59 years 21,7 68,5 9,8
Over 60 years 18,9 70,9 10,2

Incomplete secondary education 22,0 68,4 9,6

, General school or vocational school 21,6 70,2 8,2

Education

High school, post-high school/College 17,9 72,3 9,8

Higher education 11,2 79,6 9,2

Private entrepreneur 20,5 74,7 4.8

B Employee 14,6 76,6 8,7
Temporarily unemployed 17,2 74,2 8,6

Do not work 21,8 68,5 9,7
Moldovan/Romanian 18,1 72,9 9,1

Nationality Russjap 12,8 78,9 8,3
Ukrainian 19,8 71,3 8,8

Other 28,3 68,4 8,4

Under 500 Lei 25,0 68,6 6,4
Group of income | Between 501-1000 Lei 251 64,5 10,5
per household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 15,4 74,0 10,6
Over 3000 Lei 15,0 78,2 6,8

Capital City 9,0 86,6 4,5
Place of living Town > 15.000 residents 23,1 65,6 11,4
Town < 15.000 residents 16,1 69,6 14,3

Rural 21,5 68,9 9,6

TOTAL 18,3 72,8 8,9
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D20

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following existent
opinions about the Orthodox Church in the Republic of Moldova?

m Totally agree Partially agree Partially disagree m Totally disagree m Don’t know/No answer

The conduct of Orthodox Church representatives
should be more kind and tolerant

The fees charged by priests are beyond means the
population can afford

Political parties take advantage of Orthodox Church
so as to promote its political interests

The Orthodox Church wishes to be actively
involved in politics

The Orthodox Church loses its educational role

The Orthodox church is actively involved in settling social
issues (elderly, needy people, children without parents)

The Orthodox Church supports the current
government

2C

|
12% B% 12%

24% 13% 17%

21%
e
27%
18%

26°A|>

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —

0%

20%

40%

60%

80% 100%

The conduct of Orthodox Church representatives should be more kind and tolerant

Vari Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
ariable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Gender Male 42,4 27,3 13,1 50 12,2
Female 48,3 24,2 10,5 57 11,3
18-29 years 41,5 22,2 16,9 7,7 11,8
e 30-44 years 447 27,0 10,0 4,8 185
45-59 years 48,3 24,5 11,0 5,4 10,8
Over 60 years 47,8 29,4 8,8 3,2 10,8
Incomplete secondary education 445 27,4 10,7 4.7 12,6
i General school or vocational school 47,6 26,1 12,1 3,6 10,6
Education - .
High school, post-high school/College 44 1 24.8 10,9 5,9 14,3
Higher education 44 1 24,2 11,7 8,3 1,7
Private entrepreneur 448 28,2 10,5 47 11,8
G Employee 46,2 25,5 9,7 6,7 12,0
Temporarily unemployed 41,3 25,8 15,0 7,0 11,0
Do not work 49,4 25,5 10,5 3,0 11,6
Moldovan/Romanian 457 26,1 12,0 4.6 11,6
Nationality Russian 53,8 20,4 12,6 4.5 8,7
Ukrainian 58,3 25,3 3,8 3,4 9,2
Other 28,1 23,0 15,9 16,7 16,2
Under 500 Lei 50,9 22,2 16,9 1,7 8,4
in‘i’:f;”g ::r Between 501-1000 Lei 48,1 | 24,1 10,5 3,2 14,1
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 48,3 23,2 10,6 5,6 12,2
Over 3000 Lei 42,7 30,3 12,9 6,9 7,2
Capital City 43,5 21,3 12,3 10,2 12,7
. Town > 15.000 residents 55,0 18,2 7,7 4.4 14,6
Place of living |\ < 15.000 residents 47,0 32,0 13,1 2,6 5.3
Rural 443 28,1 12,2 3,9 11,6
TOTAL 45,6 25,6 11,7 5,4 1,7
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —
The fees charged by priests are beyond means the population can afford

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable : ;
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 38,0 24,9 13,3 6,2 17,6
Gender
Female 40,1 24,0 12,5 7.1 16,3
18-29 years 35,1 23,4 13,9 8,6 19,2
P 30-44 years 40,3 24,0 13,6 5,2 16,9
e
g 45-59 years 41,0 23,9 11,6 8,2 15,3
Over 60 years 40,1 26,9 12,3 4,3 16,4
Incomplete secondary 378 25,3 135 56 17.8
education
(CEmeEE] eenee] e 41,1 25,8 11,9 5,6 15,7
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 409 227 12,6 55 18,3
school/College
Higher education 35,5 22,8 14,0 10,0 17,7
Private entrepreneur 54,9 17,9 9,1 7.1 11,0
Employee 38,1 25,7 12,3 8,6 15,4
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 35,9 25,3 13,1 6,6 19,2
Do not work 40,9 241 13,3 5,3 16,4
Moldovan/Romanian 41,0 24,3 12,6 5,8 16,3
Russian 37,2 29,9 17,0 4,5 11,4
Nationality
Ukrainian 36,7 32,4 12,5 3,6 14,8
Other 19,3 16,0 15,5 21,4 27,8
Under 500 Lei 48,3 23,5 13,9 2,5 11,8
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 43,4 25,0 9,7 58 16,0
income per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 37,8 22,8 11,8 8,0 19,6
Over 3000 Lei 40,0 25,7 14,1 8,4 11,8
Capital City 32,9 20,8 15,5 10,1 20,7
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents | 37,3 26,6 10,9 57 19,5
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 34,8 28,7 15,7 8,3 12,4
Rural 427 25,0 11,8 5,2 15,4

TOTAL 39,1 24,4 12,8 6,7 16,9
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —
Political parties take advantage of Orthodox Church so as to promote its political interests

. Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 30,4 28,9 14,6 58 20,2
Gender
Female 33,3 28,5 11,3 5,6 21,3
18-29 years 28,3 271 16,0 8,9 19,8
p 30-44 years 33,8 29,3 13,2 5,6 18,2
e
J 45-59 years 33,0 31,6 11,1 4.9 19,4
Over 60 years 32,8 26,0 11,1 3,0 27,1
Incomplete secondary 215 32.9 10,3 5.3 30,0
education
ETIEIE] S e 35,2 24,8 14,6 4,1 21,2
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 34.9 30,7 9.3 5.8 19,3
school/College
Higher education 31,8 29,7 14,2 8,5 15,8
Private entrepreneur 29,8 37,0 9,4 9,5 14,3
Employee 31,8 29,9 12,9 7,7 17,7
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 29,4 30,1 15,0 5,8 19,8
Do not work 34,3 254 11,7 3,8 25,2
Moldovan/Romanian 31,8 28,5 13,7 5,8 20,2
Russian 31,0 24,4 8,8 6,0 29,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 33,7 23,2 4,7 7,6 30,9
Other 32,5 37,0 11,8 3,8 14,9
Under 500 Lei 33,0 29,7 12,1 2,7 22,4
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 30,8 28,1 9,1 4,8 27,2
income per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 34,1 26,9 13,0 5,3 20,6
Over 3000 Lei 34,7 30,3 16,2 7,9 10,9
Capital City 34,4 26,5 12,8 7,6 18,7
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents | 35,7 27,6 9,3 5,8 21,6
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 22,4 36,0 16,8 7,4 17,4
Rural 314 28,9 13,1 4.6 22,0
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —
The Orthodox Church loses its educational role
. Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 22,9 27,4 18,1 12,9 18,7
Gender
Female 22,3 26,6 17,6 13,6 19,9
18-29 years 19,4 27,0 22,1 15,6 15,8
P 30-44 years 24,6 29,8 17,6 11,1 16,9
e
g 45-59 years 24,2 24,6 16,4 13,2 21,6
Over 60 years 21,8 26,4 14,8 13,4 23,6
Incomplete secondary 14,0 305 175 13,5 245
education
General school or 23,5 25,2 18,7 13,6 19,1
, vocational school
Education
High school, post-high 28.9 26.2 14,2 13,0 17.7
school/College
Higher education 22,7 27,4 19,5 12,9 17,5
Private entrepreneur 20,5 29,3 15,4 12,0 22,9
Employee 241 29,1 18,0 13,0 15,7
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 211 27,0 20,3 13,9 17,8
Do not work 23,7 25,1 15,7 13,0 22,5
Moldovan/Romanian 22,6 27,6 18,4 11,8 19,6
Russian 26,8 35,4 14,1 13,9 9,7
Nationality
Ukrainian 33,5 19,3 15,2 11,8 20,2
Other 12,3 18,4 17,5 334 18,4
Under 500 Lei 28,8 24,9 19,8 6,3 20,2
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 21,4 22,1 16,5 16,5 23,5
income per -
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 24,9 27,1 18,2 11,5 18,3
Over 3000 Lei 21,9 32,3 18,2 14,3 13,3
Capital City 23,9 25,6 17,6 15,8 17,1
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 25,3 21,3 16,7 17,3 19,3
living | Town < 15.000 residents | 25,3 23,5 23,4 13,9 13,9
Rural 21,2 29,1 17,4 11,4 21,0
TOTAL 22,6 27,0 17,8 13,3 19,3
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —
The Orthodox Church wishes to be actively involved in politics
. Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 20,5 28,6 17,0 8,7 25,2
Gender
Female 20,3 235 17,2 10,9 28,1
18-29 years 17,3 24,0 20,3 12,5 25,9
A 30-44 years 22,2 27,8 16,2 8,1 25,7
e
g 45-59 years 22,4 26,3 16,7 9,7 24,9
Over 60 years 19,1 25,0 15,0 9,4 31,4
Incomp_)Iete secondary 135 26.8 14.8 8.4 365
education
Genet’.r al SIChOr?' °|r 23,1 25,4 16,0 10,6 24,9
Education | Vocational schoo
High school, post-high 26.3 27.9 14,4 74 24.0
school/College
Higher education 17,0 23,8 21,9 11,5 25,8
Private entrepreneur 16,8 25,2 23,1 5,8 29,0
Employee 19,6 2585 20,5 10,4 24,0
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 18,4 27,4 17,8 10,9 25,4
Do not work 23,2 25,2 13,1 9,3 29,1
Moldovan/Romanian 21,4 26,3 17,6 8,8 25,9
Russian 29,7 27,6 7,7 9,2 25,8
Nationality
Ukrainian 19,2 24,8 15,8 8,7 31,6
Other 5,8 18,8 18,4 26,0 31,0
Under 500 Lei 23,2 28,7 15,4 5,8 26,9
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 22,8 20,7 14,2 9,3 33,0
income per -
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 21,5 25,7 17,2 11,3 24,4
Over 3000 Lei 16,9 25,1 23,8 10,2 24,0
Capital City 18,3 26,0 18,9 13,7 23,2
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 20,5 21,7 15,9 9,5 32,4
living | Town < 15.000 residents 9,7 39,2 18,8 7.4 25,0
Rural 22,6 24,9 16,4 8,7 27,3
TOTAL 20,4 25,8 17,1 9,9 26,7
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents — The Orthodox church is actively involved in
settling social issues (elderly, needy people, children without parents)

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 14,6 30,6 23,0 12,0 19,9
Gender
Female 18,5 1.8 22,8 10,4 17,1
18-29 years 15,3 29,8 23,4 12,9 18,6
P 30-44 years 19,0 34,1 20,7 10,2 15,9
e
2 45-59 years 15,3 32,5 22,1 11,1 19,0
Over 60 years 17,0 26,5 26,1 10,0 20,4
Incomplete secondary 202 326 17.7 6.8 227
education
General school or 187 | 27.8 25,7 10,5 17,4
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 13,9 316 220 14,7 17.8
school/College
Higher education 13,1 34,3 22,8 12,3 17,6
Private entrepreneur 15,2 36,1 21,5 10,8 16,3
Employee 14,1 38,3 19,7 11,7 16,3
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 17,4 27,5 23,7 12,0 19,4
Do not work 17,9 27,7 25,1 10,2 19,1
Moldovan/Romanian 16,2 30,5 23,8 11,5 18,0
Russian 9,8 33,0 31,3 10,3 15,5
Nationality
Ukrainian 20,3 29,4 15,7 9,3 25,4
Other 24,9 34,9 13,6 9,9 16,6
Under 500 Lei 17,4 30,1 25,6 11,6 15,3
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 21,0 25,7 22,2 9,5 21,6
income per -
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 16,3 32,0 21,7 12,3 17,7
Over 3000 Lei 14,7 36,5 24,3 12,4 12,0
Capital City 8,9 31,0 23,1 17,2 19,7
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 19,6 33,4 14,1 15,2 17,7
living | Town < 15.000 residents 10,1 35,5 28,1 6,9 19,4
Rural 20,1 29,9 23,9 8,2 17,9
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% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents —
The Orthodox Church supports the current Government
. Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
Variable . .
agree agree disagree  disagree No answer
Male 12,2 29,3 20,1 13,0 25,3
Gender
Female 17,2 22,0 20,3 13,2 27,4
18-29 years 13,2 23,4 20,3 17,2 25,9
" 30-44 years 14,2 29,9 21,5 10,9 23,6
e
I 45-59 years 17,7 24,5 20,4 12,3 25,1
Over 60 years 14,3 23,2 18,2 12,1 32,2
Incomplete secondary 14.0 226 18,0 9.4 36.0
education
Ge”?.r al Sl"hor‘l" o 17,4 23,7 21,5 12,0 25,4
Education | Vocational schoo
High school, post-high 140 | 257 20,7 14,1 25,4
school/College
Higher education 11,6 29,9 19,3 16,6 22,7
Private entrepreneur 10,6 31,3 221 7,3 28,6
Employee 12,8 28,9 20,0 14,2 24 1
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 12,1 27,3 21,3 15,1 24,2
Do not work 19,8 20,7 18,5 11,9 29,2
Moldovan/Romanian 15,8 26,1 19,8 1,4 26,9
Russian 10,6 26,3 18,6 16,8 27,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 13,2 242 23,3 14,7 24,6
Other 8,7 16,0 25,9 30,6 18,8
Under 500 Lei 18,1 22,2 26,3 8,8 24,6
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 16,7 20,9 18,8 11,1 32,5
income per :
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 16,3 25,6 19,5 13,9 24,7
Over 3000 Lei 8,4 30,7 23,4 15,3 22,2
Capital City 9,3 26,4 20,3 21,6 22,4
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 18,2 22,5 19,4 13,8 26,1
living | Town < 15.000 residents 8,3 36,9 19,2 10,9 24,6
Rural 17,4 241 20,4 9,7 28,4
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Overall, when you think about how things go in the Republic of
Moldova, do you think they go the right way or the wrong way?

Q1

Don’t know/No answer

15%
Good way
41%
Wrong way
44%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

. . Don’t know/
Variable Right way Wrong way No answer
Gender Male 43,2 43,8 13,0

Female 39,1 44 4 16,5
18-29 years 40,1 47,6 12,3
s 30-44 years 440 42,6 13,4
45-59 years 43,8 41,4 14,9
Over 60 years 34,7 45,4 19,9
Incomplete secondary education 35,8 445 19,7
General school or vocational 376 46,5 15,8

Education sc.hool -
gglr;;ghool, post-high school/ 49 4 356 15,0
Higher education 44 4 453 10,3
Private entrepreneur 53,4 34,7 11,9
oo Employee 43,9 43,8 12,3
Temporarily unemployed 40,8 45,6 13,6
Do not work BIEs 44,9 17,8
Moldovan/Romanian 45,9 40,2 13,9
Nationality Russian 20,3 68,0 11,7
Ukrainian 16,6 57,7 25,7
Other 17,7 62,2 20,2
Under 500 Lei 37,5 47,8 14,7
inGc:;’;,"; ;:  [Between 501-1000 Lei 36,3 46,8 16,9
T i) Between 1001-3000 Lei 42,4 43,8 13,8
Over 3000 Lei 451 39,3 15,6
Capital City 33,1 57,7 9,2
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 36,7 44,6 18,7
living Town < 15.000 residents 49,9 38,8 11,3
Rural 44 1 39,0 17,0
TOTAL 41,0 441 14,9
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In comparison to March 2010 (one year ago), can you say that your
economic situation is now...

0 )

The same
Slightly better 13% 43%

Much better 1%
\7
Don’t know/No answer 15% [HEE——

Much worse

12%
Slightly worse

27%
% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

Much Slightly The Slightly Much Don’t know/

VERELE better better same worse worse No answer
Gender Male 1,6 12,7 453 26,0 12,2 2,1
Female 0,9 12,2 45,7 26,9 11,9 2,4
18-29 years 1,8 14,5 46,7 23,1 9,5 4,3
S 30-44 years 1,0 15,1 46,5 26,0 10,4 1,0
45-59 years 1,9 10,3 46,8 26,9 13,1 1,2
Over 60 years 0,0 9,7 41,2 30,6 15,6 2,9
L”dcfc’gg(')e;e secondary 0,4 108 | 51,7 | 204 15,0 1,7
General school or
Education [EER Mmyt. 2,0 12,1 38,8 31,8 13,5 1,7
High school, post-high 04 | 142 | 457 | 265 9,4 3,6
school/College
Higher education 1,1 13,1 52,2 21,6 9,5 2,5
Private entrepreneur 2,6 19,2 43,9 24,6 9,7 0,0
ST Employee 1,5 13,4 49,3 23,4 11,2 1,2
Temporarily unemployed 1,2 13,3 41,6 27,7 12,7 3,5
Do not work 0,9 10,3 45,6 28,2 12,5 2,5
Moldovan/Romanian 1,2 13,8 47,6 25,0 9,8 2,5
Nationality Russ.ia.n 0,0 8,1 34,3 39,1 18,4 0,0
Ukrainian 1,4 6,1 34,3 35,2 18,7 4,3
Other 1,0 3,8 39,8 27,5 27,9 0,0
Under 500 Lei 1,4 51 39,5 35,9 16,4 1,8
ini:;”;‘g z:r Between 501-1000 Lei 04 89 | 446 | 30,1 13,2 2,8
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 0,9 13,0 47,3 25,9 11,3 1,5
Over 3000 Lei 2,2 16,8 51,5 18,5 9,4 1,6
Capital City 1,3 9,6 42 4 27,2 14,6 4,8
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 0,5 7,9 44.8 22,1 22,1 2,6
living Town < 15.000 residents 2,0 12,4 41,0 37,4 7,2 0,0
Rural 1,3 14,6 47,5 25,7 9,5 1,4
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Q3 How satisfied are you with the current economic situation in Republic
of Moldova?

Neither...,
nore...,
35%

Rather satisfied 8%

Very satisfied 1,1% mm——
Don’t know/No answer —

3%

Not very
satisfied

- 33%
Not satisfied at all

21%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

° ] ] o @
: >2 82 2 g2z £33
Variable g 2 2 2 S 2w S e c
53 508" %
Gender Male 1,2 8,7 35,1 31,5 20,8 2,8
Female 1,0 6,8 34,6 34,2 20,4 3,0
18-29 years 0,9 6,5 37,5 33,2 18,2 3,7
pos 30-44 years 1,8 9,2 36,6 33,5 18,1 0,8
45-59 years 1,2 8,8 34,0 31,8 21,9 2,4
Over 60 years 0,3 5,7 30,6 33,6 24,7 5,1
Incomplete secondary education| 0,4 4,6 37,1 35,0 18,6 4,3
General school or vocational 1.2 8.3 311 351 216 28
Education S(?hOOI .
High school, post-high school/ 13 10,0 40 1 31,6 154 1.7
College
Higher education 1,3 6,9 36,7 29,5 23,7 2,0
Private entrepreneur 1,2 5,8 47,7 23,5 20,7 1,1
s Employee 1,4 10,2 34,9 30,6 21,0 1,9
Temporarily unemployed 1,5 7,2 34,5 34,3 18,9 3,6
Do not work 0,5 6,5 32,7 35,2 21,7 34
Moldovan/Romanian 1,2 8,6 37,4 32,4 17,4 2,9
Nationality Russian 0,0 3,4 14,1 46,8 34,3 1,4
Ukrainian 1,2 2,2 22,7 38,8 33,0 2,1
Other 0,0 3,7 28,8 26,0 39,2 2,2
Under 500 Lei 0,6 6,6 24,9 41,0 23,8 3,2
e ;’:r Between 501-1000 Lei 10 | 60 | 326 | 354 | 213 | 37
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,5 7,1 34,3 33,7 20,5 2,9
Over 3000 Lei 1,3 9,2 41,9 28,3 17,5 1,7
Capital City 0,9 4,7 31,4 31,8 27,1 41
Place of living Town > 15.000 residents 1,6 5,0 31,9 26,6 32,2 2,6
Town < 15.000 residents 1,0 6,8 34,4 39,5 18,2 0,0
Rural 1,1 9,6 36,9 33,9 15,7 2,8
TOTAL 1,1 7,7 34,9 33,0 20,6 2,9

EUROPEAN UNION - THE GREAT CHALLENGE
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il SOCIAL AND POLITICAL BAROMETRE

Q4 How satisfied are you with your standard of living?

Neither...,

o nore...,
Rather satisfied 31%

17%

Very satisfied 2% mow—
Don’t know/No answer

Not very
1 0,
L satisfied
Not satisfied at all 34%

16%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

° O
: >3 t53
Variable s o 2®
B -
Gender Male 1,9 14,7 32,5 33,4 16,8 0,8
Female 1,2 18,1 30,4 33,8 15,1 1,4
18-29 years 2,2 20,2 30,8 32,0 13,2 1,5
e 30-44 years 1,8 16,6 35,9 31,4 13,7 0,5
45-59 years 1,4 15,7 29,9 35,0 17,0 1,0
Over 60 years 0,5 13,1 28,3 36,6 20,2 1,3
Incomplete secondary education| 1,7 16,3 32,2 31,7 17,3 0,9
General school or vocational 17 15,3 291 359 17,3 0.9
Education S(?hOOI -
High school, post-high school/ 14 19.6 34.4 314 12,0 1.2
College
Higher education 1,3 16,6 33,4 32,0 15,1 1,6
Private entrepreneur 2,5 15,6 42,9 27,2 11,8 0,0
GEmreaT Employee 1,2 21,1 31,5 B 185 1,2
Temporarily unemployed 2,0 14,0 28,6 36,0 17,9 1,5
Do not work 1,2 15,6 31,9 33,9 16,6 0,9
Moldovan/Romanian 1,8 18,4 33,1 32,5 13,1 1,1
Nationality Rusgign 0,0 10,7 26,6 39,5 23,2 0,0
Ukrainian 0,0 6,2 19,7 45,3 28,8 0,0
Other 0,9 8,3 23,2 33,0 32,7 1,9
Under 500 Lei 2,7 15,0 24,2 37,1 21,0 0,0
inGc’:n‘*)”e, ;’; Between 501-1000 Lei 10 | 126 | 311 | 347 | 186 | 20
household Between 1001.-3000 Lei 1,3 16,6 30,8 35,6 14,4 1,3
Over 3000 Lei 1,7 19,4 34,5 30,3 14,1 0,0
Capital City 1,2 13,1 30,8 32,0 21,7 1,2
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents &5 12,6 31,3 25,8 25,1 1,7
living Town < 15.000 residents 0,0 13,8 30,0 38,4 15,9 1,8
Rural 1,4 19,1 31,8 35,3 11,6 0,8

EUROPEAN UNION - THE GREAT CHALLENGE
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SOCIAL AND POLITICAL BAROMETRE s

Regarding the following 12 months, what do you think might happen
to your standard of living?
Will improve very much Will improve
1% 29%,
Don’t know/No answer
16%
Will worsen very much / Will be the
4% same
Will worsen 36%
14%
% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents
< o S c =
Variable § 5 g s < 5 g g £
s £ % * E® 82
Gender Male 1,2 29,4 34,9 14,1 43 | 16,1
Female 1,1 29,5 36,5 13,5 2,8 | 16,6
18-29 years 1,8 37,3 35,4 9,5 1,5 14,4
Age 30-44 years 1,3 32,4 38,8 14,0 1,8 11,7
45-59 years 1,0 26,0 34,9 14,2 5,2 18,7
Over 60 years 0,3 21,0 S5 18,0 57 | 21,5
Incomplete secondary education 0,8 30,9 33,7 10,9 3,2 | 20,5
General school or vocational

Education school 1,6 28,7 34,1 16,2 42 | 152

High school, post-high school/
College 0,9 34,5 34,9 14,3 0,8 14,4
Higher education 0,6 27,0 40,6 11,1 4,3 16,5
Private entrepreneur 1,2 31,2 32,0 14,3 3,4 17,9
ST Employee 0,5 32,3 38,4 13,2 1,9 | 13,8
Temporarily unemployed 2,0 33,4 33,1 13,8 3,2 14,5
Do not work 0,8 24,5 35,5 14,2 5,0 | 20,0
Moldovan/Romanian 1,4 32,5 35,7 11,6 2,5 16,3
Nationality Russian 0,0 18,8 35,7 30,4 2,7 12,4
Ukrainian 0,0 19,9 31,6 21,4 4.5 22,6
Other 0,0 7,2 41,8 21,2 15,3 | 14,6
Under 500 Lei 0,6 29,7 37,2 11,3 4.7 16,4
ini?:#: :: _ [Between 501-1000 Lei 10 | 260 | 336 | 166 | 45 | 183
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,2 31,9 35,7 13,6 3,2 | 14,3
Over 3000 Lei 0,4 29,1 36,7 13,2 32 | 17,2
Capital City 0,3 21,0 42 1 14,9 7,3 14,3
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 1,3 26,1 34,4 16,7 6,9 14,5
living Town < 15.000 residents 0,9 29,4 32,7 18,3 1,0 17,7
Rural 1,5 33,6 33,7 12,2 1,5 17,5
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How is currently the life of people in your locality in comparison to
March 2010 (one year ago)?

Slightly better
10%

Much better 2%
Same
Don’t know/No answer \ 48%
10%
Much worse 9%

Slightly worse 22"/‘

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents
Much Slightly

Slightly Much Don’t know/

VLD better Dbetter SEIR worse worse No answer
Gender Male 2,3 8,9 451 24,4 10,3 9,0
Female 2,2 9,9 49,6 20,4 8,0 9,9
18-29 years 2,8 9,8 50,1 20,7 5,8 10,8
e 30-44 years 1,8 10,5 48,5 233 8,3 7,6
45-59 years 2,1 9,5 49,6 20,8 9,8 8,1
Over 60 years 2,4 7,7 40,6 24,5 12,7 12,1
L”dclj’c’gfi’(')e;e secondary 1,9 87 | 490 | 17,8 9,8 12,7
General school or
Education |vocational school 2.7 ae A8 A oL ae
SH(':ﬂg ;722%9";*“'9“ 3,1 15 | 473 | 203 8,5 9,2
Higher education 1,4 9.1 49,2 19,3 8,9 12,2
Private entrepreneur 1,2 13,4 41,7 22,7 7,2 13,8
) Employee 1,9 10,2 50,3 20,9 9,4 7,2
Occupation 5
Temporarily unemployed 3,4 7,0 47,3 23,5 7,8 11,0
Do not work 1,6 10,4 46,2 22,1 10,3 9,4
Moldovan/Romanian 2,4 10,6 49,6 20,5 7,1 9,7
Nationality Russian 0,0 3,2 36,7 31,7 15,6 12,8
Ukrainian 1,1 3,6 44,2 26,4 15,5 9,0
Other 2,0 3,6 34,8 30,5 23,1 6,1
Under 500 Lei 1,7 55 50,4 27,7 8,9 59
in‘i’:’;’z ;’:r Between 501-1000 Lei 1,7 83 | 464 | 223 | 117 9,6
) Between 1001-3000 Lei 24 10,1 48,2 24,4 7,9 7,0
Over 3000 Lei 2,1 12,3 53,8 12,9 9,3 9,5
Capital City 0,9 7,0 43,2 20,4 141 14,3
Place of | Town > 15.000 residents 1,2 10,9 36,1 25,0 17,4 9,5
living Town < 15.000 residents 0,0 9,5 48,1 27,4 3,5 11,5
Rural 2.3 10,2 51,5 21,8 59 7,2
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Overall, are you optimistic, pessimistic or reserved about your
future?

Don’t know/No answer

7%
Optimistic
Pessimistic 65%
9%
Reserved
19%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

Variable Optimistic Reserved Pessimistic eI Lo
No answer
Gender Female 67,5 19,0 7,5 6,0
18-29 years 62,7 19,3 9,3 8,6
30-44 years 74,2 17,5 4,3 4,0
45-59 years 70,3 18,3 7,7 3,7
Age Over 60 years 61,7 21,3 8,3 8,7
g‘ dclj’gﬁfr:e eIl 51,7 19,4 14,4 14,5
Scir;eorlal school or vocational 62.2 15.0 78 15.1
Education S“éﬁﬁ;fggﬁég‘;“t'h'gh 60,1 20,1 11,0 8,8
Higher education 68,6 20,2 8,3 2,8
Private entrepreneur 71,7 19,8 5,1 3,5
Employee 82,0 9,5 6,2 2,3
. Temporarily unemployed 70,2 19,9 5,7 4,2
Occupation I, ° - ork 67,9 20,2 6,0 6,0
Moldovan/Romanian 56,6 18,8 12,6 12,0
Russian 68,7 17,2 7,5 6,6
Nationality Ukrainian 51,7 28,8 18,2 1,3
Other 57,6 19,1 14,7 8,6
Under 500 Lei 34,3 37,7 8,7 19,4
Between 501-1000 Lei 66,7 17,1 7,1 9,2
in‘i’:,;‘z :: _ | Between 1001-3000 Lei 57,1 13,8 13,5 155
household Over 3000 Lei 67,3 21,5 59 54
Capital City 70,0 18,8 9,2 2,1
Town > 15.000 residents 63,1 20,8 13,0 3,0
Place of |Town < 15.000 residents 62,2 25,0 10,2 2,7
living Rural 66,9 17,2 8,7 7,1
Male 66,0 17,5 6,2 10,3

TOTAL 64,9 19,2 8,5 7,4
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SOCIAL AND POLITICAL BAROMETRE

What are you afraid of in the future ...?

% per row of the total sample for the answer “YES” of 1507 respondents

Disease 86%
Increase in prices 86%
Future of children 84%

Decrease in income

War in the area

Criminal activity, level
of offence

Unemployment

Political instability

Inflation

Social unrest 61%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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(LA What are you afraid of in the future ...?

% per row from the total sample for the answer “YES” of 1507 respondents

. Decrease : Increase Future of _.
Variable .. Inflation . ’ ’ Disease
in income in prices children
Male 73,9 64,7 84,8 79,7 82,9
Gender
Female 74,3 65,0 86,1 88,0 88,4
18-29 years 74,8 62,7 81,8 77,7 79,0
p 30-44 years 76,7 68,1 83,8 88,7 87,7
ge
45-59 years 72,9 65,7 87,5 84,5 88,6
Over 60 years 71,7 62,4 89,2 85,7 88,1
Incomp_lete secondary 74.4 53.1 87.4 84.3 898
education
General school or 77,7 68,2 87,8 85,8 88,3
Education vocational school
High school, post-high 735 68.0 846 825 858
school/College
Higher education 68,8 65,5 81,1 82,5 79,4
Private entrepreneur 73,1 63,3 84,1 88,7 87,6
Employee 73,6 68,1 86,0 83,8 84,9
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 76,0 64,8 81,6 81,5 81,3
Do not work 73,5 62,5 88,2 85,9 90,1
Moldovan/Romanian 74,3 63,7 85,1 84,6 86,6
Russian 73,8 67,7 83,7 74,2 84,4
Nationality
Ukrainian 76,4 68,1 88,7 83,0 87,9
Other 71,3 74,7 88,7 84,5 78,6
Under 500 Lei 79,1 71,3 90,8 87,3 92,0
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 73,2 60,7 86,5 85,0 88,1
income per
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 75,9 68,8 88,1 86,0 85,9
Over 3000 Lei 74,7 67,8 82,9 84,9 85,7
Capital City 69,3 63,5 79,2 78,2 79,1
Town > 15.000 residents 80,3 69,4 89,8 80,7 89,4
Place of living
Town < 15.000 residents 73,1 65,4 82,1 86,8 84,2
Rural 75,0 64,5 87,6 87,0 88,2

TOTAL 74,1 64,9 85,5 84,2 85,9
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WA What are you afraid of in the future ...?
% per row from the total sample for the answer “YES” of 1507 respondents (continuation of table)
Criminal War o .
Variable 17 activity, Infthel P citicalis ESocia!
ment instability unrest
offence level area
Male 70,0 71,5 70,2 66,0 60,5
Gender
Female 66,9 71,3 73,1 66,2 61,8
18-29 years 73,8 70,2 66,5 62,7 57,5
P 30-44 years 70,8 69,4 73,3 65,5 61,4
e
g 45-59 years 68,2 73,4 73,2 67,1 62,7
Over 60 years 58,9 72,6 74,2 69,7 63,4
Incomplete secondary 57.9 66,9 74.1 60.4 59.0
education
Crenere] senesl o 73,6 75,2 73,3 67,2 63,7
Education | vocational school
High school, post-high 71,8 72,4 74,4 69,9 63,0
school/College
Higher education 64,7 67,2 66,2 65,5 57,6
Private entrepreneur 63,8 73,5 78,2 63,4 55,9
_ Employee 70,5 73,0 71,6 67,4 62,5
Occupation i
Temporarily unemployed 74,9 69,3 67,2 63,7 58,4
Do not work 62,2 71,5 74,3 67,4 63,2
Moldovan/Romanian 67,6 70,3 73,1 65,7 59,9
Russian 66,2 76,6 62,6 58,3 63,6
Nationality .
Ukrainian 68,0 77,5 65,9 70,8 66,4
Other 78,2 73,2 67,2 71,8 74,3
Under 500 Lei 70,1 73,3 76,0 73,5 68,8
_Group of | Between 501-1000 Lei 65,3 74,3 74,4 67,2 62,2
income per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 69,7 76,5 77,0 72,6 66,9
Over 3000 Lei 70,3 68,9 69,6 63,9 58,2
Capital City 67,4 65,5 57,9 61,5 55,9
Place of Town > 15.000 residents 74,5 80,0 76,4 71,9 71,5
living Town < 15.000 residents 69,1 70,8 58,6 70,3 62,8
Rural 67,3 72,1 78,3 66,4 61,1
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TRUST IN POLITICAL PARTIES

Please, tell me how much do you trust each of the following political
parties of the Republic of Moldova?

O Don't really trust @ Don't trust at all

Liberal Democrat Party of Moldova

Democrat Party of Moldova

The party of Communists of the
Republic Moldova

Liberal Party + MAE

Party “Alliance «Our Moldova»”

Peoples Christian Democrat Party

National Liberal Party

Social Democrat Party

Humanist Party

O Some trust @ Very much trust

[ ] 2o Jiog v

-80%

-60%

-40%

-20% 0% 20% 40% 60%

80%
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s TRUST IN POLITICAL PARTIES

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents for ,very much trust” and ,some trust”

Please, tell me how much do you trust each of the following political
parties of the Republic of Moldova?

Variable Group AMN PCRM PDM PLDM PL
Male 9,8 40,3 44,6 60,8 29,2
Gender
Female 10,7 39,7 47,4 58,5 27,7
18-29 years 10,4 34,2 46,4 62,2 27,4
A 30-44 years 10,1 38,0 50,2 64,4 29,9
ge
45-59 years 11,0 39,1 452 59,0 31,3
Over 60 years 9,5 50,5 42,2 51,4 23,7
Incomplete secondary education 8,5 45,9 48,7 58,0 19,9
General school or vocational 77 455 430 56,7 24.3
school
Education
High school, post-high school/ 14.0 31,6 52.9 67.3 35.4
College
Higher education 13,1 32,4 447 60,8 36,3
Private entrepreneur 13,3 35,2 55,4 69,3 37,1
Employee 13,0 37,8 45,6 65,7 1,3
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 10,1 35,7 45,2 60,8 28,2
Do not work 8,1 45,2 45,5 52,9 25,2
Moldovan/Romanian 11,7 34,8 48,7 64,8 324
Russian 6,2 68,5 23,9 29,5 12,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 3,4 63,2 36,6 40,3 3,4
Other &5 62,4 37,7 32,3 8,9
Under 500 Lei 6,5 39,3 46,6 55,9 245
Group of Between 501-1000 Lei 9,0 48,1 50,1 55,0 24,6
income per
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 10,2 40,4 46,2 60,8 28,3
Over 3000 Lei 14,6 34,6 51,9 69,2 38,2
Capital City 11,6 39,6 33,2 50,9 25,9
Town > 15.000 residents 8,5 47,3 43,0 58,3 23,0
Place of living
Town < 15.000 residents 18,8 37,1 42,4 60,3 29,1
Rural 9,1 39,0 52,7 63,3 30,3
TOTAL 10,3 40,0 46,1 59,6 28,3
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TRUST IN POLITICAL PARTIES

Please, tell me how much do you trust each of the following political
parties of the Republic of Moldova?
% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents ,very much trust” and ,,some trust”
Variable
Male 6,3 6,6 6,0 3,3
Gender
Female 4,6 4,7 3,4 1,7
18-29 years 55 6,2 5,6 2,5
30-44 years 5,1 5,2 3,6 3,1
Age
45-59 years 7,5 57 52 2,8
Over 60 years 2,8 53 3,8 1,1
Incomplete secondary education 3,9 3,9 3,9 1,2
General school or vocational school 2,4 57 3,6 2,2
Education . .
High school, post-high school/ 87 5.7 49 35
College
Higher education 8,8 6,2 6,3 2,9
Private entrepreneur 3,6 3,6 2,5 2,4
Employee 7,2 7,1 6,2 BES
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 7,0 6,0 4.8 2,9
Do not work 3,1 4.3 3,1 1,2
Moldovan/Romanian 6,2 5,1 4,2 2,7
Russian 3,0 12,7 5,0 1,5
Nationality
Ukrainian 2,8 15,5 4.1 2,8
Other 0,0 0,9 8,0 0,9
Under 500 Lei 5,0 3,7 3,1 1,8
Group of income Between 501-1000 Lei 3,4 4.1 3,0 0,7
per household | getween 1001-3000 Lei 5,0 5,9 5,2 2,4
Over 3000 Lei 9,1 7,7 6,7 4.5
Capital City 57 9,7 6,2 3,5
Town > 15.000 residents 3.4 4.4 5,1 1,1
Place of living
Town < 15.000 residents 8,4 8,3 0,9 29
Rural 5,3 3,8 4,3 2,2
TOTAL 53 5,6 4,6 yx

EUROPEAN UNION - THE GREAT CHALLENGE
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O Don't really trust

Vladimir Filat
Marian Lupu
Vladimir Voronin
Dorin Chirtoaca
Mihai Ghimpu
Igor Dodon
Alexandru Tanase
Dumitru Diacov
Mihai Godea
Serafim Urechean

Dumitru Braghis

@ Don't trust at all

TRUST IN POLITICAL PARTIES

O Some trust

3%

1%

2%

1%

1%

Please, tell me how much do you trust each of these political
personalities in the Republic of Moldova?

@ Very much trust

80%

Veaceslav Untila L 1%
lurie Rosca . 2,
I } } } } 4 } } } i
100% -80% -60% -40%  -20% 0% 20%  40% 60%
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TRUST IN POLITICAL PARTIES

Please, tell me how much do you trust each of these political
personalities in the Republic of Moldova?
% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents for ,very much trust” and ,some trust”
8 [
5 £
Variable £ §
S =
Male 9,5 42,2 | 14,2 | 26,6 | 65,0 | 32,1 | 151
Gender
Female 7,2 40,3 | 13,8 | 23,7 | 64,6 | 32,0 | 124
18-29 years 49 | 410 | 11,1 | 20,1 | 66,5|31,7| 93
A 30-44 years 71 | 436 | 12,2 | 23,5 | 67,5| 32,0 17,0
e
J 45-59 years 10,9 | 440 | 16,8 | 27,3 | 64,3 | 35,8 | 155
Over 60 years 10,1 | 35,0 | 15,9 | 29,6 | 60,3 | 27,8 | 12,1
Incomplete secondary education | 6,3 346 | 17,3 | 19,2 | 67,1 |22,5| 11,9
General school or vocational 8.2 347 | 116 | 263 | 603|277 | 98
school
Education : :
High school, post-high school/ 58 | 523 | 127 | 247 | 741|382 | 166
College
Higher education 10,5 | 49,0 | 16,4 | 26,0 | 64,7 | 41,4 | 18,7
Private entrepreneur 10,3 | 54,1 | 16,4 | 27,3 | 741 | 425 | 15,2
Employee 87 | 459 | 14,0 | 27,1 | 68,1 | 34,2 | 15,9
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 6,0 | 409 | 124 | 19,8 | 66,0 | 33,6 | 13,6
Do not work 82 | 358 | 139 | 26,7 | 60,4 | 285 | 11,3
Moldovan/Romanian 8,3 45,7 | 14,4 | 21,9 | 704 | 37,5 | 14,2
Russian 89 | 262 | 90 | 46,0 |375]| 9,3 4,2
Nationality
Ukrainian 2,1 14,1 | 10,4 | 44,7 | 443 | 7,1 5,8
Other 10,8 | 17,0 | 150 | 29,8 | 32,2 | 3,3 | 18,6
Under 500 Lei 72 | 41,2 | 18,7 | 22,3 | 63,0 | 30,0 | 10,5
Group of income | Between 501-1000 Lei 5,1 32,3 | 11,8 | 27,1 | 636|245 | 53
per household | getween 1001-3000 Lei 94 | 43,7 | 149 | 252 | 64,6 | 33,7 | 13,6
Over 3000 Lei 9,7 50,1 | 14,4 | 25,3 | 74,7 | 40,8 | 24,0
Capital City 6,6 | 410 | 13,1 | 29,6 | 56,2 | 30,2 | 12,6
Town > 15.000 residents 10,5 | 279 | 11,4 | 24,0 | 57,8 | 27,7 9,2
Place of living
Town < 15.000 residents 3,7 | 420 | 10,3 | 21,1 | 65,9 | 31,4 | 19,7
Rural 9,0 | 439 | 154 | 23,8 | 69,7 | 33,7 | 14,1
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s TRUST IN POLITICAL PARTIES

Please, tell me how much do you trust each of these political
personalities in the Republic of Moldova?
% per row from the total sample of 1016 respondents for ,very much trust” and ,some trust”
> - - E
7 S E =
Variable 8 S T S
% e &£ o
S 5 = <
Male 51,2 9,0 7,5 11,0 | 401 22,9
Gender
Female 55,2 5,2 75 | 10,9 | 423 17,7
18-29 years 52,6 6,2 73 | 104 | 36,0 16,0
P 30-44 years 55,1 B3 7,2 11,8 | 38,4 21,8
e
g 45-59 years 52,9 5,6 74 | 121 | 41,0 23,3
Over 60 years 52,7 | 111 8,1 8,9 &1 2 18,7
Incomplete secondary education 61,7 57 47 5,8 49,6 9,8
General school or vocational 49.4 71 54 8.6 46,8 16.0
school
Education : :
High school, post-high school/ 57.0 78 1.0 | 135 | 34.1 26.6
College
Higher education 52,2 6,5 104 | 154 | 31,5 28,7
Private entrepreneur 61,1 9,8 59 14,4 | 36,5 24,5
. Employee 54,6 7,8 98 | 129 | 36,5 27,3
Occupation :
Temporarily unemployed 52,0 6,0 7,3 12,2 | 38,5 18,4
Do not work 52,5 6,6 6,4 8,1 47 1 15,1
Moldovan/Romanian 56,8 5,3 8,7 12,6 | 36,8 20,8
Russian 284 | 21,8 0,0 2,8 60,6 13,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 355 | 18,9 4,5 3,5 63,1 15,8
Other 44,8 7,3 1,6 2,5 64,2 16,0
Under 500 Lei 53,9 3,8 6,0 7,2 42,4 13,3
Group of income Between 501-1000 Lei 58,1 7,3 4,0 6,5 49,1 12,3
per household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 540 | 80 | 84 | 104 | 412 | 204
Over 3000 Lei 59,6 6,6 13,9 | 15,5 | 36,2 31,4
Capital City 39,1 8,7 73 | 142 | 394 25,1
Town > 15.000 residents 52,1 11,5 92 | 10,8 | 455 19,5
Place of living
Town < 15.000 residents 45,7 7,6 11,3 | 16,8 | 38,2 22,5
Rural 60,6 5,2 6,8 8,9 41,6 17,8
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TRUST IN POLITICAL PARTIES
Please, tell me how much do you trust each of the following
institutions in the Republic of Moldova?

O Don’t really trust @ Don't trust at all O Some trust @ Very much trust

Media (press, radio, TV) ew[1-20%]  54%  [i5%

Police C2r% 1 1% | 34% []an

Non-governmental organizations _ 5%

Trade Unions 3%

-80% -60% -40% -20% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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s TRUST IN POLITICAL PARTIES

Please, tell me how much do you trust each of the following
institutions in the Republic of Moldova?
% per row from total sample of 1016 respondents for ,,very mych trust” and ,some trust”
& € £
£ £ 3
Variable g K ®
= [+
§E o«
Male 51,9 457 41,4 33,3 60,5 | 75,5
Gender
Female 525 48,8 46,7 38,4 57,9 | 80,3
18-29 years 49,8 46,4 43,7 33,8 493 | 73,2
p 30-44 years 50,5 48,4 452 36,8 56,8 | 77,6
e
. 45-59 years 57,2 50,9 45,1 39,0 65,1 80,9
Over 60 years 50,6 427 42 .4 33,8 65,7 | 80,7
Incomplete secondary 554 | 485 | 503 | 409 | 658 | 81,9
education
General school or vocational 490 44.5 410 35,2 60,9 | 79.1
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 54.0 486 457 38.1 550 | 75.0
College
Higher education 54,7 50,8 44 .4 33,5 54,7 | 75,5
Private entrepreneur 59,5 50,2 45,1 421 66,7 78,2
. Employee 51,1 46,9 44,6 35,8 58,3 | 81,2
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 51,8 48,6 43,6 31,8 53,1 72,2
Do not work 51,7 46,2 43,7 38,6 62,9 | 80,3
Moldovan/Romanian 56,1 51,7 47 .4 38,6 61,5 79,1
. . Russian 31,3 25,0 23,6 18,1 46,6 | 69,5
Nationality —
Ukrainian 43,1 37,6 37,9 31,8 42,3 81,2
Other 28,3 19,6 26,6 23,7 49,6 | 68,7
Under 500 Lei 54,5 53,4 48,7 40,8 67,7 73,3
Group of income | Between 501-1000 Lei 54,2 46,0 46,9 31,1 64,6 | 82,2
per household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 50,8 | 46,2 | 44,7 | 389 | 620 | 79,8
Over 3000 Lei 56,9 51,4 46,1 38,2 51,5 | 76,8
Capital City 43,9 39,6 35,7 28,4 428 | 70,6
. Town > 15.000 residents 41,8 41,9 38,9 34,7 65,5 | 81,9
Place of living :
Town < 15.000 residents 57,1 54,7 46,2 37,9 67,6 85,7
Rural 57,1 50,9 48,5 39,2 63,5 | 79,4
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TRUST IN POLITICAL PARTIES

Please, tell me how much do you trust each of the following
institutions in the Republic of Moldova?
% per row from total sample of 1016 respondents for ,very mych trust” and ,,some trust”
4
- g
© « o)
o Qo c
Variable S 5 o
= 9 S
= | = g
S [
Male 53,1 30,2 | 37,1 71,1 32,1 27,0
Gender
Female 57,0 | 30,8 | 39,7 | 67,0 | 31,7 | 26,5
18-29 years 53,8 | 29,3 | 354 | 64,3 | 335 | 26,5
/i 30-44 years 50,5 | 325 | 36,4 | 67,8 | 34,0 | 26,7
e
J 45-59 years 574 | 31,3 | 40,0 | 73,3 | 34,8 | 31,3
Over 60 years 59,9 | 28,5 | 43,0 | 69,8 | 23,7 | 21,0
Incomplete secondary education 64,3 | 29,5 | 46,6 | 69,8 19,9 16,1
General school or vocational 529 | 282 378 | 694 | 291 26.2
school
Education - -
High school, post-high school/ 529 | 331 318 | 704 | 391 278
College
Higher education 550 | 332 | 382 | 659 | 39,3 | 328
Private entrepreneur 61,7 | 257 | 36,3 | 82,1 28,2 31,7
. Employee 56,3 | 306 | 36,7 | 69,6 | 376 | 31,8
Occupation :
Temporarily unemployed 47,9 29,6 34,6 64,6 34,5 25,2
Do not work 589 | 31,8 | 43,0 | 69,6 | 259 | 233
Moldovan/Romanian 56,3 | 32,5 | 39,5 | 70,2 31,5 | 26,4
Russian 414 | 156 | 24,1 63,7 | 204 | 152
Nationality —
Ukrainian 543 | 21,6 32,8 62,3 | 26,9 19,3
Other 51,7 | 23,6 | 40,8 | 58,1 | 44,2 | 42,5
Under 500 Lei 59,3 | 36,0 | 452 | 67,6 | 30,4 | 251
Group of income | Between 501-1000 Lei 55,7 | 26,3 | 39,2 | 68,7 | 21,2 | 19,1
per household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 60,0 | 29,1 | 38,1 | 69,7 | 344 | 294
Over 3000 Lei 51,7 | 34,2 | 37,1 66,9 | 419 | 325
Capital City 413 | 26,2 | 304 | 61,9 | 30,1 254
Town > 15.000 residents 56,6 | 30,9 | 414 | 723 | 314 | 31,0
Place of living
Town < 15.000 residents 615 | 25,8 | 38,2 | 694 | 364 | 27,1
Rural 60,0 | 329 | 414 | 71,0 | 32,2 | 26,3
TOTAL 552 30,5 385 688 31,9 26,7
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D“ : INTENTION TO VOTE FOR THE PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS

* X

On a scale from 1 to 6, where 1 means that you are not interested at all in
the Parlaimentary elections and 6 means that you are very interested in
these elections, how interested are you in the Parliamentary elections?

3 4
2 8%
4%

Not interested at all
7% A
[ —

Don’t know/No answer
1%

Very interested at all
50%

% per row from the total sample of 15607 respondents for ,,very much trust” and ,some trust”

[\ [o] Very Don’t
Variable interested . know/
interested
at all No answer
Gender Male 5,6 35| 81 | 110|154 55,7 0,6
Female 7,4 49 | 84 | 13,8 | 18,5 45,8 1,1
18-29 years 4,0 40| 9,2 | 129 | 18,7 50,3 0,9
poe 30-44 years 4,7 21| 6,4 | 13,0 | 18,1 54,7 1,1
45-59 years 6,7 41 | 76 | 12,5 | 18,2 50,2 0,7
Over 60 years 11,8 75 (10,2 | 116 | 12,6 45,6 0,8
Incomplete secondary 9,4 88| 90 | 121|167 42,5 1,5
education
ol eereell e 75 43 1102 | 12,8 | 16,8 47,5 0,9
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 48 | 21|77 |125|165| 565 0,0
school/College
Higher education 4,7 29 | 55 | 121 | 17,9 55,9 1,1
Private entrepreneur 6,1 46 | 46 | 13,0 | 20,8 50,9 0,0
Bl Employee 45 34| 73 | 99 | 164 58,0 0,5
Temporarily unemployed 4,3 32| 89 | 13,0 | 18,0 51,6 1,0
Do not work 10,2 56 | 88 | 14,2 | 16,3 43,9 1,0
Moldovan/Romanian 6,8 33172 (126 | 17,9 51,3 0,9
Nationality Russjap 5,7 10,5| 9.6 | 11,4 | 9,0 53,9 0,0
Ukrainian 6,4 10,5| 15,6 | 16,1 | 17,9 31,1 2,3
Other 5,2 75| 136 | 10,8 | 13,3 48,8 0,8
Under 500 Lei 11,8 54| 98 | 139 | 18,4 40,2 0,6
inGc’:n‘;Z ::r Between 501-1000Lei | 11,3 | 6,7 [ 11,3 | 149 [148] 397 13
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 3,9 3,11 90 | 11,8 | 18,6 52,8 0,8
Over 3000 Lei 815 52| 42 | 134 | 12,3 60,1 1,3
Capital City 6,9 34| 72 | 96 | 17,3 55,0 0,6
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 6,3 99 | 11,7 | 14,7 | 13,3 42,2 1,9
living Town < 15.000 residents 1,7 1,6 | 95 | 17,2 | 17,6 52,4 0,0
Rural 7.1 38| 79 | 12,7 | 17,7 49,9 0,9

EUROPEAN UNION - THE GREAT CHALLENGE
|4l OF THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA

Nationwide survey March 2011




*VIITORUL
Xk

On a scale from 1 to 6, where 1 means that you are not interested at all in
the Parlaimentary elections and 6 means that you are very interested in
these elections, how interested are you in the Parliamentary elections?

3 4 5
2 7% 13%
49
3% R

Will not go to polls for sure 4%

Don’t know/No answer \
1% \

Will go to polls
for sure,
69%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents for ,very much trust” and ,some trust”

Will not go Will go ,
Variable to polls fgor to po%ls DS LG
No answer
sure for sure
Gender Male 3,4 14 | 3,5 | 53 | 12,0 74,0 0,4
Female 4,9 37 | 41 | 76 | 12,8 65,0 1,7
18-29 years 3,7 21 |1 40 | 6,1 | 12,3 71,2 0,6
e 30-44 years 2,6 1,8 | 43 | 6,6 | 10,7 73,5 0,6
45-59 years 4.4 22 | 26 | 7,0 | 157 67,2 1,0
Over 60 years 6,7 48 | 46 | 6,4 | 10,8 64,0 2,7
Incomplete secondary 4.4 43 | 37|63 |105| 683 25
education
_ | General school or 5.4 31 | 41|62 |145]| 657 1,0
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 5,0 0.8 | 38|57 [131] 715 0,0
school/College
Higher education 2,1 21 | 36 | 7,5 | 10,4 73,1 1,2
Private entrepreneur 1,2 24 | 1,3 | 46 | 141 76,4 0,0
Gt Employee 2,8 1,3 | 36 | 6,5 | 10,6 74,0 1,3
Temporarily unemployed 3,4 14 | 3,7 | 6,4 | 12,6 72,0 0,5
Do not work 6,4 43 | 43 | 6,9 | 13,9 62,6 1,7
Moldovan/Romanian 3,9 1,9 | 36 | 64 | 125 70,8 0,9
Nationality Russjap 3,4 10,4 | 44 | 13,8 | 7,7 57,7 2,7
Ukrainian 3,8 3,7 | 20 | 10,1 | 16,5 60,5 3,3
Other 9,3 6,2 | 6,3 | 26 | 12,9 62,0 0,8
Under 500 Lei 4,7 29 | 33 | 58 | 12,0 70,7 0,5
’.nGc’:;’Z ;’:r Between 501-1000 Lei_ 5,6 43 | 35| 50 |115] 67,9 2,1
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 3,9 1,5 | 42 | 7,7 | 13,5 68,2 0,9
Over 3000 Lei 3,6 32 | 35| 6,7 | 95 72,1 1,3
Capital City 4.1 27 | 3,7 | 70 | 12,6 69,0 0,8
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 4,0 45 | 44 | 7,7 | 8,9 68,3 2,2
living Town < 15.000 residents 1,8 1,7 | 7,3 | 3,7 | 16,9 68,6 0,0
Rural 4,6 23 | 33| 6,5 | 12,6 69,5 1,2
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PCRM

PLDM

PDM

PL + MAE
AMN

PPCD

PSD

PNL

Other parties

| would not vote

Don’t know/
No answer

PCRM
PLDM
PDM

PL + MAE
AMN
PPCD
PSD

PNL

Other parties

INTENTION TO VOTE FOR THE PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS

If next Sunday Parliamentary elections of Republic of Moldova were
Wi to be conducted, for which party (or alliance of parties) do you
intend to vote?

26.7%
28.6%

30%

40%

4%

Percentage from the total

0,
0.8% number of people who have
0.5% opted to vote (76%)
0.2%
0% 10% 10% 30% 40%
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*% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

Variable Group AMN PCRM PDM PLDM PL + MAE
Gender Male 0.4 26.8 10.6 30.0 7.1
Female 1.0 26.6 14.2 27.4 5.4
18-29 years 1.2 231 1.7 32.3 6.2
e 30-44 years 0.2 20.1 15.1 35.2 6.7
45-59 years 0.5 27.3 11.5 29.1 6.4
Over 60 years 1.1 38.5 11.8 15.6 5.1
Incomplete secondary education 1.2 32.8 12.5 22.6 2.3
General school or vocational school 0.6 32.9 11.8 27.8 4.8
Education
High school, post-high school/College 0.0 15.6 17.4 33.0 7.9 0.9
Higher education 1.1 19.8 11.1 311 9.7 0.6
Private entrepreneur 3.5 16.5 15.5 32.0 3.8 1.3
S Employee 0.2 21.9 11.7 34.9 6.2 0.3
Temporarily unemployed 0.8 22.7 13.0 32.0 7.6 0.3
Do not work 0.6 34.3 12.5 20.8 5.6 0.3
Moldovan/Romanian 0.7 21.3 13.7 32.0 7.3 0.4
Nationality Rus;ign 0.0 54.3 6.1 11.0 1.5 0.0
Ukrainian 1.0 49.3 7.1 9.7 0.0 0.0
Other 0.8 53.6 8.5 13.4 0.8 0.0
p Under 500 Lei 0.0 27.9 11.2 30.7 7.1 0.0
inGc?,:,‘Z ;er Between 501-1000 Lei_ 0.3 33.2 15.8 19.0 5.2 03
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 0.8 27.6 13.5 28.9 5.4 0.2
Over 3000 Lei 0.9 19.2 13.8 35.7 9.0 0.9
Capital City 1.1 28.1 9.8 22.7 7.1 1.0
Place of |Town > 15.000 residents 1.6 29.7 8.7 241 4.1 0.0
living Town < 15.000 residents 0.0 29.6 7.3 33.5 12.9 1.7
Rural 0.4 25.2 15.1 31.4 5.4 0.0

TOTAL 0.7 26.7 12.5 28.6 6.2 0.4

Variable PSD Other parties | would not Don’t know/

vote No answer

Gender Male 0.6 0.9 4.4 0.3 18.3

Female 0.5 0.5 5.6 0.1 18.6

18-29 years 0.6 0.3 4.6 0.0 19.4

Age 30-44 years 0.5 0.8 3.9 0.3 17.0

45-59 years 0.0 0.9 4.1 0.2 19.8

Over 60 years 1.1 0.5 8.1 0.3 17.7

Incomplete secondary education 0.0 0.4 5.9 0.7 21.3

General school or vocational school 0.1 0.9 6.3 0.2 14.6

Education |High school, post-high school/ 0.9 05 45 0.0 193
College

Higher education 1.0 0.2 2.9 0.0 22.5

Private entrepreneur 1.1 0.0 2.5 1.3 22.6

Occupation Employee 0.3 0.9 3.8 0.0 19.7

Temporarily unemployed 0.5 0.7 3.9 0.0 18.5

Do not work 0.6 0.5 7.2 0.3 17.2

Moldovan/Romanian 0.6 0.3 5.1 0.2 18.3

Nationality Russ.ia.n 0.0 0.0 5.2 0.0 21.8

Ukrainian 1.1 1.4 2.6 0.0 27.8

Other 0.0 4.4 71 0.0 1.4

Under 500 Lei 0.0 1.2 4.7 0.7 16.4

inGc’:':,'Z :: . [Between 501-1000 Lei 03 04 6.2 03 19.0

household Between 1001-3000 Lei 0.7 0.9 4.4 0.0 17.6

Over 3000 Lei 0.9 0.4 4.6 0.0 14.8

Capital City 0.6 0.9 5.7 0.0 23.1

Place of living Town > 15.000 res?dents 1.2 1.0 5.1 0.0 244

Town < 15.000 residents 0.0 0.0 1.8 1.0 12.2

Rural 0.4 0.6 5.1 0.2 16.2

TOTAL 0.5 0.6 5.0 0.2 18.5
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Chisinau

Balti

Cahul
Ungheni
Comrat
Soroca

Orhei

Edinet
Drochia
Hincesti
laloveni
Ceadir-Lunga
Straseni
Other localities

Does not know/No answer

SOCIAL AND POLITICAL BAROMETRE

Which city of the Republic of Moldova, do you think, has the best
conditions (living conditions, housing, for education, safety etc.)?

m First of all m Secondly = Thirdly

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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